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GENDER.

er

Overall Male Female Other
A B c D
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
Male | 47.4% 1512 B-CD 1000% 1512 ACD 00% O A-B- 00% 0 A-B-
Are you...
Female | 519% 1654 BC-D 00% O A-C- 100.0% 1654 ABD 00% 0 A-C-
Other | 07% 21 BCD- 00% O A-D- 00% O A-D- 1000% 21 ABC
AGE
Overall 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+
A B c D E F G
= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
Male | 47.4% 1512 47.6% 182 488% 276 48.6% 281 48.6% 303 47.0% 230 43.6% 240
Female | 51.9% 1654 487% 186 G- | 504% 285 G- | 509% 294 514% 320 53.0% 259 564% 310 BC
Are you...
ACD
Other | 07% 21 B-E 37% W - 07% 4 B- | 05% 3 B- 00% 0 AB- 00% O B-  00% O B-
Overall Northeast Midwest South West
A B C D E
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
ABC
Male | 474% 1512 E- 483% 339 E- 448% 338 E- 458% 561 E-543% 274 T
Are you...
Female | 519% 1654 E  513% 360 E  548% 414 E | 53.6% 657 E | 442% 223 A':'C
Other | 07% 21 E- | 04% 3 04% 3 E- | 06% 7 E- | 16% 8 ACD
Overall Up to $24,999 $25,000 - $49,999 $50,000 - $74,999 $75,000-$99,999 | $100,000 - $149,000 | $150,000 or greater
A B C D E F G
N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
Male | 47.4% 1512 BF-G- 415% 267 A';'F' 440% 359 E-F-G- 460% 290 F-G- 511% 241 BCG- 553% 213 Azc 58.9% 142 ADBEC
Are you...
Female | 519% 1654 B-FG 57.2% 368 A;F 553% 451 EFG 53.4% 337 FG  485% 229 B-C- 442% 170 A':'C' a1% 99 A':‘c
Other | 07% 21 12% 8 06% 5 06% 4 04% 2 0.5% 2 00% 0
overal White Not white Lafino/a/x Black or African Asian American Indian or Native Hawailan or Some other race or
Alaskan Native other Pacific Islander ethnicity
A B c D E F G H 1
N= 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
Male | 47.4% 1512 C-D-F- 458% 127 C-D-F- 53.4% 467 AB 57.7% 154 ABE 488% 198 D-F- 583% 95 ABE 508% 31 64.3% 9 60.6% 20
A Female | 519% 1654 CDFI 535% 1316 CDFI 458% 400 A-B- 416% 1 A-B-E- 507% 206 D  417% 68 A-B- 475% 29 286% 4 333% M A-B-
re you...
ABC
Other | 07% 21 L 07% 18 L 08% 7 Lo 07% 2 05% 2 L 00% O L 6% 1 7% 1 61% 2 EF




AGE.

Overall Male Female Other
A B C D
3187 1512 1654 21
18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0
33.0 33.0 330 19.0
47.0 46.0 48.0 220
What is your
age? 471 D 46.7 D 47.7 D 250 A-B-C-
60.0 59.0 61.0 31.0
94.0 89.0 94.0 40.0
17.0 16.8 17.0 73
deviation
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
18-25 12.0% 382 D- 12.0% 182 D- .2% 186 D- 66.7% 14 ABC
26-30 9.0% 287 9.3% 141 8.8% 145 4.8% 1
3135 8.7% 278 8.9% 135 8.5% 140 14.3% 3
36-40 9.1% 289 9.2% 139 8.9% 147 14.3% 3
AGE RECODE p\W13 9.1% 289 9.4% 142 8.9% 147 0.0% 0
46-50 9.8% 312 10.1% 153 9.6% 159 0.0% 0
51-55 9.8% 3n 9.9% 150 9.7% 161 0.0% 0
56-60 8.3% 266 8.2% 124 8.6% 142 0.0% 0
61-65 7.0% 223 7.0% 106 7% n7 0.0% 0
66and over | 17.3% 550 D 15.9% 240 C- 18.7% 310 BD 0.0% 0 A-C-
AGE
Overall 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+
A B C D E F G
3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
18.0 18.0 26.0 36.0 46.0 56.0 66.0
330 20.0 28.0 38.0 48.0 58.0 69.0
47.0 220 30.0 40.5 50.0 60.0 72.0
What is your
BCDE- A-C-D- A-BD-E- A-BCE- ABCDF. ABCD ABCD
age? 471 218 30.6 404 50.4 60.5 72.9
F-G- E-F-G- F-G- F-G- G- EG- EF
60.0 240 330 43.0 53.0 63.0 76.0
94.0 250 350 45.0 55.0 65.0 94.0
17.0 2.4 27 29 26 2.8 51
3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
12.0% 382 B- FCGD E 100.0% 382 A Cg EF 0.0% 0 A-B- 0.0% 0 A-B- 0.0% 0 A-B- 0.0% 0 A-B- 0.0% 0 A-B-
BC-DE ABDEF
26-30 9.0% 287 G 0.0% ] A-C- 50.8% 287 P 0.0% 0 A-C- 0.0% 0 A-C- 0.0% 0 A-C- 0.0% (] A-C-
31-35 87% 278 B (:; E 0.0% ] A-C- 49.2% 278 A B(IZ;) EF 0.0% 0 A-C- 0.0% 0 A-C- 0.0% 0 A-C- 0.0% (] A-C-
36-40 9.1% 289 B (; z- E 0.0% ] A-D- 0.0% 0 A-D- 50.0% 289 A Bg EF 0.0% 0 A-D- 0.0% 0 A-D- 0.0% (] A-D-
BCD-E ABCEF
AGE RECODE izt 9.1% 289 G 0.0% ] A-D- 0.0% (] A-D- 50.0% 289 Py 0.0% 0 A-D- 0.0% o A-D- 0.0% (] A-D-
46-50 9.8% 312 B (; z E 0.0% ] A-E- 0.0% (] A-E- 0.0% 0 A-E- 50.1% 312 A Bg DF 0.0% 0 A-E- 0.0% [ A-E-
51-55 9.8% 3m B (; Z E- 0.0% ) A-E- 0.0% 0 A-E- 0.0% 0o A-E- 49.9% 3n A Bg DF 0.0% 0o A-E- 0.0% o A-E-
56-60 8.3% 266 B C([_: EF 0.0% 0 A-F- 0.0% 0 A-F- 0.0% 0 A-F- 0.0% 0 A-F- 54.4% 266 A : 2 b 0.0% 0 A-F-
61-65 7.0% 223 B CGD EF 0.0% 0 A-F- 0.0% 0 A-F- 0.0% 0 A-F- 0.0% 0 A-F- 45.6% 223 A : g b 0.0% 0 A-F-
66 and over 17.3% 550 B C(? EF 0.0% 0 A-G- 0.0% [} A-G- 0.0% 0 A-G- 0.0% 0 A-G- 0.0% 0 A-G- 100.0% 550 A zﬁ b




Northeast Midwest South West
A B c D E
3187 702 755 1225 505
180 180 180 180 180
330 343 350 300 340
470 480 49.0 430 480
What s your ——
o 471 D 49.0 D 483 D 4438 A EB_ ¢ 482 D
600 630 610 58.0 60.0
Maximum 94.0 87.0 880 940 89.0
Standard 7.0 73 167 167 169
deviation
- 3187 702 755 1225 505
18-25 120% 382 BD- 90% 63 AD- 101% 76 D- | 154% 189 ABCE 107% 54  D-
26:30 9.0% 287 97% 68 78% 59 100% 123 7% ¥
3135 87% 278 81% 57 89% 67 o1 M2 83% 42
36-40 91% 289 83% 58 87% 66 01% 124 81% 4
AGE RECODE AW 91% 289 83% 58 91% 69 87% 106 % 5
46:50 9.8% 312 n% 78 95% 72 o1% M 101% 5
51.55 9.8% 3N 88% 62 03% 78 96% 117 07% 54
56:60 83% 266 80% 56 95% 72 76% 93 89% 45
61-65 70% 223 71% 50 78% 59 66% 81 65% 33
66andover | 173% 550 B.D 217% 152 AD 181% 1B7 D | 1B8% 169 > 182 92 D
Income
Overall Up t0 $24,999 $25,000 - $49,999 $50,000 - $74,999 §75,000-$99,999  $100,000- $149,000 | $150,000 or greater
A B c D E F G
3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
180 180 180 180 180 190 180
330 280 310 330 36.0 380 410
470 420 460 470 500 480 500
What is your A-C-D. BE-F-
. 471 BG- 433 462 476 B 49.4 BC 493 BC 504 ABC
age? E-F-G- G-
600 5.5 60.0 600 630 62.0 600
940 94.0 89.0 87.0 850 860 840
170 176 176 171 16.4 152 143
3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
2on 382 BFG wan 125 P wusyu ms BPF wom es BCT o sen w2 s ssn oa AP s o ABC
EFG FG G D- D-
26:30 9.0% 287 B-G 123% 79 AEFG 10% 82 G | 89% 5 68% 32 B 68% 26 B | 50% 12 ABC
3135 87% 278 G | 79% 5 99% 8 G  108% 68 EG 72% 34 D-  86% 33 46% N ACD
36-40 91% 289 82% 53 7% 63 101% 64 9.5% 45 109% 42 0% 22
ABC ABC
AGERECODE A1} oM 289 F-G- | 75% 48 F-G- | 74% 60 F-G- | 86% 54 FG 89% 42 FG 2w 51 um 34
A-B-C-
46-50 98% 32 D 0% 64 D fo4n 8 D | e5sn 41 T f04% 49 D 04% 40 D BI% 33 D
A-D-E-
5155 98% 3M C  87% 56 G- | 75% 61 106% 67 € M2% 53 C  106% 41 1B7% 33  BC
56-60 83% 266 68% 44 81% 66 97% 6l 83% ¥ 78% 30 108% 26
61-65 70% 223 53% 34 E-F 6% 50 F | 68% 43 87% 41 B | 96% 37 BC |75 8
66andover | 17.3% 550 B | 138% 89 A-C-E- 183% 149 B 179% 113 201% 95 B 166% 64 166% 40
overal White Notwhife Latnofalx Black or African Asion American Indian or | Native Hawaiian or other | Some other race or
Alaskan Native Pacific Islander ethnicity
A B c D E F [ H |
- 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 3
Minimum 180 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 180 180 180 180
Ist quartile 330 36.0 250 250 240 28.0 310 213 270
Median 470 500 360 340 20 400 450 325 400
What s your
e Mean 471 B-cD 501 ACD 380 AB-G. 73 A-B-G. 362 A-B-G. 396 A-B- 465 cDE 361 B 226
age? EF EFH
3rd quartile 60.0 64.0 480 470 468 485 620 4438 60.0
Maximum 94.0 94.0 800 78.0 80.0 800 80.0 69.0 70
Standard 7.0 166 146 14.0 143 145 73 168 158
deviation
N= 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
BC-D- A-C-D ABE- ABCF
18-25 ow 382 [ 73w we [ 2eaw 229 0T 258w 69 ABG 3iew 19 [ 209% 34 ABE- BN 8 C-D-E-357% 5 AB 2% 5 E-
26:30 9.0% 287 C-D-E- 7.6% 187 C-D-E- 135% 18 AB | 131% 35 AB | 158% 64 AB  104% 17 s 7 7% 152% 5
3135 87% 278 D- | 84% 206 D- | 97% 85 127% 34 ABG 89% 36 04% 17 33% 2 D 143% 2 30% 1
36-40 9% 289 87% 214 F  103% 90 9.0% 24 84% 34 B5% 22 B 98% 6 00% 0 182% 6
AGERECODE AW} 91% 289 82% 203 C-D-F- 109% 95 B | 127% 34 B | 84% 34 B5% 22 B 131% 8 204% 3 2% 4
46:50 9.8% 312 9.9% 244 87% 76 82% 22 84% 34 104% 17 82% 5 00% 0 30% 1
51.55 98% 3M CD 107% 264 CD | 71% 62 AB- | 60% 16 AB- 79% 32 61% 10 82% 5 7% 1 61% 2
56-60 83% 266 CDE 96% 236 CDE 49% 43 A-B- 49% 13 AB  39% 16 AB  61% 10 66% 4 00% 0 o1 3
B-CD ACD
61-65 7on 223 0 ssn 208 00 san 30 AB | 37% 0 AB 22% 9 ABG 2% 4 AB B2 5 E | 71% 1 o1 3
B-CD ACD N
esandover [173% 550 © P w520 S0 53% 46 ARG 37% 10 AB-G 44% T ABG 6% 10 AB-G 8O0% M CDEF 71 91 3




A3.REGION

Overall Male Female Other

A B C D
3187 1512 1654 21
1.5% 47 09% 13 C-  21% 34 B 0.0% 0
0.1% 2 0.1% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
2.5% 79 2.6% 40 2.4% 39 0.0% 0
09% 28 0.7% 1 1.0% 17 0.0% 0
63% 202 B-C | 79% 120 AC 48% 80 A-B-| 9.5% 2

Colorado 1.6% 52 D- 1.6% 24 D- 1.6% 26 D- 9.5% 2 ABC
Connecticut 1.4% 44 1.3% 19 1.5% 25 0.0% 0
Delaware 0.3% 10 0.5% 7 0.2% 3 0.0% 0
Florida 71% 227 7.9% 19 6.5% 107 4.8% 1
Georgia 3.4% 109 3.4% 52 3.4% 56 4.8% 1
Hawaii 0.3% n 0.5% 7 0.2% 4 0.0% 0
Idaho 04% 14 0.3% 4 0.6% 10 0.0% 0
lllinois 4.0% 126 4.0% 61 39% 65 0.0% 0

Indiana 1.9% 59 15% 22 D-  21% 35 9.5% 2 B

lowa 0.8% 24 0.7% 1 08% 13 0.0% 0
Kansas 11% 34 0.9% 13 1.3% 21 0.0% 0
Kentucky 1.9% 60 1.8% 27 2.0% 33 0.0% 0
Louisiana 1.2% 38 11% 16 1.3% 22 0.0% 0
Maine 0.6% 18 0.6% 9 0.5% 9 0.0% 0
Maryland 2.2% 71 2.3% 35 2.1% 35 4.8% 1
Massachusetts | 21% 68 2.6% 39 1.8% 29 0.0% 0
Michigan 32% 101 2.8% 42 3.6% 59 0.0% 0
Minnesota 1.8% 56 15% 22 21% 34 0.0% 0
Mississippi 09% 29 B 0.3% 5 A-C- 15% 24 B 0.0% 0
In which part of [N 2.2% 71 2.6% 39 19% 32 0.0% 0
LU CRVAETESVCITE Montana 0.2% 6 0.3% 4 0.1% 2 0.0% 0
currently living? [ININJEN'S) 0.4% 14 0.5% 7 04% 7 0.0% 0
Nevada 0.8% 24 0.9% 13 0.7% n 0.0% 0
New Hampshire | 0.5% 16 0.5% 8 0.5% 8 0.0% 0
New Jersey 2.3% 73 2.5% 38 2.0% 33 9.5% 2
New Mexico 0.5% 17 0.4% 6 0.7% n 0.0% 0
New York 8.4% 267 9.6% 145 C 7.4% 122 B- 0.0% 0
North Carolina | 37% 119 3.4% 52 39% 65 9.5% 2
North Dakota 0.2% 5 0.1% 2 0.2% 3 0.0% 0
Ohio 56% 180 5.4% 81 59% 98 4.8% 1
Oklahoma 1.0% 31 1.0% 15 1.0% 16 0.0% 0

Oregon 0.8% 26 D- 09% 14 D- 06% 10 D-  95% 2 ABC
Pennsylvania 6.3% 200 50% 75 C- 75% 124 B 4.8% 1
Rhode Island 0.4% 13 0.3% 5 0.5% 8 0.0% 0
South Carolina 1.7% 55 1.6% 24 1.9% 31 0.0% 0
South Dakota 0.3% n 0.4% 6 0.3% 5 0.0% 0
Tennessee 22% 69 1.7% 25 2.6% 43 4.8% 1
Texas 6.7% 212 6.9% 105 6.5% 107 0.0% 0
Utah 07% 21 11% 17 C 0.2% 4 B- | 0.0% 0
Vermont 0.1% 3 0.1% 1 0.1% 2 0.0% 0
Virginia 3.0% 95 3.0% 45 3.0% 49 4.8% 1

Washington 1.5% 49 D- | 15% 22 D-  15% 25 D-  95% 2 ABC
West Virginia 08% 25 07% 10 09% 15 0.0% 0
Wisconsin 23% 74 2.1% 32 2.5% 42 0.0% 0
Wyoming 0.1% 2 0.1% 1 0.1% 1 0.0% 0
::":eu‘.’;'s'de of loon o 00% O 00% 0 00% O
3187 1512 1654 21
Region RECODE 22.0% 702 22.4% 339 21.8% 360 14.3% 3
USA 237% 755 22.4% 338 250% 414 14.3% 3
38.4% 1225 371% 561 39.7% 657 33.3% 7

15.8% 505 CD- 181% 274 CD- 13.5% 223 A-B-D-381% 8 ABC




In which part of LUEREIT]
the US are you [VILICHE]
CI LA R Nebraska

Region RECODE

USA

Overall 18-25 26-35 36-45 4655 56-65 66+
A B c D E F G
3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
15% 47 26% 10 G | 19% 1 2% 12 G 1% 7 0.8% 4 0.5% 3 B-D-
0% 2 00% © 02% 1 02% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
25% 79 26% 10 8% 10 24% 14 1.9% 12 2.7% [E 36% 20
09% 28 6% 6 0% 4 2% 7 0.6% 4 0.8% 4 0.5% 3
California 63% 202 68% 26 64% 36 7.6% 44 6.4% 40 53% 26 5.5% 30
Colorado 6% 52 3% 5 6% 9 7% 10 1.0% 6 2.5% 12 1.8% 10
Connecticut | 14% 44 0% 4 8% 10 14% 8 1.0% 6 20% 10 1% 6
Delaware 03% 10 08% 3 00% 0 07% 4 0.0% 0 0.2% 1 0.4% 2
Florida 7% 227 76% 29 6.0% 34 66% 38 6.7% 42 7.4% 3 8.7% 48
Georgia 34% 109 50 19 G 50% 28 DG 26% 15 C | 34% 21 31% 15 20% n B-C-
Hawaii 03% 1 03% 1 02% 1 00% 0 0.5% 3 0.6% 3 0.5% 3
1daho 04% 14 03% 1 09% 5 07% 4 02% 1 0.2% 1 0.4% 2
linois 40% 126 50% 19 34% 19 40% 23 4.5% 28 3.5% 7 3.6% 20
Indiana 19% 59 26% 10 2% 12 6% 9 13% 8 2.5% 12 15% 8
lowa 08% 24 05% 2 09% 5 03% 2 1% 7 0.8% 4 0.7% 4
Kansas 1% 34 0% 4 14% 8 07% 4 05% 3 G- 1.0% 5 18% 10 E
Kentucky 19% 60 6% 6 8% 10 9% 24% 15 1.4% 7 2.0% [
Lovisiana 12% 38 6% 6 2% 7 6% 9 1.0% 6 1.2% 6 0.7% 4
Maine 06% 18 00% 0 G  07% 4 03% 2 02% 1 G- 0.8% 4 13% 7 BE
Maryland 22% 7 29% N 25% 14 9% 1 22% 14 1.6% 8 2.4% 3
Massachusetts | 21% 68 24% 9 8% 10 9% 22% 14 18% 9 2.7% 15
Michigan 32% 101 26% 10 23% 13 35% 20 37% 23 31% 15 3.6% 20
Minnesota 18% 56 C  05% 2 D-F 05% 3 .D-E-l24% 14 BC 2% B3 c 29% 14 BC 1.8% 10
Mississippi 09% 29 6% 6 2% 7 07% 4 1.0% 6 0.6% 3 0.5% 3
22% 71 6% 6 30% 17 7% 10 1.9% 12 29% 14 22% 12
02% 6 00% o0 00% 0 03% 2 0.5% 3 0.0% 0 0.2% 1
04% 14 00% 0 04% 2 09% 5 0.3% 2 0.4% 2 0.5% 3
Nevada 08% 24 C 05 2 00% 0 AE-G 09% 5 1% 7 c 0.6% 3 13% 7 c
New Hampshire | 05% 16 05% 2 04% 2 05% 3 0.6% 4 0.2% 1 0.7% 4
New Jersey 23% 73 0% 4 E-G- 27% 15 6% 9 3.0% 19 B 1.8% 9 3.1% 7 B
NewMexico | 05% 17 08% 3 09% 5 02% 1 0.3% 2 0.8% 4 0.4% 2
New York 84% 267 G-  68% 26 G- | 81% 46 87% 50 7.5% 47 G- 7.6% 37 1% 61 ABE
North Carolina | 37% 119 34% 13 32% 18 35% 20 32% 20 53% 2 4.0% 2
North Dakota | 02% 5 00% © 04% 2 00% © 0.0% 0 0.4% 2 0.2% 1
Ohio 56% 180 45 17 53% 30 55% 32 56% 3 7.2% 3 5.6% 3
Oklshoma 0% 31 3% 5 2% 7 0% 6 0.5% 3 0.8% 4 1% 6
Oregon 08% 26 F 05 2 02% 1 F 05 3 1.0% 6 18% 9 AC 0.9% 5
Pennsylvania | 6.3% 200 47% 18 64% 36 54% 31 7.2% 45 67% 3 6.7% 37
Rhodelsland | 0.4% 13 00% 0 04% 2 03% 2 0.6% 4 0.2% 1 0.7% 4
South Carolina | 17% 55 6% 6 19% 7 22% B3 18% & 1.4% 7 13% 7
South Dakota | 0.3% 11 03% 1 04% 2 05% 3 0.5% 3 0.4% 2 0.0% 0
Tennessee 22% 69 8% 7 25% 14 19% 1 2.6% 16 29% 14 13% 7
Texas 67% 212 C-G 89% 34 FG  94% 53 AEFG 80% 46 FG | 59% 37 c 47% 23 B.C-D- | 35% 19  A-B-C-D-
Utah 07% 21 05% 2 07% 4 07% 4 13% 8 G 0.4% 2 02% 1 E-
Vermont 0% 3 00% 0 00% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.4% 2 0.2% 1
Virginia 30% 95 B-G | 60% 23 ACFG 23% 13 B- 35% 20 G | 3.4% 21 G 22% n B- 13% 7  A-B-D-E-
Washington | 15% 49 05% 2 E | 12% 7 6% 9 26% 16 B 1.0% 5 1.8% 10
WestVirginia | 0.8% 25 3% 5 0% 4 05% 3 08% 5 1.0% 5 0.5% 3
Wisconsin 23% 74 3% 5 23% 13 22% 13 2.6% 16 1.8% 9 33% 18
Wyoming % 2 00% 0 00% 0 00% 0 02% 1 0.0% 0 0.2% 1
":"‘e’eut_’;_'s'de ofloow o 00% © 00% © 00% © 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
220% 702 BG- 165% 63 ‘:2 221% 125 BG- 200% N6 G- | 225% 140 BG- | 217% 106 G- 27.6% 12 AB i DE
237% 755 199% 76  F |223% 126 234% 135 24% 150 26.8% 131 B 24.9% 137
384% 1225 B-G 49.5% 189 ‘:Eg 416% 235 B-FG 398% 230 B-G 366% 228 B-G | 356% 74 B-C- | 307% 9 A B;_C' D1
158% 505 141% 54 14.0% 79 168% 97 16.9% 105 16.0% 78 16.7% 92




Overall Northeast Midwest South West
A B C D E
3187 702 755 1225 505
1.5% 47 BCD-E 0.0% 0 A-D- 0.0% 0 A-D- 3.8% 47 ABCE 0.0% 0 A-D-
0.1% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.4% 2
2.5% 79 BCDE- 0.0% 0 A-E- 0.0% 0 A-E- 0.0% 0 A-E- 15.6% 79 ABCD
0.9% 28 BCD-E 0.0% 0 A-D- 0.0% 0 A-D- 2.3% 28 ABCE 0.0% 0 A-D-
California 6.3% 202 BCDE- 0.0% 0 A-E- 0.0% 0 A-E- 0.0% 0 A-E- 40.0% 202 ABCD
Colorado 1.6% 52 BCDE- 0.0% 0 A-E- 0.0% 0 A-E- 0.0% 0 A-E- 10.3% 52 ABCD
Connecticut 1.4% 44 B-CDE 6.3% 44 ACDE 0.0% 0 A-B- 0.0% 0 A-B- 0.0% 0 A-B-
Delaware 0.3% 10 D- 0.0% 0 D- 0.0% 0 D- 0.8% 10 ABCE 0.0% 0 D-
Florida 7.1% 227 BCD-E 0.0% 0 A-D- 0.0% 0 A-D- 18.5% 227 ABCE 0.0% 0 A-D-
Georgia 3.4% 109 BCD-E 0.0% 0 A-D- 0.0% 0 A-D- 8.9% 109 ABCE 0.0% 0 A-D-
Hawaii 0.3% 1 DE- 0.0% 0 E- 0.0% 0 E- 0.0% 0 A-E- 2.2% m ABCD
Idaho 0.4% 14 DE- 0.0% 0 E- 0.0% 0 E- 0.0% 0 A-E- 2.8% 14 ABCD
llinois 4.0% 126 BC-DE 0.0% 0 A-C- 16.7% 126 ABDE 0.0% 0 A-C- 0.0% 0 A-C-
Indiana 1.9% 59 BC-DE 0.0% 0 A-C- 7.8% 59 ABDE 0.0% 0 A-C- 0.0% 0 A-C-
lowa 0.8% 24 BC-D | 0.0% 0 A-C- 3.2% 24 ABDE 0.0% 0 A-C- 0.0% 0 C-
Kansas 11% 34 BC-DE 0.0% 0 A-C- 4.5% 34 ABDE 0.0% 0 A-C- 0.0% 0 A-C-
Kentucky 1.9% 60 BCD-E 0.0% 0 A-D- 0.0% 0 A-D- 4.9% 60 ABCE 0.0% 0 A-D-
Louisiana 1.2% 38 BCD-E 0.0% 0 A-D- 0.0% 0 A-D- 3.1% 38 ABCE 0.0% 0 A-D-
Maine 0.6% 18 B-CD 2.6% 18 ACDE 0.0% 0 A-B- 0.0% 0 A- B- 0.0% 0 B-
Maryland 2.2% 71 BCD-E 0.0% 0 A-D- 0.0% 0 A-D- 5.8% 71 ABCE 0.0% 0 A-D-
Massachusetts 2.1% 68 B-CDE 97% 68 ACDE 0.0% 0 A-B- 0.0% 0 A-B- 0.0% 0 A-B-
Michigan 3.2% 101 BC-DE 0.0% 0 A-C- 13.4% 101 ABDE 0.0% 0 A-C- 0.0% 0 A-C-
Minnesota 1.8% 56 BC-DE 0.0% 0 A-C- 7.4% 56 ABDE 0.0% 0 A-C- 0.0% 0 A-C-
Mississippi 0.9% 29 BCD-E 0.0% 0 A-D- 0.0% 0 A-D- 2.4% 29 ABCE 0.0% 0 A-D-
IR IER XMl Missouri 2.2% 71 BC-DE 0.0% 0 A-C- 9.4% 71 ABDE 0.0% 0 A-C- 0.0% 0 A-C-
the US are you [IYLLIELE] 0.2% 6 E- 0.0% 0 E- 0.0% 0 E- 0.0% 0 E- 1.2% 6 ABCD
(0TGN Nebraska 0.4% 14 C-D 0.0% 0 C- 1.9% 14 ABDE 0.0% 0 A-C- 0.0% 0 C-
Nevada 0.8% 24 BCDE- 0.0% 0 A-E- 0.0% 0 A-E- 0.0% 0 A-E- 4.8% 24 ABCD
New Hampshire | 0.5% 16 B-D 2.3% 16 ACDE 0.0% 0 B- 0.0% 0 A-B- 0.0% 0 B-
New Jersey 23% 73 B-CDE 10.4% 73 ACDE | 0.0% 0 A-B- 0.0% 0 A- B- 0.0% 0 A-B-
New Mexico 0.5% 17 DE- 0.0% 0 E- 0.0% 0 E- 0.0% 0 A-E- 3.4% 17 ABCD
New York 8.4% 267 B-CDE 38.0% 267 ACDE 0.0% 0 A-B- 0.0% 0 A-B- 0.0% 0 A-B-
North Carolina 3.7% 19 BCD-E 0.0% 0 A-D- 0.0% 0 A-D- 9.7% 19 ABCE 0.0% 0 A-D-
North Dakota 0.2% 5 C- 0.0% 0 0.7% 5 AD 0.0% 0 C- 0.0% 0
Ohio 5.6% 180 BC-DE 0.0% 0 A-C- 23.8% 180 ABDE 0.0% 0 A-C- 0.0% 0 A-C-
Oklahoma 1.0% 31 BCD-E 0.0% 0 A-D- 0.0% 0 A-D- 2.5% 31 ABCE 0.0% 0 A-D-
Oregon 0.8% 26 BCDE- 0.0% 0 A-E- 0.0% 0 A-E- 0.0% 0 A-E- 5.1% 26 ABCD
Pennsylvania 6.3% 200 B-CDE 28.5% 200 ACDE 0.0% 0 A-B- 0.0% 0 A-B- 0.0% 0 A-B-
Rhode Island 0.4% 13 B-D 1.9% 13 ACDE 0.0% 0 B- 0.0% 0 A-B- 0.0% 0 B-
South Carolina 1.7% 55 BCD-E 0.0% 0 A-D- 0.0% 0 A-D- 4.5% 55 ABCE 0.0% 0 A-D-
South Dakota 0.3% n C-D 0.0% 0 C- 1.5% 1 ABDE 0.0% 0 A-C- 0.0% 0 C-
Tennessee 2.2% 69 BCD-E 0.0% 0 A-D- 0.0% 0 A-D- 5.6% 69 ABCE 0.0% 0 A-D-
Texas 6.7% 212 BCD-E 0.0% 0 A-D- 0.0% 0 A-D- 17.3% 212 ABCE 0.0% 0 A-D-
Utah 0.7% 21 BCDE- 0.0% 0 A-E- 0.0% 0 A-E- 0.0% 0 A-E- 4.2% 21 ABCD
Vermont 0.1% 3 0.4% 3 D 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 B- 0.0% 0
Virginia 3.0% 95 BCD-E 0.0% 0 A-D- 0.0% 0 A-D- 7.8% 95 ABCE 0.0% 0 A-D-
Washington 1.5% 49 BCDE- 0.0% 0 A-E- 0.0% 0 A-E- 0.0% 0 A-E- 9.7% 49 ABCD
West Virginia 0.8% 25 BCD-E 0.0% 0 A-D- 0.0% 0 A-D- 2.0% 25 ABCE 0.0% 0 A-D-
Wisconsin 2.3% 74 BC-DE 0.0% 0 A-C- 9.8% 74 ABDE 0.0% 0 A-C- 0.0% 0 A-C-
Wyoming 0.1% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.4%
::‘“e’eu‘f;fs'de of | oo% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
Region RECODE Northeast 22.0% 702 B-CDE 100.0% 702 ACDE 0.0% 0 A-B- 0.0% 0 A-B- 0.0% 0 A-B-
USA Midwest 23.7% 755 BC-DE 0.0% 0 A-C- | 100.0% 755 ABDE 0.0% 0 A-C- 0.0% 0 A-C-
South 38.4% 1225 BCD-E 0.0% 0 A-D- 0.0% 0 A-D- 100.0% 1225 ABCE 0.0% 0 A-D-
West 15.8% 505 BCDE- 0.0% 0 A-E- 0.0% 0 A-E- 0.0% 0 A-E-  1000% 505 ABCD




Income

Overall Up to $24,999 $25,000 - $49,999 $50,000 - $74,999 $75,000 - $99,999 $100,000 - $149,000 $150,000 or greater
A B C D E F G
3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
1.5% 47 2.0% 13 22% 18 F 1.0% 6 13% 6 0.5% 2 [ 0.8% 2
0.1% 2 0.0% 0 0.1% 1 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
2.5% 79 2.0% 13 22% 18 29% 18 2.5% 12 2.6% 10 33% 8
0.9% 28 17% bl EG 1% 9 0.6% 4 0.2% 1 B- 0.8% 3 0.0% 0 B-
ABCD

California 63% 202 G- 6.2% 40 G- 6.0% 49 G- 4.6% 29 G- 6.1% 29 G- 7.3% 28 1.2% 27 e

Colorado 1.6% 52 2.0% 13 18% 15 1.3% 8 13% 6 0.5% 2 G- 3.3% 8 F

Connecticut 1.4% 44 12% 8 13% n 1.4% 9 13% 6 1.0% 4 2.5% 6

Delaware 0.3% 10 0.3% 2 0.4% 3 0.2% 1 0.2% 1 0.5% 2 0.4% 1

Florida 7.1% 227 5.6% 36 E- 8.1% 66 F 7.6% 48 F 9.3% 44 BF 4.4% 17  C-D-E- 66% 16

Georgia 34% 109 2.8% 18 38% 31 43% 27 G 38% 18 31% 12 12% 3 D-

Hawaii 0.3% n 0.2% 1 0.4% 3 0.8% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 2

Idsho 0.4% 14 0.8% 5 0.5% 4 0.2% 1 0.4% 2 0.5% 2 0.0% 0

llinois 40% 126 4.5% 29 31% 25 4.3% 27 4.4% 21 36% 14 41% 10

Indiana 1.9% 59 2.3% 15 1.7% 14 2.2% 14 13% 6 21% 8 0.8% 2

lowa 0.8% 24 0.6% 4 0.4% 3 D- 14% 9 c 0.8% 4 0.5% 2 0.8% 2

Kansas 1% 34 16% 10 1.0% 8 1.6% 10 0.4% 2 0.8% 3 0.4% 1

Kentucky 19% 60 19% 12 22% 18 21% 13 1.5% 7 1.6% 6 17% 4

Louisiana 12% 38 B- 23% 15 AD | 11% 9 0.8% 5 B- 1% 5 0.8% 3 0.4% 1

Maine 0.6% 18 0.5% 3 0.7% 6 0.6% 4 0.2% 1 1.0% 4 0.0% 0

Maryland 22% 71 G- | 22% 14 17% “ G- | 22% 14 21% 10 21% 8 4.6% 1 AC

Massachusetts | 2.1% 68 CG- | 17% 1 G- 0.9% 7 A'Z' B 27 7 c 25% 12 c 2.3% 9 5.0% 12 ABC

Michigan 32% 101 33% 21 4.0% 33 D 19% 12 c- 3.0% 14 36% 14 2.9%

Minnesota 18% 56 E- 1.4% 9 17% 14 11% 7 E- 32% 15 AD | 18% 7 17% 4

A-B-C-

Mississippi 0.9% 29 E 12% 8 EF 17% “ EFG | 11% 7 EF 0.0% 0 b 0.0% 0 B-C-D- 00% 0 c-
"}“ which part of | ryrsse 22% 71 28% 18 5% 12 2% 13 28% 13 20% 8 29% 7
AR Montana 02% 6 0.5% 3 0.1% 1 0.2% 1 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
currently living2

Nebraska 0.4% 14 0.2% 1 0.5% 4 1.0% 6 0.2% 1 0.5% 2 0.0% 0

Nevada 0.8% 24 0.5% 3 0.7% 6 11% 7 0.2% 1 F- 16% 6 E 0.4% 1

New Hampshire | 0.5% 16 0.5% 3 0.5% 4 0.8% 5 0.8% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

ABCD

New Jersey 23% 73 G- 19% 2 G- 23% 19 G- 21% 13 G- 19% 9 G- 21% 8 5.0% 12 e

New Mexico 0.5% 17 0.8% 5 1.0% 8 0.2% 1 0.6% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

New York 84% 267 F- 8.6% 55 7.4% 60 F- 6.5% P F-G- | 83% 39 7% 45  ACD  T12% 27 D

North Carolina | 37% 19 3.4% 22 39% 32 41% 26 38% 18 42% 16 21% 5

North Dakota 0.2% 5 D- 0.0% 0 0.1% 1 0.6% 4 A 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Ohio 56% 180 5.6% 36 58% 47 6.3% 40 51% 24 6.0% 23 41% 10

Oklahoma 1.0% 31 1.6% 10 F 0.9% 7 14% 9 F 11% 5 0.0% 0 B-D- | 00%

Oregon 0.8% 26 11% 7 0.9% 7 0.6% 4 0.4% 2 1.0% 4 0.8% 2

Pennsylvania 63% 200 B 4.0% 26 A-E-F- 63% 51 59% 37 7.8% 37 B 8.6% 33 B 6.6% 16

Rhode Island 0.4% 13 0.2% 1 0.9% 7 0.3% 2 0.2% 1 0.3% 1 0.4% 1

South Carolina | 17% 55 17% il 1.6% 13 0.8% 5 E- 2.8% 3 D 21% 8 21% 5

South Dakota 0.3% n 0.3% 2 0.2% 2 0.5% 3 0.6% 3 0.3% 1 0.0% 0

Tennessee 22% 69 22% 14 2.9% 24 G 2.4% 15 1.5% 7 21% 8 0.4% 1 c-

67% 212 D- 5.6% 36 D- 6.9% 56 9.2% 58  ABG  59% 28 6.2% 24 41% 10 D-
0.7% 21 11% 7 0.6% 5 0.6% 4 0.4% 2 0.3% 1 0.8% 2
0.1% 3 0.2% 1 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
3.0% 95 3.4% 22 22% 18 22% 14 3.8% 18 39% 15 33% 8

Washington 15% 49 c 23% 15 c 0.6% 5 A-B- | 17% il 1.5% 7 1.8% 7 17% 4

West Virginia | 0.8% 25 12% 8 1.0% 8 0.6% 4 0.6% 3 0.5% 2 0.0% 0

Wisconsin 23% 74 22% 14 29% 24 19% 12 21% 10 29% n 12% 3

Wyoming 0.1% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.5% 2 0.0% 0

tlive outside of | o, 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

the U.S.

= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241

Northeast 220% 702 F-G-  187% 120 F-G- 204% 166  F-G- | 203% 128 F-G- | 233% 10 G- | 270% 104 ABCD 307% 74 * BEC b
Region RECODE
A Midwest 237% 755 247% 159 229% 187 249% 157 239% 113 242% 93 19.1% 46

384% 1225 FG | 392% 252 FG  417% 340 FG  406% 256 FG | 39.0% 184 G 27% 126 N : S aren 67 A'DB'EC'
15.8% 505 G- | 174% 12 15.0% 122 G- | 143% 90 G- | 138% 65 G- | 161% 62 224% 54 ACDE




In which part of
the US are you
currently living?

Region RECODE
USA

Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaskan

Native Hawaiian or other

Some other race or

Overall White Not white Latino/a/x Black or African Asian
Native Pacific Islander ethnicity
A B c D E F G H 1
3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 3
15% 47 H- | 13% 31 E-H- | 18% 16 H- | 04% 1 E-H- | 27% n BD | 12% 2 H- | 6% 1 143% 2 ABCDF 30% 1
01% 2 01% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% o 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
25% 79 D- | 24% 58 D- | 29% 25 49% 1B ABE | 17% 7 D- | 25% 4 33% 2 0.0% 0 61% 2
09% 28 07% 16  D-E- | 14% 12 19% 5 B 2.0% 8 B 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 30% 1
A-B-C-
California 63% 202 C'FDI' Elsan 19 C'FDI' B 105% 92 Asoer 15.0% 40 ABCE 30% 12 D-F-G- 215% 35 ABCE 9.8% 6 E 7% 1 212% 7 ABE
-
Colorado 1.6% 52 18% 45 1.3% n 22% 6 07% 3 18% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Connecticut 14% 44 1.5% 3 08% 7 1% 3 0.5% 2 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 30% 1
Delaware 03% 10 02% 5 C-E-  07% 6 B 0.4% 1 1.0% 4 B 0.0% o 1.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% o
Florida 7% 227 7% 174 76% 66 9.4% 25 7.9% 32 5.5% 9 8.2% 5 0.0% 0 30% 1
Georgia 34% 109 E- | 30% 75 E- | 45% 39 E-F | 22% 6 E- | 74% 30 ABCDF 12% 2 C-E- 16% 1 0.0% 0 3.0% 1
03% n F | 03% 7 F | 06% 5 F | 04% 1 02% 1 F | 25% 4 ABCE 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
04% 14 04% 10 0.6% 5 1% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.6% 1 0.0% 0 30% 1
40% 126 D 37% 92 40% 35 15% 4 AR 42% 17 67% n D 49% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
1.9% 59 20% 50 1.3% i 1.5% 4 1.5% 6 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 7.0% 1 30% 1
08% 24 09% 22 0.5% 4 0.4% 1 0.5% 2 0.0% [ 1.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
1% 34 2% 29 08% 7 07% 2 02% 1 G- 06% 1 33% 2 E 0.0% 0 30% 1
19% 60 c 22% 55 CcD | 08% 7 A-B- 04% 1 B- 1.0% 4 12% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Louisiana 12% 38 E- | 09% 22 CE- | 19% 4 B 07% 2 E- | 32% 13 ABD | 18% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Maine 06% 18 07% 16 02% 2 0.0% 0 02% 1 0.0% [ 1.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Maryland 22% 7 DE- | 19% 46 E- | 3.0% 26 D 0.4% 1 ACEl 52% 21 ABD | 25% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.1% 2 D
Massachusetts | 21% 68 E 24% 58 E 1.6% 14 3.0% 8 E 05% 2 AB-D- 18% 3 1.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% o
Michigan 32% 101  CD | 36% 89 cD | 16% 4 AB | 07% 2 A-B- | 22% 9 12% 2 1.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% o
Minnesota 1.8% 56 20% 48 1.3% [ 1% 3 1.2% 5 18% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 30% 1
Mississippi 09% 29 E- | 08% 19 E- 14% 2 0.0% [ E- | 27% n ABDF| 0.0% 0 E- 1.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Missouri 229 71 - 23% 56 - 24% 21 15% 4 - 22% 9 31% 5 0.0% 0 - 71% 1 9.1% 3 ABDG
Montana 02% 6 02% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Nebraska 04% 14 0.5% 2 0.5% 4 0.4% 1 02% 1 06% 1 1.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% o
Nevada 08% 24 08% 19 0.6% 5 1% 3 0.5% 2 1.2% 2 0.0% 0 71% 1 0.0% o
New Hamps| 0.5% 16 06% 15 0.5% 4 0.4% 1 02% 1 0.6% 1 1.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
New Jersey 23% 73 23% 57 19% 17 1.5% 4 1.7% 7 37% 6 16% 1 0.0% [ 0.0% 0
New Mexico 05% 17 D- | 05% 1B D- | 10% 9 D- | 34% 9 ABCEF 02% 1 D- | 00% 0 D- | 16% 1 0.0% 0 30% 1
New York 8.4% 267 82% 202 8.7% 76 9.4% 25 9.6% 39 7.4% 2 49% 3 0.0% 0 30% 1
North Carolina | 3.7% n9 D 3.6% 89 D 3.8% 33 D 11% 3 :’ :’ s 57% 23 D 43% 7 D 33% 2 14.3% 2 D 30% 1
North Dakota | 0.2% 5 02% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% o 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Ohio 56% 180 CDF | 64% 158 CDF  32% 28  A-B-  19% 5 A-B- | 39% 16 18% 3 A-B- | 66% 4 71% 1 0.0% 0
Oklshoma 10% 31 G- | 09% 23 G- | 13% 1 G- 00% [ G- | 07% 3 G- | 18% 3 G- | 98% 6  ABCDEF 00% 0 0.0% 0
08% 26 1% 26 c 02% 2 B- | 04% 1 02% 1 0.6% 1 1.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
63% 200 c 69% 171 CE 4% 36 AB- | 37% 10 42% 7 B- | 43% 7 1.6% 1 71% 1 30% 1
Rhode Island 0.4% 13 0.4% 9 0.5% 4 0.4% 1 0.5% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 30% 1
South Carolina | 1.7% 55 18% 45 1.3% i 1% 3 2.0% 8 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 30% 1
South Dakota | 0.3% 1 04% 10 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 02% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Tennessee 22% 69 F 25% 61 CF | 1% 1 B- | 07% 2 7% 7 0.0% o A-B- | 16% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% o
Texas 67% 212 C-D-  54% 134 C-D-H- 106% 93 ABD-F 190% 51 ABCEF 74% 30 D- | 55% 9  CD- 98% 3 214% 3 B 61% 2
Utsh 07% 21 08% 20 0.6% 5 07% 2 0.5% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 30% 1
Vermont 01% 3 01% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Virginia 30% 95 C-E-F-| 24% 58 C-E-F- 46% 40 ABD 15% 4 C-E-F- 59% 24 ABD  67% n ABD | 33% 2 0.0% 0 30% 1
Washington 1.5% 49 16% 40 1.3% i 1% 3 1.2% 5 18% 3 1.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% o
West Virginia | 08% 25 0% 24 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.5% 2 0.0% 0 1.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Wisconsin 23% 74 CE | 27% 67 CE | 07% 6 A-B- | 11% 3 07% 3 A-B- | 06% 1 33% 2 71% 1 0.0% 0
Wyoming 01% 2 01% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
tlive outside of | -, 5., 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 3
220% 702 CE | 231% 569 CE | 183% 160 A-B- | 195% 52 75% 71 AB- | 184% 30 131% 8 71% 1 121% 4
237% 755 CDE | 259% 638 CDEF| 162% 142 A-B-D 109% 29 A; B(‘;C‘ 7.2% 70 AB-D 17.2% 28 B- | 23.0% 14 D 286% 4 18.2% 6
384% 1225 BC-E- | 356% 877 A-C-E- 460% 402 ABE-F 393% 105 E- | 569% 231 ABCDFI| 325% 53  C-E-  443% 27 500% 7 333% 1 E-
A-B-C-
15.8% 505 c-:-_: 153% 377 C'F'_)I'_E wsn w0 A :DI Bl 303% &1 ABCE 84% 34 D-F-G-| 319% 52 ABCE 197% 12 E 14.3% 2 364% 12 ABCE




A4.INCOME

What is your
gross
household
income, per
year?

What is your
gross
household
income, per
year?

Gender
Overall Male Female Other
A B C D
3187 1512 1654 21

20.2% 643 B 17.7% 267 A-C-D- 222% 368 B 38.1% 8 B

25.6% 815 23.7% 359 C- 27.3% 451 B 23.8% 5

19.8% 631 19.2% 290 20.4% 337 19.0% 4

14.8% 472 15.9% 241 13.8% 229 9.5% 2
$100,000 - 12.0% 385 14.1% 213 C 10.3% 170 B- 9.5% 2
$149,000
$150,000 or 7.6% 241 B-C 9.4% 142 AC 6.0% 99 A- B- 0.0% 0
greater

Age
Overall 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+
A B C D E F G
3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
ACDE B-DF

20.2% 643 B-FG | 32.7% 125 FG 23.0% 130 G 17.5% 101 B-C-  19.3% 120 B- 16.0% 78 A-B-C- 16.2% 89  A-B-C{

25.6% 815 B-D | 30.9% 18 ADEF 28.8% 163 DE 21.3% 123 A-:. < 23.4% 146 B-C-  237% 1é B- 27.1% 149 D

19.8% 631 16.8% 64 21.9% 124 E 20.4% n8 17.3% 108 C- 21.3% 104 20.5% n3

A-E-F-

14.8% 472 B 11.0% 42 G 1.7% 66 E-F-G- 151% 87 16.4% 102 BC 16.4% 80 BC 17.3% 95 BC
$100,000 - 12.1% 385 BD- 5.5% 21 A- C- Dy 10.4% 59 BD- 16.1% 93 ABCG 13.0% 81 B 13.7% 67 B 11.6% 64 BD-
$149,000 E-F- G-
$10.0000r| ;00 54 e | 3w 12 APE 4w 23 APE om s Bc 106% 66 ABC 90% 44  BC | 73% 40  BC
greater F- G- F- G-

What is your

gross $50,000 -
household

income, per

year? $99,999

What is your

gross $50,000 -
household $74,999
income, per  EYZSNN
year? $99,999

Overall Northeast Midwest South West
A B C D E
3187 702 755 1225 505

202% 643 17.1% 120 E- 211% 159 20.6% 252 22.2% 112 B

25.6% 815 23.6% 166 24.8% 187 27.8% 340 242% 122

19.8% 631 18.2% 128 20.8% 157 20.9% 256 17.8% 90

14.8% 472 15.7% 1o 15.0% n3 15.0% 184 12.9% 65
$100,000 -

12.1% 385 14.8% 104 D 12.3% 93 10.3% 126 B- 12.3% 62
$149,000
$150,000 or
greater 7.6% 241 B-DE- 10.5% 74 ACD 6% 46 B- E- 5.5% 67 A-B-E-| 10.7% 54 ACD

Overall Up to $24,999 $25,000 - $49,999 $50,000 - $74,999 $75,000 - $99,999 $100,000 - $149,000 $150,000 or greater
A B C D E F G
3187 643 815 631 472 385 24

20.2% 643 BE-::CE’ 100.0% 643 A;:g E 0.0% 0 A-B- | 0.0% ) A-B-  0.0% o A-B-  0.0% 0 A-B- | 0.0% ) A- B-

25.6% 815 BECF-(S 0.0% 0 A-C- 100.0% 815 A:g E 0.0% 0 A-C-  0.0% 0o A-C-  0.0% 0 A-C- | 0.0% 0 A-C-

19.8% 631 BECFZ- 0.0% 0 A-D-  0.0% 0 A-D- 100.0% 631 A:gE 0.0% 0 A-D-  0.0% 0 A-D- | 0.0% 0o A-D-

14.8% 472 B(F:EE. 0.0% ) A-E-  0.0% 0 A-E- | 0.0% ) A-E- 100.0% 472 A :((;: D 0.0% 0 A-E- | 0.0% ) A-E-
$100,000 - BCDE ., N y ABCD
$149,000 12.1% 385 £ G 0.0% 0 A-F-  0.0% 0 A-F- | 0.0% 0 A-F-  0.0% 0 A-F- 100.0% 385 EG 0.0% 0 A-F-
$150,000 or 7.6% 241 BCDE 0.0% 0 A-G- | 0.0% 0 A-G- | 0.0% 0 A-G- | 0.0% 0 A-G- | 0.0% 0 A-G- 100.0% 241 ABCD
greater FG- EF




Ethnicity
American Indian or Native Hawaiian or = Some other race or
Il Whi Not white Lati Black or Afri i
Overal ite ot white atino/a/x ack or African Asian Alaskan Native other Pacific Islander ethnicity
A B C D E F G H I
3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
BC-E- A-C-E- ABCD A-C-E-
20.2% 643 FI- 17.5% 431 - 26.3% 230 ABE-F 20.6% 55 E-I-  345% 140 F 12.9% 21 G-I 24.6% 15 F 143% 2 36.4% 12 ABDF
A-B-C-
25.6% 815 E-F | 24.9% 612 C-E-F 28.5% 249 BF 30.3% 81 F 31.0% 126 ABF  17.8% 29 D-E-G- 31.1% 19 F 429% 6 F 182% 6
What is your H-
gross
household 19.8% 631 20.6% 507 18.4% 161 22.1% 59 H 18.5% 75 16.0% 26 14.8% 9 0.0% © D- 212% 7
income, per
year? A-B-E A-B-C- » .
14.8% 472 CEF-  15.6% 385 CE 121% 106 F 12.7% 34 EF- 7.6% 31 D-F-H 21.5% 35 ACDE 115% 7 28.6% 4 E 9.1% 3
A-B-E A-B-C-
12.1% 385 CE 13.0% 321 CE 9.6% 84 F 10.1% 27 F- 6.2% 25 FG 17.2% 28 CDE  14.8% 9 E 7% 1 152% 5
5150"°°° °f| 76% 241 CDEF- 83% 205 CDEF- 50% 44 A':' Elam  n Asr 22 9 A':' Corarm 24 A:glb 33% 2 F- 71% 1 00% 0 F-
greater - -




AS5. ETHNICITY

Overall Male Female Other
A B C D
N = 3187 1512 1654 21

White (e.g. English, French,
German, ltalian, Irish, Polish | 77.2% 2461 B 745% 127 A-C- 79.6% 1316 B 85.7% 18
heritage)

Latino/a/x (e.g. Colombian,
Cuban, Mexican, Puerto 8.4% 267 B-C 102% 154 AC 6.7% m A-B-  9.5% 2
Rican, Cuban heritage)

To help us
PO | Black or African (e.g.
i Ethiopian, Haitian,
s loptan, Fattal, 7% 406 131% 198 125% 206 9.5% 2
I e eXe | Ethiopian, Haitian, Nigerian,
LT T (1= )| Jamaican, Somali heritage)
we would like fo N3N (e.g. Chinese, Filipino,
know how you Indian, Japanese, Korean,
51% 163 6.3% 95 C 4.1% 68 B- 0.0% 0

VCULE LI Viethamese, Pakistani,
your race or Taiwanese heritage)
ethnicity?
However, you do

American Indian or Alaskan
Native (e.g. Navajo Nation,
Blackfeet Tribe, Mayan, 1.9% 61 2.1% 31 1.8% 29 4.8% 1
Aztec, Cherokee, Apache,
Sioux, Choctaw, Tlingit)

not have to
answer and are
welcome to
select “Prefer not

, Native Hawaiian or other
to say”.

Pacific Islander (e.g. Native
Hawaiian, Tongan, Samoan, | 0.4% 14 0.6% 9 0.2% 4 4.8% 1
Fijian, Chamorro,

Marshallese heritage)

Some other race or

. 1.0% 33 D- 1.3% 20 D- 0.7% n D- 9.5% 2 ABC

ethnicity - Please state

Prefer not to say 0.9% 28 0.8% 12 1.0% 16 0.0% 0

N = 3187 1512 1654 21
To help us White 77.2% 2461 B 745% 127 A-C- 79.6% 1316 B 85.7% 18
ensure that our
research is Not white 27.4% 874 B-C 309% 467 AC | 242% 400 A-B- | 333% 7
representative of
the population,  FNERYIFM 84% 267 B-C 102% 154 AC | 67% T  A-B-  95% 2
we would like to
know how you .

. Black or African 12.7% 406 13.1% 198 12.5% 206 9.5% 2

would describe
your race or
ethnicity? Asian 51% 163 6.3% 95 C 4.1% 68 B- 0.0% 0
However, you do X K
not have to American Indian or Alaskan | o, 21% 3 18% 29 48% 1

Native
answer and are
welcome to Native Hawaiian orother | o 4 06% 9 02% 4 48% 1
select “Prefer not LESHMEELLEY
tosay”. Some other race or

1.0% 33 D- 1.3% 20 D- 0.7% n D- 9.5% 2 ABC

ethnicity




To help us
PO R e 2 Black or African (e.g. E

research is
representative of Nigerian, Jamaican, Somali
the population, REGEED]

know how you
L R Y- Vietnamese, Pakistani,
your race or
ethnicity?
LB N Native (e.g. Navajo Nation,
not have to
answer and are
welcome to
select “Prefer not
to say”.

To help us N=

ensure that our
research is

representative of
the population,
we would like to
know how you
would describe
your race or
ethnicity? Asian
However, you do
not have to
answerandare  aGAd
welcome to
L BT Pacific Islander

To help us
research is
(CICEEE M Nigerian, Jamaican, Somali

the population,  [NNFER]

know how you

\CTEEEEE IR Vietnamese, Pakistani,
your race or
ethnicity?
However, you do
not have to
answer and are
welcome to
select “Prefer not
to say”.

To help us N=
ensure thatour AYTTY
research is
representative of
the population,  [EULLYEVES

we would like to

know how you

would describe

your race or N

ethnicity? Native

ISR RVTR [ Native Hawaiian or other

not have to

Overall 18-25 26-35 36-45 4655 56-65 66+
A B c D E F G
3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
White (e.g. English, French,
German, lalian, Irish, Polish | 77.2% 2461 ®C°% a69% w9 A s96n 303 ABF 2w ar ABF sisu so8 APCP gosn  aa4 AP ogsy 520 ABCP
F-G- E-F-G- F-G- F-G- F-G- EG- EF
heritage)
Latino/a/x e.g. Colombian, B-C-F CDE AB-EF B-C-D. A-B-C. A-B-C.
Cuban, Mexican, PuertoRican, | 8.4% 267 > <F 181 69 * 122% 69 ; 100% 58 B-EFG 61% 38  _  47% 23 7 18% 0 7
G FG G G D-G D-E-F-
Cuban heritage)
Haitian, Ethiopian, Haitian, 127% 406 B-C-F 33.8% 129 ACDE 7.7% 100 AB-DE 8% 68 B-C-F 10.6% 66 B-C-F 5% 25 A-B-C- 339 18 A-B-C-
- G - FG - FG N G : G N D- E- - D-E-
R L T'EE Wl Asian (e.g. Chinese, Filipino,
Indian, Japanese, Korean, B-D-F A-B-C- A-B-C-
51% 163 .| 89% 34 AEFG 60% 34 FG | 76% 44 AEFG 43% 27 B-D-G 29% W = 18% 10
Taiwanese heritage)
American Indian or Alaskan
Blackfeet Tribe, Mayan, Aztec, | 19% 61 21% 8 6% 9 24% 14 6% 10 8% 9 20% M
Cherokee, Apache, Sioux,
Choctaw, Tlingit)
Native Hawaiian or other
Pacific Islander (e.g. Native
Hawaiian, Tongan, Samoan, 04% 14 B 13% 5 AEG  05% 3 05% 3 02% 1 B-  02% 1 02% 1 B-
Fijian, Chamorro, Marshallese
heritage)
Some other race or ethnicity - | | o, 53 13% 5 %6 7% 10 E | 05% 3 b 12% 6 05% 3
Please state
Prefer not fo say 09% 28 16% 6 6 | 12% 7 0% 6 0% 6 04% 2 02% 1 B-
3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
White 772% 2461 BCPF a69%  we A CD sosn 393 ABF gam 4 ABF misu sos APCPD gosn  4a4 ABCP gasy 520 ABCP
F-G- E-F- G- F-G- F-G- F-G- EG- EF
Not white 274% 874 %S so9n 220 ACPF 3590 203 APEFizpon s APEFooon s APC men 73 MBS gan 4 ABC
EFG FG G G D-FG D-E-G D- E-
Latino/a/x 84% 267 ST g 60 ASPE 2w 69 APEF j00n 58 meFe 6% 38 SCD 4ze 23 ABC g 0 ARC
G FG G G D-G D- E-F-
Black or African 127% 406 CSFlazen 19 ASPE ywrzu w0 APPE e e8 ST voen e6 PCT s 25 AP 334 g ABC
G FG FG G G D- E- D- E-
5% 163 B"G" Fl89% 34 AEFG 60% 34 FG | 76% 44 AEFG 43% 27 B-D-G 29% 14 : Slise 10 A'DB'EC'
American Indian or Alaskan | | ) 21% 8 6% 9 24% 14 16% 10 8% 9 20% M
Native Hawailan or other 04% 14 B- | 13% 5 AEG  05% 3 05% 3 02% 1 B- | 02% 1 02% 1 B-
tosay”. Some other race or ethnicity | 10% 33 3% 5 % 6 17% 10 E | 05% 3 D- | 12% 6 05% 3
Overall Northeast Midwest South West
A B c D E
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
White [e.g. English, French,
German, Ifalian, Irish, Polish | 77.2% 2461 B-C.D | 811% 569 ADE  845% 638 ADE  716% 877 AB.-C. 747% 377 B-C-
heritage)
Latino/a/x (e.g. Colombian, AB.D
Cuban, Mexican, Puerto Rican, | 84% 267  CE- | 74% 52 CE- | 38% 29 ' | 86% 105 CE  160% 8 ABCD
Cuban heritage)
CUBTERUETCTTAN Black or African (e.g. Ethiopian,
Hoitian, Ethiopian, Haitian, | )70 406 cp.e  101% 71 D-E | 93% 70  AD | 189% 231 ABCE 67% 34 AB.D-
we would like fo  JNSWeS (e.g. Chinese, Filipino,
Indian, Japanese, Korean, 51% 163 e | 43% 30 E | 37% 28 E | 43% 53 £ 103% 52 ABCD
Taiwanese heritage)
American Indian or Alaskan
Native (e.g. Navajo Nation,
Blackfeet Tribe, Mayan, Aztec, | 19% 61 %8 19% 14 22% 27 24% 12
Cherokee, Apache, Sioux,
Choctaw, Tlingit)
Native Hawaiian or other
Pacific Islander (e.g. Native
Hawaiian, Tongan, Samoan, | 0.4% 14 01% 1 05% 4 06% 7 04% 2
Fijian, Chamorro, Marshallese
heritage)
Someotherraceorethnicity —| 4o, 33 & oen 4 e 08% 6 £ 09% M B | 24% 12 ABCD
Please state
Prefer not to say 09% 28 09% 6 5% 0 06% 7 08% 4
3187 702 755 1225 505
77.2% 2461 B-C-D | 8L1% 569 ADE 845% 638 ADE 716% 877 AB-C- 747% 377 B-C-
Not white 274% 874 BCD-E 228% 160 AD-E- 18.8% 142 A-D-E 328% 402 ABC 337% 170 ABC
84% 267 CE | 74% 52 CE | 38% 29 ': > g6% 105 CE  160% 81 ABCD
Black or African 127% 406 CD-E 101% 71 DE  93% 70 AD | 189% 231 ABCE 67% 34 AB-D-
Asian 51% 163 e | 43% 30 E | 37% 28 E | 43% 53  E  103% 52 ABCD
American Indian or Alaskan 19% 6l e 8 19% 14 22% 27 24% 12
04% 14 01% 1 05% 4 06% 7 04% 2
Pacific Islander
Some other race or ethnicity 1.0% 33 E- 0.6% 4 E- 0.8% 6 E- 0.9% il E- 2.4% 12 ABCD

answer and are




To help us
ensure that our
research i
representative of
the population,

know how you
ACUILEEE - ER Vietnamese, Pakistani,
your race or
ethnicity?
However, you do
not have to

answer and are

welcome to
select “Prefer not
to say”.

To help us N=
ensure that our
research is
representative of
the population,

we would like to
know how you
would describe
your race or
ethnicity?
However, you do
not have o
answer and are
welcome to
RS R IE YT Pacific Islander

To help us
ensure that our
research s
representative of
the population,

know how you
(PR LRI Vie tnamese, Pakistani,
your race or

However, you do
not have to
answer and are
welcome to
select “Prefer not
to say”.

Tohelpus
ensure that our
research is

representative of
the population,

we would like to
know how you
would describe
your race or
ethnicity?
However, you do
not have o Asian
answer and are
welcome to

select “Prefer not

Overall Up to $24,999 $25,000 - $49,999 $50,000 - $74,999 $75,000 - $99,999 $100,000 - $149,000 | $150,000 or greater
A B C D E F G
N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
White (e.g. English, French, . D so.
German, ltalian, Irish, Polish [ 77.2% 2461 G T 67.0% 431 E' :’G' 751 612 G ©803% 507 BC | 816% 385 ABC 834% 321 ABC 851% 205 ABC
heritage)
Latino/a/x (e.g. Colombian, A-B-C
Cuban, Mexican, Puerto Rican, | 8.4% 267 G | 86% 55 G | 99% 8 G | 94% 59 G | 72% 34 70% 27 46% m D‘ B
Cuban heritage)
Black or African (e.g. Ethiopian,
Haitian, Ethiopian, Haitian, 127% 406 PCF 2en 1o ACPF wssn e APEF men 75 BeeFe een 31 MBS esu a5 ABC 37 9 ARG
Nigerian, Jamaican, Somali FG FG G D- D- D-
heritage)
RTINS Asian (e.g. Chinese, Filipino,
Indian, Japanese, Korean, 51% 163  E-G-  33% 21 EF-G 3.6% 29 EFG-| 41% 26 E-F-G- 74% 35 ABCD 73% 28 BCD 100% 24 ABCD
Taiwanese heritage)
American Indian or Alaskan
Native (e.g. Navajo Nation,
Blackfeet Tribe, Mayan, Aztec, | 19% 61 23% 15 23% 19 4% 9 5% 7 23% 9 08% 2
Cherokee, Apache, Sioux,
Choctaw, Tlingit)
Native Hawaiian or other
Pacific Islander (e.g. Native
Hawaiian, Tongan, Samoan, 04% 14 03% 2 07% 6 D | 00% O CE  08% 4 D | 03% 1 04% 1
Fijian, Chamorro, Marshallese
heritage)
Some other race or ethnicity - | | o, 53 19r 2 6 o7 6 w7 06% 3 1% 5 00% 0 s
Please state
Prefer not to say 09% 28 B- | 19% 12 ACD  05% 4 B- | 02% 1 B- | 11% 5 08% 3 12% 3
3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
White 772% 2461 ° Z P leron  an ‘:’ : z‘ 750% 612 BFD'GE‘ 803% 507 BC | 816% 385 ABC  834% 321 ABC 851% 205 ABC
Not white 27.4% 874 B-EFG 358% 230 A:z Elsoen 249 * ':: Fl255% 161 B.c.G 225% 106 AB-C.| 218% 84 AB.C. 183% 44 ;‘ <
" A-B-C-
Latino/a/x 84% 267 G | 86% 55 G | 99% 81 G | 94% 59 G | 72% 34 70% 27 46% M o
Black or African 127% 406 PCF 218n w0 ASPF sy e APEF onew 75 mere een 31 AP esu 25 AP 37y 9 ABC
FG FG G D- D- D-
Asian 51% 163 E-G-  33% 21 EF-G- 3.6% 29 EF-G-| 41% 26 E-F-G- 74% 35 ABCD 73% 28 BCD 100% 24 ABCD
American Indian or Alaskan 9% 6 23% 15 23% 19 4% 9 5% 7 23% 9 08% 2
Native
Native Hawaiian or other 04% 14 0% 2 07% 6 b | 00% O CE 08 4 D 0% 1 04% 1
tosay”. Some other race orethnicity | 10% 33 19% 12 G 07 6 11% 7 06% 3 13% 5 00% 0 B-
American Ind Native H th S th
Overall White Not white Latino/a/x Black or African Asian merican fnclan or | Native Hawallan or ofher ) Some other raca or
Alaskan Native Pacific Islander ethnicity
A B c D E F G H 1
N= 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 3
White fe.g. English, French, B-CDE ACDE A-B-D. A-B-C A-B-C A-B-D. B-CDE A-B-C A-B-E
German, ltalian, Irish, Polish | 77.2% 2461 100.0% 2461 201% 76 7/ 318% 85 " " 84% 34 D-F-G-| 184% 30 7 672% 41 500% 7 "7 303% 10 ;g
FHI FGHI EG-H- EFG- EG-H- Fl1 EF G-
heritage) H-I-
Latino/a/x (e.g. Colombian, BC.D. A-C-D- ABD-E ABCE BC-D- BC-D. B C-D-. ABD-E
Cuban, Mexican, Puerto Rican, | 8.4% 267 H' " 35% 85 E-F-G- 305% 267 . G'I 1000% 267 o0 57% 23 'H 67% M H' T o148% 9 E T 286% 4 B I' 3.0% 1 CD-H
Cuban heritage) H-
Black or African [e.g. Eth .
Haitian, Ethiopian, Haitian, | 1) 70 406 PCE | 14 34 eo-n 6sn 406 “PPF gen 23 PCF 000w 406 A2CP 25w 4 ACP gon m PCPHusy 2 sce nm 4 °CF
Nigerian, Jamaican, Somali F L FGHI FG- FGHI E-G-I- F F
heritage)
PEREIEN PSS Asian (e.g. Chinese, Filipino,
Indian, Japanese, Korean, BC-EF- A-C-D- ABDE BC-EF- A-C-D- ABCD BC-EF- ABDE
1 16 12% 3 18.6% 163 41 n 0% 4 100.0% 16 6% 4 7 3.0% 1 CFH-
5% 3 H- 0 F-G-H- * F-GI % H- F-G-H- 00, 3 EGHI s H- 357% s F-GI 0% <
Taiwanese heritage)
ethnicity? American Indian or Alaskan
Native (e.g. Navajo Nation, con con ABDE ABCD
Blackfeet Tribe, Mayan, Aztec, | 1.9% 61 \ 7% a7 \ T 70% 61 ro. | 4% 9 CG- | 27% mooC6 | 25% 4 GG 1000% 61 o 143% 2 ABG- | 9% 3 ABG-
Cherokee, Apache, Sioux,
Choctaw, Tlingit)
Native Hawaiian or other
Pacific Islander (e.g. Native
" C-D-F- C-D-F- ABCD
Hawaiian, Tongan, Samoan, o4n w4 TR 03% 7 T T 16% 4 ABH- 15% 4 ABH- 05% 2 FH- | 3% 5 ABEH- 33% 2 ABH- [1000% 14 -7 00% 0 H-
ian, Chamorro, Marshallese
heritage)
Someotherrace orethnicity - | 1o, 33 BCC o4 10 AT 38n 33 APPE oun 1 ce 0% 4 cL 06% 1 clL  49% 3 ABDL 00% 0 1 |1000% 33 APCP
Please state I- I- Fl- EFGH
Prefer not fo say 09% 28 BC  00% O A 00% O A 00% O 00% 0 00% 0 00% 0 00% 0 00% 0
3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 3
A-B-C-
White 772% 2461 2 SP% 1000% 2461 AS°F 201 e AP sign es 4P san 34 obre tean 30 0% a7 m P soon 7 A% 303 w0 APF
" : FHI g FGHI g EG-H- ~°° EFG- g Wt g EG-H- " Fl g EF o G-
BC-D- A-C-D-
Not white 27.4% 874 EF-G-| 72% 176 E-F-G- 1000% 874 AB 100.0% 267 AB 1000% 406 AB | 1000% 163 ~ AB 1000% 61  AB | 1000% 14  AB 1000% 33  AB
H-1- H-1-
A-C-D-
Lati san 207 "% 35% 85 Erc305n 207 “olFlooon 267 A5C% sza 23 PSP ezw owm PC% wen 9 PS™ amen 4 *P%F s 1 coom
ino/a/x - H- - " - For O FGHI | > G-H- | & H- g E - Fro
A-C-D-
Black or Afri 7% 406 "SF 14 3a eoniassn 406 2505 sen 23 "S5 woon a0 22S% 25w 4 A% wow m PP usw 2 sce um 4 °SF
ack or African g F e X - FGHI FG- g FGHI * EG- I O F - " F
st 13 PSFF a2 30 A% agen 163 APPE am n BCEF 0w 4 MS%h000% 163 ABCP een 4 PCFFiaszn 5 ABPE 54 1 CFH-
H- F-G-H- F-GI H- F-G-H- EGHI H- F-GI
American Indian or Alaskan 9% 61 SCMazm om “%Maem e APPF i sun 9 ce 27% M ce  25% 4 co 1000% 61 “SPlusy 2 ase. 9 3 ase.
Native I- I- FG- EFHI
Native Hawaiian or other 04n 14 S™Flosw 7 SPF 6w w4 ABM | 15% 4 ABH- 05% 2 FH. | 31% 5 ABEH. 33% 2 ABH- 1000% 14 €% o0on o u
Pacific Islander G-H- G-H- EFGI
Someotherraceorethnicity | 10% 33 "C oan 0 AT e 33 AP o 1 con 0w 4 cn o6 1 cL 4% 3 aBDL 00% 0 L 1000% 33 arc?




A6. POLITICAL LEANING

Which of the
following best

describes your
political leaning?

Which of the

following best

describes your
political leaning?

Which of the
following best
describes your
political leaning?

Which of the
following best
describes your
political leaning?

Which of the
following best
describes your
political leaning?

Overall Male Female Other
A B c D
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
Republican 287% 915 D | 281% 425 D 296% 490 D  00% 0 AB.C
Democrat 333% 1060 3% 500 34% 552 B81% 8
Independent 292% 932 B-C 328% 496 AC 26.0% 430 A-B- 286% 6
Other 48% 154 BD. 34% 52 ACD 58% 96 BD. 286% 6 ABC
PreferNottoSay | 40% 126 BC. | 26% 39 AC  52% 86 AB  48% 1
AGE
Overall 18-25 2635 36-45 4655 56-65 66+
A B c D E F G
= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
Republican 287% 915 B°F 207% 79 AFF260% w7 ke 218% 126 A5 204n 83 BPF 360 we ABC 37an 204 ABC
G- G- G- G- DE DE
Democrat 333% 1060 38% 129 36% 190 38% 184 352% 219 3% 153 6% 185
Independent  [292% 932 D (33.0% 126 G 27.6% 156 D. | 344% 199 Ai" 276% 2 b |270% B2 D 267% 147 B-D-
c-p- c-p- c-D- A-B-C
Other 48% 154 T [47% 8 G | 76% 43 AEFG 73% 42 AEFG 43% 27 o 35% W o 13% 7 o]
PreferNottoSay | 40% 126 B-G | 7.9% 30 AEFG| 51% 29 FG  47% 27 FG | 35% 22 B.G 22% T B.C.D 13% 7 AI')':C

Overall Northeast Midwest South West
A B C D E

N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
Republican 287% 915 BD-E 23.6% 166 A-C-D-30.5% 230 BE 323% 396 ABE 244% 123 A-C-D.
Democrat 33.3% 1060 B- 1 387% 272 ACD 303% 229 B-E- 302% 370 B-E- 37.4% 189 cD
Independent 29.2% 932 29.3% 206 30.2% 228 28.5% 349 29.5% 149

Other 4.8% 154 4% 29 5.4% 41 4.7% 57 53% 27

Prefer Notto Say | 4.0% 126 4% 29 3.6% 27 4.3% 53 3.4% 17

Income

Overall Upto$24999 | $25000-549.999 = $50,000-$74999 | $75000-$99,999 | $100,000-5149,000 | $150,000 or greater
A B c D E F G
3187 643 815 5] 72 385 241
A-C-D-
Republican 87% 915 B 227% W6 0 298% 243 B 293% 185 B 324% 153 B 288% M B 320% 77 B
Democrat 33% 1060 027% 210 3% 270 306% 206 350% 165 38% 130 28% 79
Independent  |29.2% 932 305% 196 27.5% 224 29.5% 186 263% 124 k. (327% 126 E | 35% 76
Other 48% 154 b 76% 49 “SFFlagn 39 B 52 : 324 15 B 3% 12 B 25% 6 B
ADEF
PreferNottoSay | 40% 126 B-FG | 65% 42 48% 39 FG 33% 21 B | 32% 15 B | 16% 6 AB-C 12% 3 ABC

Ethnicity

American Indian or

Native Hawaiian or

‘ o

Some other race or

Overall White Not white Latino/a/x Black or African Asian
Alaskan Native other Pacific Islander ethnicity
A B C D E F G H 1
3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
A-B-C.
B-CD ACDE A-B-E A-B-E
Republican 287% 915 EF 33.5% 825 F 15.4% 135 G- 20.6% 55 A-B-E 74% 30 D-F-G-19.0% 31 G- 32.8% 20 CEF | 21.4% 3 27.3% 9 E
I-
BC-E- A-C-D- ABDE- BC-E- ABC A-C-D-
Democrat 33.3% 1060 291% 717 E 44.1% 385 FGl 36.3% 97 \ 56.2% 228 DFGI 356% 58 C-E-1 23.0% 14 C-E- |28.6% 4 15.2% 5 E-F-
Independent 29.2% 932 289% 712 30.9% 270 33.0% 88 28.6% 116 356% 58 361% 22 50.0% 7 303% 10
ABC
Other 48% 154 I- 52% 127 I 47% 41 I- 37% 10 I- 3.4% 4 I 5.5% 9 I- 6.6% 4 I 0.0% 0 21.2% 7 DEFG
Prefer Notto Say | 4.0% 126 33% 80 C-D- 49% 43 B 6.4% 17 B 4.4% 18 4.3% 7 1.6% 1 0.0% 0 6.1% 2




B1. Which of the following online devices do you currently own or have regular access to?

Gender
Overall Male Female Other
A B C D
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
Smartphone 90.3% 2877 89.6% 1355 90.9% 1503 90.5% 19
Laptop 69.7% 2220 69.8% 1056 69.2% 145 D- 905% 19 C
Desktop computer 49.4% 1575 B-C 56.5% 854 AC 428% 708 A-B- 619% 13
Tablet (iPad etc.) 522% 1664 BC- 48.9% 739 A-C- 555% 918 ABD 333% 7 C-
Smart Home Device (Amazon
332% 1057 355% 537 C 313% 5177 B- | 143% 3
Echo, Google Home, etc)
Games console (e.g.
- 39.0% 1242 B-C 441% 667 AC 342% 565 A-B- 476% 10
Playstation, Nintendo, Xbox)
Other 29% 93 38% 57 C | 21% 35 B- 48% 1
None of these 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
AGE
Overall 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+
A B C D E F G
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
A-B-
C-D- C-D-E- ABF ABEF C-D-
Smartphone 903% 2877 . |87.7% 335  942% 532 958% 554 . 926% 577 BD-G 90.4% 442 |795% 437 C-D-E
F-
B D- E- A-C- A-C-
Laptop 697% 2220 ~ = 615% 235 "L 703% 397 BG 746% 431 ABG 742% 462 ABG 724% 354 BG 620% 341 "
Kt 4947 B CF- o A-D-E- o n A-E-F-4 " BF- G- 49.39 B CF- o ABC o ABC
Desktop computer 9.4% 1575 0 359% 17 ' 739.6% 22 o, 45.0% 260 BF-G-49.3% 307 | 591% 289 . 651% 358 |
AC BC-D
Tablet (iPad etc.) 52.2% 1664 BC-D-39.8% 152 D-E-F-57.0% 322 ABG 57.1% 330 ABG 546% 340 BG 515% 252 B 487% 268  _
G-
Smart Home Device [Amazon |33 0y 1057 €D 3045 17 © 3039 222 ABEFla0w 243 ABEF 32 200 ©2 2024 w3 o 240% 12 A%
Echo, Google Home, etc) G G G C-D-E
A-B- A-B-
Games console (e.g. 300% 1242 © 5 sem 222 A°FF e12n 346 AP s03% 201 A% Tz00% 243 ¥C sen o1 cpE 89n 49 copE
Playstation, Nintendo, Xbox) |~ """ D-FG T 6 " G h EFG ~7T° D-FG " e | .
Other 29% 93 26% 10 18% 10 33% 19 32% 20 33% 16 33% 18
None of these 00% 0 00% 0 00% 0 00% O 00% 0 00% O 00% O

Overall Northeast Midwest South West
A B c D E
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
Smartphone 903% 2877 887% 623 D- 901% 680 918% 1125 B 889% 449
Laptop 69.7% 2220 701% 492 71.0% 536 68.2% 836 70.5% 356
Desktop computer 49.4% 1575 49.6% 348 49.4% 373 477% 584 E- |535% 270 D
Tablet (iPad etc) 522% 1664 519% 364 547% 413 51.5% 631 507% 256
zz‘a::::;::‘:;jt:?m" 332% 1057 338% 237 297% 224 D- |348% 426 C  37% 170
z:;::tic:r:s:::f(:;lgcio,xbox) 39.0% 1242 40.0% 281 37.4% 282 40.3% 494 36.6% 185
Other 29% 93 34% 24 32% 24 24% 29 32% 16
None of these 00% 0 00% 0 00% 0 00% 0 00% 0




Overall Up to $24,999 $25,000 - $49,999 $50,000 - $74,999 $75,000 - $99,999 | $100,000 - $149,000 | $150,000 or greater
A B C D E F G
N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
A-D-E-
Smartphone 90.3% 2877 BG- 86.5% 556 F-G- 89.2% 727 E-G- 90.6% 572 B 92.6% 437 BC 927% 357 B 94.6% 228 ABC
A-C
9.7% 2220 Bco- 549% 353 D-E-F-648% 528 A-BD- 737% 465 ABC 75.4% 356 ABC 80.8% 3M ABC 85.9% 207 ABC
Laptop 69- E-F-G. 2% o - EF-G. /> F.Gg. /24" G- i D i DE
BCD. ac A-BD:
Desktop computer 49.4% 1575 EF- G 34.2% 220 D-E-F-44.0% 359 EF- G 56.4% 356 ABC 581% 274 ABC 577% 222 ABC 598% 144 ABC
G-
ac ABC ABC
Tablet (iPad etc.) 522% 1664 BF-G- 41.8% 269 D-E-F-49.0% 399 BF-G-539% 340 BF-G-53.6% 253 BF-G-629% 242 DE 66.8% 161 DE
G-
Smart Home Device (Al BCE ac A-BD: BCF ABC ABC ABC
mert rlome Device IAm3Zon |33 29, 1057 " 177.0% 109 D-E-F-282% 230 “° > 369% 233 “1403% 190 43.9% 169 523% 126
Echo, Google Home, etc) F-G- G- E-F- G- G- G- DG- DEF
A-C
Games console (e.g.
. . 39.0% 1242 B 319% 205 D-E-F-388% 316 B 422% 266 B A11% 194 B 413% 159 B 42.3% 102 B
Playstation, Nintendo, Xbox) .
Other 29% 93 36% 23 21% 17 27% 17 28% 13 34% 13 41% 10
None of these 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Ethnicity
Overall White Not white Latino/a/x Black or African Asian American Indian or Native Hawaiian or =~ Some other race or
Alaskan Native other Pacific Islander ethnicity
A B C D E F G H |
N= 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
Smartphone 90.3% 2877 90.1% 2218 91.4% 799 90.3% 241 921% 374 92.6% 151 91.8% 56 85.7% 12 84.8% 28
Laptop 69.7% 2220 EF- |70.8% 1742 EF- 68.4% 598 F- |704% 188 F- 63.8% 259 A-B-F{804% 131 ADBEC 70.5% 43 643% 9 69.7% 23
Desktop computer 49.4% 1575 CE 518% 1275 CDE 423% 370 A-B-I-44.6% 119 B- 36.9% 150 A IB F 47.9% 78 E | 475% 29 50.0% 7 60.6% 20 CE
Tablet (iPad etc.) 52.2% 1664 52.7% 1297 52.3% 457 54.3% 145 50.5% 205 54.6% 89 57.4% 35 64.3% 9 48.5% 16
Smert Home Device (Amazon |33 0 1057 . (328w 806 D | 354% 309 416% M ABE 333% 135 D 387% 63 27.9% 17 204% 3 303% 10
Echo, Google Home, etc)
A-C-

Games console [e.g. BC-D- ABD- ABC

. . 39.0% 1242 36.0% 887 D-E- 489% 427 57.3% 153 498% 202 ABF 399% 65 C-D-E-492% 30 B 57.1% 8 42.4% 14
Playstation, Nintendo, Xbox) E- 6. F F

G ABC
Other 29% 93 H- 3.0% 74 H- 2.6% 23 H- 19% 5 F-H-1- 15% 6 Wl 5.5% 9 DEH- 6.6% 4 EH- 286% 4 DEF | 9.1% 3 DE
G

None of these 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0




B2. Of the devices you own, which one do you tend to use most often to go online?

Overall Male Female Other
A B C D
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
Smartphone 448% 1427 BC- | 383% 579 A-C-  505% 836 AB | 5.1% 12
Laptop 24.6% 785 259% 391 236% 390 19.0% 4
Desktop computer 206% 658 B-C | 262% 396 AC | 157% 259  A-B- | 14.3% 3
Tablet (iPad etc.) 64% 203 BC- | A7% 71 A-C- 79% 131 AB | 48% 1
Smart Home Device (Amazon | o 5, 13% 20 c 06% 10 B- | 0.0% 0
Echo, Google Home, etc)
Games console (e.g. 24% 76  B-C | 35% 53 AC | 14% 23 A-B-  00% 0
Playstation, Nintendo, Xbox)
Other 0.3% 8 0.1% 2 D- | 03% 5 4.8% 1 B
None of these 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
AGE
Overall 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+
A B c D E F G
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
B-C ADE ADE AB- A-B- A-B- A-B-
Smartphone 448% 1427 D-EF 67.5% 258 ' ° 69.9% 395 ' ° 607% 351 C-EF 39.8% 248 C-D- 223% 109 C-D- 120% 66 C-D-
G G FG E-G E-F-
BCE A-D- A-D- BCE ABC ABC ABC
Laptop 24.6% 785 " 94% 36 E-F- |135% 76 E-F- 209% 121 129.4% 183 39.1% 191 324% 178
F-G- F-G- DF- DEG DF-
G- G-
BCD A-E A-D- A-C BCD ABC ABC
Desktop computer 20.6% 658 6.8% 26 "~ 65% 37 E-F- 104% 60 E-F- 207% 129 32.5% 159 44.9% 247
F-G- F-G- F-G- DEG- DEF
G- G-
BCE A-D- A-E BE ABC ABC
Tablet (iPad etc.) 6.4% 203 "1 24% 9 E-F- 32% 18 "7 55% 32 " 19.0% 56 59% 29 BCG-107% 59
G- F-G- G- D DF
G-
Smart Home Device (Amazon | o0 30 B kg 31% 12 “PF 1w 10 EFG 10% 6 BFG 03% 2 BC 005 0o ~Boom o AP
Echo, Google Home, etc) FG C-D- C-D-
G I B-C ACD AB- B-C A-B A-B A-B
ames console (e.g. 24% 76 = 9.4% 36 50% 28 DEF 14% 8 - 06% 4 " l00% 0 " Ploox o %
Playstation, Nintendo, Xbox) EFG EFG G FG C- C-D- C-D-
ACD
Other 03% 8 B 13% 5 ‘702 1 B 00% O B 02% 1 B 02% | 00% O  B-
None of these 00% 0 00% 0 00% 0 00% 0 00% 0 00% 0 00% 0

Overall Northeast Midwest South West

A B c D E

N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
ABC

Smartphone 448% 1427 BD- 397% 279 A-D- 438% 331 D- s00% 612 " 406n 205 D
Laptop #HE 785 272% 191 D |258% 195 D 220% 269 B-C- 257% 130
Desktop computer 20.6% 658 23.4% 164 D 207% 156 18.0% 221 B-E- 232% 117 D
Tablet (iPad etc) 6.4% 203 6.6% 46 72% 54 58% 71 63% 32
Smart Home Device (Amazon | o, 5, 09% 6 05% 4 13% 16 08% 4
Echo, Google Home, etc)
Games console (e.g. 24% 76 2% 15 15% 1 D- 29% 36 C |28% 14
Playstation, Nintendo, Xbox)
Other 03% 8 01% 1 05 4 D 00% O CE 06% 3 D
None of these 00% 0 00% 0 00% 0 00% 0 00% 0




Overall Upt0$24,999 | $25,000-5$49,999 | $50,000-$74,999 = $75,000 - $99,999 | $100,000 - $149,000 $150,000 or greater
A B c D E F G
N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
B-C ADE ADE B-C A-B. A-B A-B-
Smartphone 44.8% 1427 . 521% 335 507% 413 43.6% 275 139.0% 184  377% 145 _° 311% 75 C-D-
EFG FG FG G c-G c- e
BCF. A-D- A-E ABC ABC
Laptop 24.6% 785 "119.4% 125 E-F- 207% 169  _ 249% 157 BF-G-27.3% 129 BCG- 312% 120 353% 85
G- F-G- D DE
G-
A-D-
Desktop computer 206% 658 B |15.6% 100 E-F- 187% 152 E- |228% 144 B 246% T6 BC 234% 90 B 232% 56 B
G-
Tablet (iPad etc) 6.4% 203 7.6% 49 59% 48 62% 39 64% 30 55% 21 66% 16
Smart Home Device (Amazon | ., 3 08% 5 3% n 0% 6 06% 3 08% 3 08% 2
Echo, Google Home, etc)
Games console fe.g. 24% 76 36% 23 D |25% 20 16% 10 B 21% 10 6% 6 29% 7
Playstation, Nintendo, Xbox)
Other 03% 8 B 09% 6 ADE 02% 2 00% O B 00% O B 00% O 00% O
None of these 00% 0 00% 0 00% O 00% 0 00% O 00% 0 00% O

Overall White Not white Latino/a/x Black or African Asian American Indian or | Native Hawaiian or = Some other race or
Alaskan Native | other Pacific Islander ethnicity
A B C D E F G H 1
N= 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
Smartphone ssen 27 ° CE P o A (E: P s49% 480 A: |E 53.6% 143 AB  611% 248 ‘;;T 479% 78  E- 41.0% 25 C-E- 57.1% 8 364% 12 C-E-
A-B-
Laptop 246% 785 E | 262% 646 CE | 215% 188 B- | 217% 58 B2% 74 T T127.0% 44 E 3% W E214% 3 303% 10
ACDE A-B-E A-B-G. A-B-
Desktop computer 206% 658 B-CDE| 23.5% 579 ¢ né6% 101 G | 10.1% 27 i I' "/ 76% 31 C-F- 166% 27 B-E 213% 13 CDE 00% O 242% 8 CDE
o : G-I
Tablet (iPad etc.) 64% 203 69% 169 c 47% £ B- 4.5% 12 54% 22 37% 6 33% 2 71% 1 30% 1
Smart Home Device (Amazon | g, 35 BC-D-1 55, ACD e 23 AB | 45% 12 AB 30% 12 AB 12% 2 00% 0 00% 0 00% ©
Echo, Google Home, etc) E- E-
Games console (e.g. 24% 76 C-D-E- 18% 45 C-D-E- 45% 39  AB | 52% 14 AB (47% 19 AB 37% 6 33% 2 71% 1 61% 2
Playstation, Nintendo, Xbox)
ABC
Other 0.3% 8 H- 0.1% 3 H- | 02% 2 H- | 04% 1 00% O H- 00% O 00% 0 7% 1 g 00% 0
None of these 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 00% O 00% 0 00% O 00% 0




B3a. Across all devices, how much time do you estimate that you tend to spend using your
digital devices on an average day?

Overall Male Female Other
A B C D
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
30minutes orless perday | 37% 117 36% 54 38% 63 0.0% 0
Up to one hour per day 58% 184 52% 79 6.3% 104 4.8% 1
1-2 hours per day 16.2% 516 16.4% 248 16.1% 266 9.5% 2
A-B-
3-4 hours per day 28.2% 900 D | 29.1% 440 D (27.8% 460 D 0.0% 0 ¢
5-6 hours per day 18.8% 599 18.6% 281 18.9% 312 28.6% 6
7-8 hours per day 10.9% 348 10.0% 151 N7% 193 19.0% 4
9-10 hours per day 6.8% 216 7.5% 14 6.0% 99 14.3% 3
11-12 hours per day 3.5% 13 3.6% 55 3.4% 57 4.8% 1
More than 12 hours perday | 6.1% 194 D- | 6.0% 90 D- | 6.0% 100 D- |190% 4 ABC
AGE
Overall 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+
A B (o} D E F G
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
. ACD
30 minutes or less per day 37% N7 B- 7.6% 29 EFG 3.5% 20 B- 3.8% 22 B- 3.2% 20 B- 2.2% 1 B- 2.7% 15 B-
Up to one hour per day 58% 184 6.8% 26 6.5% 37 4.2% 24 4.8% 30 6.3% 31 6.5% 36
1-2 hours per day 16.2% 516 CG- 12.8% 49 E'GF' 2% 63 ':é 47% 85 G- 180% T2 BC 188% 92 BC 209% 15 ic
ABC
3-4 hours per day 28.2% 900 G- 23.6% 90 F-G- 250% 141 F-G- 253% 146 G- 283% 176 G- 307% 150 BC 358% 197 DE
5-6 hours per day 18.8% 599 19.6% 75 16.6% 94 19.7% 14 18.9% 118 18.6% 91 19.5% 107
7-8 hours per day 109% 348 C-G 11.3% 43 142% 80 AFG 121% 70 G 109% 68 9.2% 45 C- 7.6% 42 AI-JC-
A-C-
9-10 hours per day 68% 216 D-G 6.0% 23 8.0% 45 G 97% 56 AFG 69% 43 G 6.1% 30 D- 3.5% 19 D.E
A-B-
11-12 hours per day 3.5% M3 G 4.2% 16 G 4.8% 27 G 4.0% 23 G 42% 26 G 3.3% 16 G 0.9% 5 C-D-
E-F-
ADE B-C A-B-
More than 12 hours perday | 6.1% 194 C-G @ 8.1% 31 EFG 103% 58 G 6.6% 38 C-G 48% 30 -G " 47% 23 B-C- | 25% 14 C-D-
E-

Overall Northeast Midwest South West

A B C D E
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
30 minutes or less per day 3.7% nz 31% 22 29% 22 4.2% 52 4.2% 21
Up to one hour per day 58% 184 4.7% 33 52% 39 6.3% 77 6.9% 35
1-2 hours per day 16.2% 516 16.4% 15 19.1% 144 D 143% 175 C- 162% 82
3-4 hours per day 28.2% 900 30.3% 213 28.9% 218 27.6% 338 259% 131
5-6 hours per day 18.8% 599 17.5% 123 18.8% 142 19.8% 242 182% 92
7-8 hours per day 10.9% 348 104% 73 1.0% 83 10.4% 128 127% 64
9-10 hours per day 6.8% 216 6.0% 42 6.5% 49 7.3% 89 7% 36
11-12 hours per day 35% N3 43% 30 C 21% 16 B-D- 41% 50 C 34% 17
More than 12 hours perday | 6.1% 194 7.3% 51 56% 42 6.0% 74 53% 27




Income

Overall Up to $24,999 $25,000 - $49,999 $50,000 - $74,999 $75,000 - $99,999 | $100,000 - $149,000 = $150,000 or greater
A B C D E F G
N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
. ACD A-B-
30minutes orlessperday | 37% 117 B-E 84% 54 EFG 32% 26 B-E 25% 16 B- | 13% 6 ¢ 1.8% 7 B- | 3.3% 8 B-
ADE
Up to one hour per day 5.8% 184 G-  68% 44 6.3% 51 43% 27 G- 5.1% 24 G- | 3.9% 15 G-  95% 23 E
A-C- ABD
1-2 hours per day 16.2% 516 BE- 15% 74 D-E 17.9% 146 B 16.0% 101 BE- 218% 103 FG 15.6% 60 E- 133% 32 E-
3-4 hours per day 28.2% 900 BD- 24.1% 155 A-ED- 26.4% 215 D-E- 323% 204 ABC 32.6% 154 BC | 27.5% 106 27.4% 66
5-6 hours per day 18.8% 599 16.8% 108 D- 209% 170 214% 135 BEG 165% 78 D- [184% 71 15.4% 37 D-
7-8 hours per day 10.9% 348 1.8% 76 10.8% 88 10.5% 66 8.5% 40 F- 13.0% 50 E 1m.6% 28
9-10 hours per day 68% 216 6.4% 41 55% 45 F-G- 6.2% 39 7.0% 33 88% 34 C 100% 24 C
ABC
1112 hours per day 3.5% 13 F- 3.1% 20 F- 2.6% 21 F-G- 3.0% 19 F- 3.6% 17 6.0% 23 b 5.4% 13 C
ACD A-B- A-B-
More than 12 hours perday | 6.1% 194 B-DE 1.0% 71 EFG 65% 53 B-DE 38% 24 c 3.6% 17 c 4.9% 19 B- 4.1% 10 B-

A i Indi Native Hawaii th
Overall White Not white Latino/a/x Black or African Asian merican Indian or ative Hawaiian or | Some other race or
Alaskan Native other Pacific Islander ethnicity
A B C D E F G H I
N= 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
. C-D- C-D-
30 minutes or less per day 37% W7 E 28% 68 E 55% 48 AB | 7.0% 19 ABF | 64% 26 AB | 25% 4 D- 1.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Up to one hour per day 5.8% 184 E- 54% 132 E-  6.6% 58 6.4% 17 89% 36 AB | 55% 9 1.6% 1 0.0% 0 6.1% 2
1-2 hours per day 16.2% 516 CDE 17.3% 426 CDE 125% 109 A-B- 101% 27 A-B- 1.6% 47 A-B- 153% 25 8.2% 5 14.3% 2 21.2%
3-4 hours per day 28.2% 900 E 295% 725 CDE 256% 224 B-G- 232% 62 B-G- 224% 91 A(-;B- 29.4% 48 377% 23 CDE 357% 5 242% 8
5-6 hours per day 18.8% 599 19.2% 473 18.1% 158 21.0% 56 18.5% 75 14.7% 24 230% 14 7% 1 21.2% 7
7-8 hours per day 10.9% 348 104% 255 C-F- 129% 13 B 12.4% 33 1.8% 48 15.3% 25 B 16.4% 10 0.0% 0 15.2% 5
9-10 hours per day 6.8% 216 G 7% 174 G 53% 46 6.4% 17 57% 23 6.1% 10 0.0% 0 A-B-  71% 1 0.0% 0
1112 hours per day 3.5% n3 3.5% 86 4.2% 37 4.5% 12 3.4% 14 5.5% 9 3.3% 2 14.3% 2 6.1% 2
c-D-
More than 12 hours perday | 6.1% 194 C-E- 5.0% 122 E-H 9.3% 81 AB  9.0% 24 B M3% 46 ABF | 55% 9 E- | 82% 5 21.4% 3 B 6.1% 2




B3b. Which would you rather do, go to the dentist for a root canal or give up your smartphone
for a week?

Overall Male Female Other

A B c D
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
Get aroot canal 210% 669 210% 318 209% 345 286% 6
Give up smartphone | . 0 5072 673% 1018 C 629% 1040 B- 667% 14
for a week
Dontknow/Not | \0e 446 BC- | T6% 176 A-C- 163% 269 AB | 48% 1
sure

sure

Overall 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+
A B [ D E F G
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
B-C AEF AEF AEF B-C A-B- A-B-
Get aroot canal 21.0% 669 _  283% 108 27.4% 155 26.0% 150 20.4% 127 D'F('_, 141% 69 C-D-|109% 60 C-D-
B E- E-
Give up smartphone | .o 00 5072 CPF 6023 230 F-6- 604% 341 AT s00n 3m A ssen a0 Do 710% 347 ABC 7339 403 ABC
for a week F-G- D DE
Dontknow/Not |1 oo 46 5% 44 122% 69 151% 87 138% 86 149% 73 158% 87
sure
Overall Northeast Midwest South West
A B [ D E
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
Get aroot canal 210% 669 D- 17.9% 126 D- 193% 146 D- |242% 296 ABC 200% 101
Give up smartphone | ;o 507 677% 475 D | 666% 503 627% 768  B- 64.6% 326
for aweek
Dontknow/Not |, b, 446 14.4% 101 14.0% 106 131% 161 154% 78
sure
Overall Up to $24,999 $25,000-$49,999 | $50,000-$74,999 | $75,000-$99,999 = $100,000 - $149,000 | $150,000 or greater
A B C D E F G
N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
Get aroot canal 210% 669 236% 152 EG 222% 181 G |208% 131 182% 86  B- 208% 80 162% 39 B-C-
Gi rtph. A-C
f"’e”'”;"a PRON®1¢50% 2072 BG- 56.9% 366 D-E- 645% 526 BG- 661% 417 B  691% 326 B 68.6% 264 B |718% 173 ABC
'or 3 weel F-G-
Dontknow/Not |\ o0 as6 B 194% 125 “CP 3% 108 B 1B2% 83 B 127% 60 B 106% 41 B 120% 29 B
sure EFG
Overall White Not white Latino/a/x Black or African Asian American Indian or Native Hawaiian or = Some other race or
Alaskan Native other Pacific Islander ethnicity
A B C D E F G H |
N= 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 3
c-p- C-D-
Get aroot canal 20 669 T 1BI% 466 278% 243 AB 288% 77 AB 291% T8 AB 233% 38 246% 15 204% 3 202% 7
Give up smartphone CDE
. . 65.0% 2072 CDE 67.3% 1656 58.6% 512 A-B- 581% 155 A-B- |584% 237 A-B- 595% 97  B- 639% 39 786% 1 727% 24
'or a wee
Don'tknow/Net |, oo 446 138% 339 136% 119 131% 35 12.6% 51 172% 28 5% 7 00% O 61% 2




B4a. Thinking back over the COVID-19 pandemic, which of the following statements best
describe the amount of time you tend to spend using your mobile devices now, compared with
before the pandemic?

Gender
Overall Male Female Other
A B C D
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
Compared with before the

pandemic, Ispend alotmore |, o, o 210% 317 226% 374 381% 8
time using mobile devices
now
Compared with before the
pandemic, I spend somewhat | ) (o g 224% 339 226% 374 286% 6
more time using mobile
devices now
I spend about the same
amountoftime usingmobile |03 1o03 b s2m 788 D 490% s D 238% 5 AP
devices now as | did before C-
the pandemic
Compared with before the
pandemic, | spend somewhat
3.0% 97 2.5% 38 3.4% 57 9.5% 2
less time using mobile devices
now
Compared with before the
pandemic, | spend alot less

| ) 22% 69 2.0% 30 24% 39 0.0% 0
time using mobile devices

now

Overall 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+
A B C D E F G
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550

Compared with before the AB AB
pandemic, Ispendalotmore | )\ 00 0 B-C- 3560 136 APE 340% 192 APFlaaze ws BC 204n 127 BC nm se cop- | 76% 42 coD-
time using mobile devices FG FG FG FG FG

E-G E-F-
now
Compared with before the

pandemic, Ispend somewhat |, o s10 B F 28.0% 107 AFG 234% 132 F 240% 139 F 225% 140 184% 90 B2 m B

more time using mobile C-D-
devices now

Ispend abo.ui the .same ) A-C- A-BD.
amount of time using mobile |/ o 1005 BCF 5500 90 D-E- 365% 206 E-F- 472% 273 ST s18% 323 BCF ez 328 ABC sgou 374 ABC
devices now as | did before G- G- G- G- G- DE DE

the pandemic

Compared with before the
pandemic, Ispend somewhat | 3o o) g p g1 27 ACP I3y 20 BF 9% M B 34% 21 BF 0% 5 P o o1 B
less time using mobile devices EFG C-E-

now

Compared with before the
pandemic, | spend alot less

| 2.2% 69 3.4% 13 2.7% 15 21% 12 1.9% 12 1.4% 7 1.8% 10
time using mobile devices

now

Region
Overall Northeast Midwest South West
A B C D E
N = 3187 702 755 1225 505
Compared with before the

pandemic, Ispendalotmore |, o (oq 222% 156 201% 159 225% 276 21.4% 108
time using mobile devices
now

Compared with before the
pandemic, Ispend somewhat |, ., = g 197% 138 D-  219% 165 252% 309 B 212% 107
more time using mobile
devices now

I spend about the same
amount of time using mobile | ;) . 03 528% 371 D 509% 384 477% 584 B- | 523% 264
devices now as | did before
the pandemic

Compared with before the
pandemic, Ispend somewhat | o, o, 33% 23 37% 28 25% 31 30% 15
less time using mobile devices
now

Compared with before the
pandemic, Ispendalotless |, ., 20% 14 25% 19 20% 25 22%
time using mobile devices

now




Overall Up to $24,999 $25,000 - $49,999 $50,000- $74,999 = $75,000-$99,999 | $100,000 - $149,000 = $150,000 or greater
A B (o D E F G

N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241

Compared with before the
pandemic, Ispendalotmore | )5, (o5 £ 249% 160 EFG 25.0% 204 EFG 227% W3 E 7% 79 % lwrn 72 Bc won 41 BC
time using mobile devices C-D-

now

Compared with before the
pandemic, Ispend somewhat | )) (o 1o B 19.0% 122 AF 200 wo B 231 146 263% 124 BC 252% 97 B |249% 60
more time using mobile F-

devices now

Ispend about the same
amount of time using mobile
devices now as | did before

50.3% 1603 46.0% 296 E-F- 493% 402 50.9% 321 53.0% 250 B 54.0% 208 B 523% 126

the pandemic

Compared with before the
pandemic, | spend somewhat
less time using mobile devices

3.0% 97 B-F | 47% 30 AF  33% 25 F 29% 18 F 28% 13 F 0.8% 3 C-D- | 3.3% 8 F

now
Compared with before the
pandemic, I spend alot less ACD A-B-

22% 69 B-D  54% 35 17% 4 B-D | 0.5% 3 13% 6 B- 13% 5 B- 2.5% 6 D
time using mobile devices EF C-G-

American Indian or Native Hawaiian or |~ Some other race or
Alaskan Native other Pacific Islander ethnicity

A B C D E F G H I
N= 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33

now

Overall White Not white Latino/a/x Black or African Asian

Compared with before the
pandemic, Ispendalotmore | 150 o BCDiiose 480 A°C 2g8% 252 AB 280% 75 AB |340% 138 ABF 233% 38  E- 262% 16 7% 5 202% 7
time using mobile devices E- D-E-

now

Compared with before the
pandemic, Ispend somewhat |, (o ;10 CD-0gn 512 P 276w 241 ABF- 206% 79 ABG 25.4% 103 BF- 356% 58 ~PC 4% 10 DR 7 1 R 182% 6
more time using mobile F- E-F- EGH

devices now

I spend about the same
amount of time using mobile | o3 yg03 B-CD o0 1350 AP 362w 316 AP 3sen o5 AP 337w 137 AP zen 52 A% sosn a1 CPElsoon 7 sasn 18 CPF
devices now as | did before EF EF G-1- G-I- G-1- G-1- F F
the pandemic

Compared with before the
pandemic, | spend somewhat
less time using mobile devices
now

3.0% 97 26% 65 C-F-| 43% 38 B 3.4% 9 4.2% 17 5.5% 9 B 3.3% 2 7% 1 3.0% 1

Compared with before the
pandemic, I spend alot less
time using mobile devices
now

22% 69 18% 45 C- | 31% 27 B 3.4% 9 2.7% n 3.7% 6 3.3% 2 0.0% 0 3.0% 1




C1la: Since the start of the COVID-19 pandemic, there has been a greater reliance on online
activities like remote work, shopping, education, keeping in touch with friends and family,

health support, finances, entertainment, and the like. On a scale of 1-10, with 10 being the most,
how concerned are you about the security of your personal data?

Gender
Overall Male Female Other
A B (of D
N = 3187 1512 1654 21
l;n':::na;;" 24% 76 28% 42 20% 33 48% 1
2 2.0% 64 2.4% 36 1.7% 28 0.0% 0
3 35% 13 3.6% 55 3.5% 58 0.0% 0
4 4.5% 144 4.6% 70 4.4% 73 4.8% 1
5 10.5% 334 9.5% 143 1.5% 190 4.8% 1
6 131% 418 13.0% 196 13.3% 220 9.5% 2
7 19.7% 627 19.0% 287 20.3% 335 238% 5
8 19.1% 610 19.6% 296 18.7% 310 19.0% 4
9 10.8% 344 12.5% 189 C 9.2% 152 B- 14.3% 3
10 - Very
concerned 14.3% 457 131% 198 15.4% 255 19.0% 4
N = 3187 1512 1654 21
Minimum 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
st quartile 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0
Median 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0
Mean 7.0 6.9 7.0 7.4
3rd quartile 9.0 9.0 8.0 9.0
Maximum 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0
Standard
deviation 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2
AGE
Overall 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+
A B C D E F G
N = 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
1;::::::;" 24% 76 39% 15 DG  2.5% 14 1.7% 10 B- 2.4% 15 29% 14 15% 8 B-
2 2.0% 64 1.8% 7 1.4% 8 1.9% n 1.4% 9 31% 15 2.5% 14
3 35% 13 3.4% 13 2.7% 15 2.9% 17 3.7% 23 51% 25 3.6% 20
4 4.5% 144 42% 16 5.7% 32 3.6% 21 4.0% 25 3.9% 19 5.6% 31
5 10.5% 334 12.3% 47 10.6% 60 121% 70 10.0% 62 8.8% 43 9.5% 52
6 13.1% 418 B- 18.1% 69 AFZE 12.6% 71 B- 14.0% 81 mn4% 71 B- Mn7% 57 B- 125% 69 B-
7 19.7% 627 17.8% 68 21.6% 122 22.0% 127 F 201% 125 17.0% 83 D- 18.5% 102
8 191% 610 15.7% 60 G- 18.6% 105 71% 99 G- | #i#H## 127 #### 98 22.0% 121 BD
9 10.8% 344 8.9% 34 1.9% 67 10.0% 58 9.5% 59 1.0% 54 13.1% 72
lzr-\(\:/ei:l)led 14.3% 457 G 139% 53 12.6% 71 E- 145% 84 172% 107 CG 16.6% 81 G M1.1% 61 A;_E-
N = 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
Minimum 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
st quartile 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0
Median 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0
Mean 7.0 6.7 7.0 7.0 7.1 7.0 7.0
3rd quartile 9.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 8.0
Maximum 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0
Z:'::f?:: 22 23 21 21 22 24 21




Overall Northeast Midwest South West
A B c D E
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
1 - Not at all N . N N N
conearres 24% 76 33% 23 24% 18 21% 26 18% 9
2 20% 64 20% 14 12% 9 24% 30 22% 1
3 35% 113 34% 24 40% 30 33% 41 36% 18
4 45% 144 E- |31% 22 E- 42% 32 E- 43% 53 E- 73% 37 Azc
5 105% 334 95% 67 107% 81 5% 141 89% 45
6 131% 418 141% 99 151% T4 D |15% 141 C- |127% 64
7 197% 627 191% 134 19.9% 150 19.2% 235 21.4% 108
8 191% 610 179% 126 17.9% 135 207% 253 19.0% 96
9 10.8% 344 3% 79 5% 87 104% 127 101% 51
lg;:r;’;d 143% 457 162% 114 131% 99 14.5% 178 131% 66
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
Minimum 1.0 1.0 1.0 10 10
Ist quartile 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0
Median 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0
Mean 7.0 7.0 6.9 7.0 6.9
3rd quartile 9.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 8.0
Maximum 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0
::::?;: 22 23 21 22 22
. meome
Overall Upto$24,999 | $25,000-$49,999 @ $50,000-$74,999 = $75,000-$99,999 | $100,000 - $149,000  $150,000 or greater
A B c D E F G
N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
L,'n':::na::" 24% 76 B-C 40% 26 AC 12% 10 A-B- 25% 16 25% 12 21% 8 7% 4
2 20% 64 20% 13 27% 22 19% 12 7% 8 18% 7 08% 2
3 35% 13 G- | 33% 21 32% 26 G- | 33% 21 38% 18 31% 12 62% 15 AC
4 45% 144 54% 35 42% 34 35% 22 42% 20 44% 17 6.6% 16
5 105% 334 106% 68 101% 82 3% 71 100% 47 4% 44 91% 22
6 131% 418 145% 93 19% 97 12.5% 79 136% 64 145% 56 12.0% 29
7 197% 627 185% 119 19.0% 155 214% 135 212% 100 182% 70 19.9% 48
8 191% 610 163% 105 C- 206% 168 B |197% 124 19.3% 91 197% 76 191% 46
9 108% 344 82% 53 D-F- 1.4% 93 n7% 74 B |108% 5 132% 51 B | 91% 22
lgr'lze:’;d 143% 457 7% M0 DF 157% 128 122% 77 B- 129% 6 M4% 44  B- 154% 37
N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
Minimum 1.0 1.0 1.0 10 10 1.0 1.0
Ist quartile 6.0 50 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0
Median 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0
Mean 7.0 68 71 7.0 69 7.0 69
3rd quartile 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0
Maximum 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0
::::I: 22 24 21 21 22 21 22




Overall White Not white Latino/a/x Black or African Asian American Indian or = Native Hawaiian or = Some other race or
Alaskan Native other Pacific Islander ethnicity

A B C D E F G H 1
N= 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
1-Notatall 24% 76 24% 59 22% 19 9% 5 27% M 8% 3 00% 0 00% O 30% 1
concerned
2 20% 64 19% 47 21% 18 15% 4 22% 9 0.6% 1 33% 2 00% O 61% 2
3 35% M3 CD 40% 99 CD 22% 19 A-B- 07% 2 A-B- 27% 1 18% 3 1.6% 1 71% 1 30% 1
4 45% 144 CE | 51% 126 CE 29% 25 A-B- 52% 14 E 12% 5 A[')B' 18% 3 49% 3 00% O 30% 1
5 105% 334 C N2% 275 CD 78% 68 A-B-71% 19 B- 86% 35 7.4% 12 6.6% 4 143% 2 30% 1
6 131% 418 13.0% 321 137% 120 142% 38 150% 61 13.5% 22 16.4% 10 00% O 91% 3
7 19.7% 627 19.5% 479 216% 189 19.5% 52 187% 76 258% 42 27.9% 17 286% 4 333% M
8 19.1% 610 200% 492 Cl 164% 143  B- 169% 45 17.0% 69 17.8% 29 98% 6 143% 2 61% 2 B-
9 10.8% 344 103% 253 C- 12.8% 12 B 139% 37 12.8% 52 129% 21 ns% 7 71% 1 121% 4
10-Very 3% 457 S P 126% 310 €D 4% 61 AB 190% 51 AB 190% 77 AB 166% 27 18.0% 1 286% 4 212% 7
concerned E- E-
N= 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
Minimum 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 20 30 1.0
1st quartile 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0
Median 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0
Mean 7.0 C- 69 C;_D' 73 AB 7.4 B 73 B 7.4 72 7.6 7.1
3rd quartile 9.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.8 9.0
Maximum 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0
Standard 22 22 21 21 2.2 19 20 22 25
deviation




C1b: Has this increase in online activity during the pandemic made you feel that your personal
data is more vulnerable to being lost or stolen?

Overall Male Female Other
A B C D
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
Yes 42.5% 1356 43.4% 656 41.9% 693 33.3% 7
No 38.9% 1239 39.8% 602 381% 630 333% 7
Don't
know/Not |18.6% 592 16.8% 254 C- 20.0% 331 B | 333% 7
sure
AGE
Overall 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+
A B C D E F G
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
Yes 42.5% 1356 44.2% 169 44.8% 253 40.8% 236 435% 27 403% 197 418% 230
No 38.9% 1239 40.6% 155 40.4% 228 42.0% 243 E 352% 219 D- 1397% 194 36.4% 200
Don't
know/Not | 18.6% 592 (o4 152% 58 E-G- | 149% 84 A_(:: F 171% 99 213% 133 BC 20.0% 98 218% 120 BC
sure
Overall Northeast Midwest South West
A B C D E
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
Yes 42.5% 1356 412% 289 41.7% 315 44.5% 545 41.0% 207
No 38.9% 1239 39.9% 280 372% 281 389% 476 40.0% 202
Don't
know/Not [18.6% 592 18.9% 133 211% 159 D 16.7% 204 C- 19.0% 96
sure
Overall Up to $24,999 $25,000 - $49,999 $50,000 - $74,999 $75,000 - $99,999 = $100,000 - $149,000 = $150,000 or greater
A B C D E F G
N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
Yes 42.5% 1356 40.7% 262 456% 372 42.6% 269 411% 194 42.3% 163 398% 96
No 38.9% 1239 36.7% 236 382% 31 379% 239 41.3% 195 39.5% 152 44.0% 106
Don't
know/Not [ 18.6% 592 B- 1226% 145 A((;Z E 16.2% 132 B- 1 195% 123 17.6% 83 B- 182% 70 16.2% 39 B-
sure
Overall White Not white Latino/a/x Black or African Asion American Indian or Native Hawaiian or Some other race or
Alaskan Native other Pacific Islander ethnicity
A B C D E F G H |
N= 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
C-u-
Yes 425% 1356 ¢-b- 403% 991 E-F- | 491% 429 AB 509% 136 AB 49.0% 199 AB 497% 81 B | 57.4% 35 AB 286% 4 42.4% 14
No 38.9% 1239 39.9% 981 - 36.4% 318 341% 9N 36.9% 150 350% 57 311% 19 50.0% 7 39.4% 13
Don't
know/Not [18.6% 592 CE |199% 489 CE 145% 127 A-B- 150% 40 14.0% 57 A-B- 153% 25 1.5% 7 21.4% 3 18.2% 6
sure




C2a. Given the types of sensitive information you use with your devices, are you more concerned with
protecting personal data on a smartphone than on a laptop or desktop computer?

Overall Male Female Other
A B [ D
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
Yes 47.1% 1500 48.2% 729 459% 759 571% 12
No 37.7% 1203 38.6% 583 371% 613 33.3% 7
Dontknow/ | 15 0o, 4g4 13.2% 200 C- 17.0% 282 B | 95 2
not sure
AGE
Overall 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+
A B C D E F G
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
A-B-
C-F AEF A-B-
Yes 47.1% 1500 50.0% 191 FG 53.8% 304 G 498% 288 FG 467% 291 C-G 417% 204 404% 222 C-D-
E-
ABC
No 377% 1203 G- 35.6% 136 G- 338% 191 F-G- 37.7% 218 G- [355% 221 G- |403% 197 C  43.6% 240 DE
Don't know/
15.2% 484 14.4% 55 124% 70 E-F- 125% 72 E-F- |17.8% 1M CD 18.0% 88 CD 16.0% 88
not sure
Overall Northeast Midwest South West
A B C D E
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
Yes 47.1% 1500 48.1% 338 46.5% 351 47.4% 581 45.5% 230
No 37.7% 1203 35.6% 250 37.6% 284 38.1% 467 40.0% 202
Don'tknow/ | 1050 484 16.2% 114 159% 120 14.4% 177 145% 73
not sure
Overall Up to $24,999 $25,000 - $49,999 | $50,000-$74,999 = $75,000 - $99,999  $100,000 - $149,000 $150,000 or greater
A B C D E F G
N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
Yes 47.1% 1500 B 421% 271 f;- i_ 49.4% 403 B 48.8% 308 B 489% 231 B 444% 171 481% 116
No 37.7% 1203 F- 37.3% 240 36.1% 294 F- 1 36.1% 228 F- |371% 175 43.1% 166 ACD 415% 100
Don't know/ 15.2% 484 B-G 205% 132 ACD 145% 18 B- 151% 95 B- 14.0% 66 B- 1 125% 48 B- 104% 25 A-B-
not sure EFG
Overall White Not white Latino/a/x Black or African Asian American Indian or | Native Hawaiian or = Some other race or
Alaskan Native  other Pacific Islander ethnicity
A B C D E F G H I
N= 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
BC- A-C-
Yes 47.1% 1500 D-E- 44.4% 1093 D-E- 56.5% 494 AB 569% 152 AB |57.4% 233 AB 589% 96 AB 59.0% 36 B 57.1% 8 455% 15
F- F-G-
CDE CDE
No 37.7% 1203 39.8% 980 307% 268 A-B- 303% 81 A-B-|310% 126 A-B- 264% 43 A-B- 279% 17 28.6% 4 42.4% 14
D°: thnow/ | 1529 g4 15.8% 388 CE 128% T2 B 127% 34 6% 47  B- 147% 24 131% 8 143% 2 121% 4
nor sure




C3a. For each of the following cybersecurity threats, could you indicate your level of concern:

Overall Male Female Other
A B C D
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
For each of the following N . . N
oy bersecunty threatsicould Very concerned 33.6% 1072 34.4% 520 33.0% 545 33.3% 7
you indicate your level of Somewhat concerned | 41.8% 1331 42.6% 644 41.0% 678 42.9% 9
concern: _Malware — malicious
software designed to disrupt, Not very concerned 15.1% 481 14.8% 224 15.4% 255 9.5% 2
damage, or gain unauthorized - KIRIMEN 53% 170 52% 79 5.4% 89 9.5% 2
access to a computer system.
Don't know 4.2% 133 B 3.0% 45 A-C- 53% 87 B 4.8% 1
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
For each of the following Very concerned 321% 1022 31.2% 472 32.9% 544 28.6% 6
cybersecurity threats, could
you indicate your level of Somewhat concerned 411% 1311 42.5% 642 39.8% 659 47.6% 10
G EHI = GEIS |\t e ry concerned 16.9% 539 17.5% 265 16.4% 272 9.5% 2
software that looks legitimate
but is in fact bad. Not at all concerned 57% 182 56% 84 58% 96 9.5% 2
Don‘t know 4.2% 133 3.2% 49 C- 5.0% 83 B 4.8% 1
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
For each of the following . . . N
e s, @) Very concerned 33.3% 1062 33.8% 51 32.9% 544 33.3% 7
you indicate your level of Somewhat concerned | 40.1% 1277 39.8% 602 403% 667 38.1% 8
concern: _Computer Virus -
malicious software that can Not very concerned 17.2% 549 18.5% 279 16.2% 268 9.5% 2
infect e d
inrect your computer an Not at all concerned 56% 177 52% 79 57% 95 14.3% 3
spread to other devices.
Don't know 3.8% 122 27% 41 C- 4.8% 80 B 4.8% 1
N= 3187 1512 1654 21

For each of the following
cybersecurity threats, could  \VAR VRIS 28.9% 921 28.9% 437 29.0% 480 19.0% 4
you indicate your level of
concern: _Phishing or
Smishing - fraudulent emails

Somewhat concerned 357% 139 34.8% 526 36.8% 609 19.0% 4

Not very concerned 227% 723 D- 24.2% 366 [of 21.0% 348 B-D- 42.9% 9 AC
or text messages that try to

trick you into clicking on Not at all concerned 9.2% 294 9.3% 141 9.1% 150 14.3% 3

something you shouldn‘t.
Don‘t know 3.5% 110 2.8% 42 4.1% 67 4.8% 1

For each of the following N= 3187 1512 1654 21
cybersecurity threats, could
you indicate your level of

concern: _Spyware — malicious KFSISMINPRIII I EEVIRTA 1309 42.2% 638 40.1% 663 38.1% 8

software installed without your
knowledge to gather Not very concerned 15.2% 485 15.5% 235 151% 249 4.8% 1

information about you and

Very concerned 34.3% 1094 34.4% 520 34.2% 565 42.9% 9

3 Not at all concerned 5.5% 176 52% 78 58% 96 9.5% 2
send it fo someone else
without your consent. Don’t know 3.9% 123 27% 41 C- 4.9% 81 B 4.8% 1
N= 3187 1512 1654 21

For each of the following

cybersecurity threats, could | (VRRVISISRRING] 302% 961 31.5% 477 28.9% 478 28.6% 6
you indicate your level of

concern: _Ransomware — Somewhat concerned 35.6% 135 36.2% 548 351% 580 333% 7

mEEE safivE i Not very concerned 22.0% 700 22.2% 336 21.7% 359 238% 5

disables your computer or
encrypts your data so you can’t |NIGEEIEI RS I TV 7.3% 234 6.7% 101 7.9% 131 9.5% 2

use it until you pay a ransom.
Don’t know 4.9% 157 BC- 33% 50 A-C- 6.4% 106 AB 4.8% 1

N= 3187 1512 1654 21
For each of the following
cybersecurity threats, could
you indicate your level of Somewhat concerned | 38.6% 1231 37.6% 568 39.6% 655 38.1% 8
concern: _Data breaches - the
stealing of your personal data  RATLY concerned 13.5% 430 14.0% 21 13.2% 219 0.0% 0

Very concerned 40.3% 1283 41.7% 630 38.9% 643 47.6% 10

or passwords from a third
party’s system.

Not at all concerned 4.2% 134 4% 62 4.2% 70 9.5% 2

Don’t know 3.4% 109 27% 41 C- 4.1% 67 B 4.8% 1

N= 3187 1512 1654 2
For each of the following Very concerned 26.6% 848 26.3% 397 26.8% 444 33.3% 7

CLEECD AL I Somewhat concerned | 43.2% 1376 42.9% 648 435% 719 42.9% 9
you indicate your level of
concern: _Other malicious Not very concerned 18.7% 597 D 20.4% 309 CcD 17.4% 288 B-D 0.0% 0 A-B-C-

software or behavior online. Not at all concerned 55% 175 539% 80 56% 92 14.3% 3

Don’t know 6.0% 191 52% 78 6.7% m 9.5% 2




For each of the following
cybersecurity threats,
could you i

icate your
level of concern:
—Malware — malicious
software designed to
disrupt, damage, or gain
unauthorized access to a

computer system.

For each of the following
cybersecurity threats,
could you indicate your
level of concern:
_Trojan — malicious
software that looks
legitimate but is in fact
bad.

For each of the following
cybersecurity threats,
could you indicate your
level of concern:
_Computer Virus —
malicious software that
can infect your computer
and spread to other

devices.

For each of the following
cybersecurity threats,
could you indicate your
level of concern:
_Phishing or Smishing -
fraudulent emails or text
messages that try fo trick
you into clicking on
something you
shouldn't.

cybersecurity threats,
could you indicate your
level of concern:
_Spyware — malicious
software installed
without your knowledge
to gather information
about you and send it to
someone else without

your consent.

For each of the following
cybersecurity threats,
could you indicate your
level of concern:
—Ransomware —
malicious software that
disables your computer
or encrypts your data so
you can't use it until you

pay aransom.

For each of the following
cybersecurity threats,
could you indicate your
level of concern: _Data
breaches - the stealing
of your personal data or
passwords from a third
party’s system.

For each of the following

For each of the following
cybersecurity threats,
could you indicate your
level of concern: _Other|
malicious software or
behavior online.

Overall 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+
A B c D E F G
3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
A-D- A-E-
33.6% 1072 BCE- 264% 101 288% 163 332% 192 B |37.9% 236 ABC 362% 177 BC 369% 203 BC
concerned E-F- F-G-
Somewhat | g% 1331 B 34e6% B2 D 384 27 G- 419% 242 B 440% 274 B 442% 206 B 455% 250 BC
concerned E-F-
Notvey s as1 ¢ e 75 AFF 00w m APE wsaw ss coe 9% 8 A% u3e 70 BC 22w 7 B
concerned E G FG C-D-
Not at all s3% o B now 42 ~SPlesw 37 BEF s 32 B 35w 22 BC 33% 16 BC 38% 21 BC
concerned EFG G
Dontknow |42% 13 5 san 32 APE ey 35 AFG 420 24 BG 37% 23 BG 200 0 A% ien o AP
FG FG c- C-D-
3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
E-F- A-E-
321% 1022 CE- 27.2% 104 269% 152 3.0% 179 363% 226 ABC 350% 171 BC 345% 190 BC
concerned G- F-G-
Somewhat | 1 BN CG- 374% U3 G- 361% 204 T sisn 240 43.0% 268 C  419% 205 45.6% 251 ABC
concerned G-
Notvey  lieon 539 ©F o 73 EG 219% 124 AEG ws% 01 B 127% 79 A% weon 88 e wsw 74 AP
concerned G C-D- C-F-
Not atall sz 12 5 oan 36 APElesy as AFT szw 33 mF 43w 27 sc 3w o1 AP 4w 3 osc
concerned F FG G C-D-
Dontknow |42% 13 5 ssn 26 AEFesn 37 AEF 430 25 kG (37% 23 Bc 200 0 AP 0w o AP
FG G G C-D- C-D-
3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
333% 1062 C 296% T3 E-G- 265% 150 ~ D 3347 193 C 371 231 BC 358% 75 C 364% 200 BC
concerned E-F-
Somewhat | o1 1277 BG- 335% 128 A5 3823 216 G- 382% 221 G- 419% 261 B 407% 199 B 458% 252 “°C
concerned F-G- D
Notvery 1709 549 ©F en 71 ec 2300 10 APF son 104 ©F uen s AP woxn s co um 70 AP
concerned G FG G C-D- C-D-
Not atall sen w7 B 07% a1 “CPlern 38 BEF em 35 B 37 23 B 374 B BC 40% 22 BC
concerned EFG G
Dontknow |38% 122 B-FG 76% 29 “PFlssu 31 FG 43w 25 B-FG 35% 22 BG 18% 9 B am o AP
FG C-D- C-D-
3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
289% 921 C [288% 110 237% B4 N5 284% 164 321% 200 C 292% 143 C 309% 170 C
concerned F-G-
Somewhat A-D-
357% M9 B (293% T2 315% 178 E-G- |365% 211 B |39.8% 248 BC 348% 170 400% 220 BC
concerned E-G-
Notvery —|py7% 723 C.EF-212% 81 c- 288% 163 ~BD 273 w1 .k w2 107 A€ 270n B2 AEG 8% 109 C-F
concerned EG D-F-
Not at all 92% 204 B Ban st “EF s s 9.3% 54 77% 48 B-  74% 36 B-  84% 46  B-
concerned G
Dontknow |35% 10 = 73% 28 APElsse 31 AFG 3w 1B BG 322 20 BG 1en 8 P 0w 5 AP
FG FG C- C-D-
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
Very 343% 1094 CE- 335% 128 297% 168 A-E- 349% 202 388% 242 AC 350% 171 333% 183
concerned
Somewhat A-D-
4% 1309 B 332% 127 386% 218 F-G- 39.6% 229 B 429% 267 B 450% 220 BC 451% 248 BC
concerned E-F-
Not very A-B-
152% 485 E 1770% 65 E 1777% 100 E 156% 90 E  11% 69 149% 73 16.0% 8 E
concerned C-D-
Not at all ss% 176 B-EF 99% 38 “CFlyen 43 EFG 624 36 BEF 34n 21 A% o0n u AP 4an 2 sc
concerned FG C-D- C-D-
Don‘tknow | 3.9% 123 B'GC' 63% 24 AFG 64% 36 AGDF 36% 21 C-G 39% 24 G 22% M B-C- 13% 7 :";’
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
Very A-B-
302% 961 € [312% M9 C | 251% 142 311% 180 C (335% 209 C 297% 145 30.2% 166
concerned D-E-
Somewhat |30 5 n3s 3w 20 5F men w0 30% 191 380% 237 B 380% 186 B 384% 21 B
concerned G-
Not very A-C-
220% 700 E |209% 80 248% 140 E 227% 131 81% M3 233% M4 E 222% 122
concerned F-
Not at all 7.3% 234 79% 30 92% 52 EF  83% 48 56% 35 C-  59% 29 C-  73% 40
concerned
Dontknow | 49% 157 B'GC' 8.6% 33 AFDGE 73% 41 AFG 48% 28 B-G 47% 29 B-G 31% 15 B-C- 20% 1 é’;’
3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
ABC
403% 1283 E- (353% 135 D-E- 37.9% 214 E- 434% 251 BG 467% 291 39.9% 195  E- 358% 197 D-E-
concerned FG
Somewhat ABC
386% 1231 G- [351% 134 G- 345% 195 F-G- 393% 227 G- 358% 223 G- 405% 198 C 462% 254
concerned DE
Not very A-C-
135% 430 C-D 141% 54 17.2% 97 ADE 102% 59 n7% 73 C 147% 72 D 136% 75
concerned F-
Not at all 42% 14 B 79% 30 “PEls9 o 40% 23 B- 30% 19 B- 35% 17 B- 29% 16 B
concerned FG
Dontknow |34% 109 5 7en 29 APEls3w 30 AEF i3 B 27% ¥ BC 1% 7 P s g AR
FG FG G c- c-
3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
A-B-
266% 848 C (293% M2 C [223% 126 265% 153 303% 189 CF 245% 120 E- 269% 148
concerned E-
Somewhat |43 00 1376 BG- 356% 136 5 se% 235 G- 419% 242 G. 440% 274 B 458% 224 B 482% 265 “°C
concerned F-G- D
Notvery — lig7% 597 7.0% 65 209% M8 E 197% 14 162% 101 C-F- 215% 105 E | 171% 94
concerned
Not atall ss% ws Bc 89w 34 “PFlgon as AFF sun 31 B 397 24 B 374 B BC 424 23 BC
concerned FG G
AEF A-B-
Don'tknow | 60% 191 B-G | 92% 35 " 7 73% 41 G 66% 38 G 56 35 B 45% 22 B 36% 20




For each of the following
cybersecurity threats,

could you indicate your

level of conce!

_Malware — malicious
software designed to
disrupt, damage, or gain
unauthorized access to a
computer system.

For each of the following
cybersecurity threats,
could you indicate your
level of concern:
_Trojan — malicious
software that looks
legitimate but is in fact
bad.

For each of the following
cybersecurity threats,
could you indicate your
level of concel
—Computer Virus -
malicious software that
can infect your computer
and spread to other
devices.

For each of the following
cybersecurity threats,
could you indicate your
level of concern:
_Phishing or Smishing -
fraudulent emails or text
messages that try to trick
you into clicking on
something you
shouldn’t.

For each of the following
cybersecurity threats,
could you indicate your
level of concern:
_Spyware - malicious
software installed
without your knowledge
to gather information
about you and send it to
someone else without

your consent.

For each of the following
cybersecurity threats,
could you indicate your
level of concern:
—Ransomware —
malicious software that
disables your computer
or encrypts your data so
you can't use it until you
pay aransom.

For each of the following
cybersecurity threats,
could you indicate your
Data
breaches - the stealing

level of concet

of your personal data or
passwords from a third
party’s system.

For each of the following
cybersecurity threats,

could you indicate your
Other
malicious software or

level of concet

behavior online.

Overall Northeast Midwest South West
A B c D E
3187 702 755 1225 505
336% 1072 352% 247 340% 257 329% 403 327% 165
concerned
Somewhat | 116 1331 422% 296 425% 321 411% 504 41.6% 210
concerned
Notvery 1519 i B.O% 91 Do 139% 105 163% 200 B 168% 85
concerned
Notatall | o 170 51% 36 50% 38 56% 69 53% 27
concerned
Don‘tknow |42% 133 16% 3 45% 34 40% 49 36% 18
3187 702 755 1225 505
321% 1022 346% 243 326% 246 32% 382 299% 151
concerned
Somewhat | 1o 13 400% 281 a2% 3 1% 504 426% 215
concerned
Notvery 1609 539 152% 107 168% 127 17.9% 219 17.0% 86
concerned
Not at sl 57% 182 60% 42 49% 37 58% 71 63% 32
concerned
Don‘tknow |42% 133 41% 29 45% 34 40% 49 42% 21
3187 702 755 1225 505
333% 1062 36.0% 253 326% 246 329% 403 317% 160
concerned
Somewhat | 19 1277 293% 290 29% 36 38.0% 466 406% 205
concerned
Notvery | ;72% 549 uon 98 AP e 19 187% 229 B 184% 93 B
concerned E-
Notat ol 56% 177 54% 38 42% 32 63% 77 59% 30
concerned
Don'tknow | 38% 122 33% 23 42% 32 41% 50 34% 17
3187 702 755 1225 505
289% 921 3% 218 279% 21 29.0% 355 271% 137
concerned
Somewhat | 300 39 375% 263 38.0% 287 39% 415 345% 174
concerned
Notvery |27 723 19.8% 139 230% 174 236% 289 240% 121
concerned
Not at all
92% 294 88% 62 7.4% 56 E- | 98% 120 n% 56 C
concerned
Don‘tknow | 35% 110 28% 20 36% 27 38% 46 34% 17
3187 702 755 1225 505
343% 1094 358% 251 355% 268 334% 409 329% 166
concerned
Somewhat | 10 1309 420% 295 423% 39 401% 491 40.4% 204
concerned
Notvery —|1559 485 128% 90 D- 134% 101 D- 172% 21 BC |164% 83
concerned
Not at sl 55% 176 57% 40 48% 36 54% 66 67% 34
concerned
Don‘tknow | 39% 123 37% 26 41% 3 39% 48 36% 18
3187 702 755 1225 505
302% 961 332% 233 E 302% 228 296% 363 7% 137 B
concerned
Somewhat | 3 b 1135 353% 248 355% 268 353% 433 36.8% 186
concerned
Notvery | )20% 700 19.4% 136 E- 217% 164 225% 276 246% 124 B
concerned
Notat al 73% 234 78% 55 7.0% 53 73% 90 71% 36
concerned
Don‘tknow | 49% 157 43% 30 56% 42 51% 63 44% 22
3187 702 755 1225 505
403% 1283 6% 292 383% 289 40.4% 495 20% 207
concerned
Somewhat |30 1o 1231 392% 275 423% 319 D 367% 450 C- |37.0% 187
concerned
Notvery 1135 430 12.0% 84 122% 92 150% 184 139% 70
concerned
Notatall | 134 44% 3 38% 29 4% 50 48% 24
concerned
Don‘tknow | 34% 109 28% 20 34% 26 38% 46 34% 17
3187 702 755 1225 505
26.6% 848 261% 183 265% 200 266% 326 275% 139
concerned
Somewhat | 300 1376 442% 30 44.4% 335 n8% 512 434% 219
concerned
Notvery  lig7% 597 67% M7 D- |183% 138 206% 252 B |178% 90
concerned
Notatall | o 175 6.4% 45 45% 34 56% 68 55% 28
concerned




Overall Up to $24,999 $25,000 - $49,999 $50,000 - $74,999 $75,000 - $99,999  $100,000 - $149,000 = $150,000 or greater
A B C D E F G
3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
For each of the following
cybersecurity threats, g 33.6% 1072 361% 232 EF 336% 274 350% 221 303% 143 B- 129.6% 14 B- 365% 88
could you indicate your conceme
Somewhat A-C-
level of concern: 418% 1331 BF- 31.6% 203 431% 351 B 433% 273 B 458% 216 B 486% 187 AB 419% 101 B
e concerned D-E-
—Malware — malicious
5 Not very
software designed to 151% 481 137% 88 150% 122 135% 85 178% 84 158% 61 17.0% 41
. B concerned
disrupt, damage, or gain Not af al ACD
unauthorized access o [N 53% 170 B- | 93% 60 47% 38 B- | 51% 32 B- | 40% 19 B- 139% 15 B- | 25% 6 B-
concerned EFG
computer system. ACD
Don‘tknow | 42% 133 B-E | 93% 60 EFG 37% 30 B- | 32% 20 B-  21% 10 A-B- 21% 8 B-  21% 5 B-
3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
For each of the following
" 321% 1022 C- 328% 21 36.0% 293 AEF 314% 198 29.2% 138 C- 273% 105 C- 320% 77
cybersecurity threats, concerned
Id indicat -C-
could you indicate your - Rl 411% 131 BE- 34.5% 222 a-c 39.6% 323 BE- 42.0% 265 B 47.0% 222 ABC 442% 170 B 452% 109 B
level of concern: concerned D-E-
_Trojan - malicious Not very
16.9% 539 F- 148% 95 F- 153% 125 F- 17.7% N2 16.9% 80 216% 83 ABC 183% 44
software that looks concerned



Overall White Not white Latino/a/x Black or African Asian American Ind'?n o Native I'!awa anor | Some oth?r‘ rece or
Alaskan Native other Pacific Islander ethnicity
A B C D E F G H I
3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
For each of the following o <D
cybersecurity threats, g 33.6% 1072 -F T 314% 773 E. F- 39.0% 341 AB 39.0% 104 B 392% 159 AB 448% 73 AB  311% 19 28.6% 4 30.3% 10
could you indicate your ;oncerr;e' . o y
level of concern omew ad 418% 1331 CE 441% 1085 CDE 36.5% 319 A-B- 36.0% 96 B- 337% 137 (-3 " 138.0% 62 49.2% 30 E 286% 4 42.4% 14
_Malware — malicious  |naSaties - AB ACE
software designed to 15.1% 481 FH- 158% 390 F |13.5% 18 H- 161% 43 F  131% 53 H- | 92% 15 " ns% 7 H- 357% 5 15.2% 5
N M| concerned D- H- FG
disrupt, damage, or gain
unauthorized access to a 53% 170 49% 121 57% 50 4% n 7% 29 4.3% 7 4.9% 3 7% 1 6.1% 2
concerned
computer system.
Don'tknow | 4.2% 133 E- 37% 92 E- 5.3% 46 4.9% 13 69% 28 AB | 37% 6 3.3% 2 0.0% 0 61% 2
3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
For each of the following C-E- C-D-
) 321% 1022 29.8% 733 381% 333 AB 363% 97 B 389% 158 AB 43.6% 71 AB 377% 23 357% 5 42.4% 14
cybersecurity threats, concerned F- E-F-
Id you indicat -B-
could you indicate your - [Leeagigg 411% 1311 CDE 43.6% 1072 CDE 351% 307 A-B- 348% 93 A-B- 315% 128 A-B 1% 67 E 361% 22 21.4% 3 303% 10
level of concern: concerned F-
_Trojan — malicious Not very
16.9% 539 17.7% 436 15.0% 131 H- |172% 46 143% 58 H-  1n7% 19 H- 16.4% 10 357% 5 CEF 152% 5
software that looks concerned
legitimate but is in fact - B-
N Mot el | oo e, B sow 19 EF es% 59 F 67w 8 F sen 35 ABF 120 2 AP lee 4 ¢ 7w om 3 F
bad. concerned C-D-
Don‘tknow | 4.2% 133 E- 37% 91 E- 50% 44 4.9% 13 67% 27 AB | 25% 4 3.3% 2 0.0% 0 3.0% 1
3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
For each of the following BC-E ac
cybersecurity threats, g 33.3% 1062 F- 7308% 758 D- E- 39.0% 341 AB 37.1% 99 B 406% 165 AB 429% 70 AB [344% 21 28.6% 4 36.4% 12
could you indicate your ;oncen:]e' ~ — AB
level of concern: OMEWRS | 401% 1277 CE | 425% 1046 CE 347% 303 A-B- 363% 97 308% 125 0 405% 66 E 361% 22 286% 4 33%
N concerned F-
_Computer Virus — o
malicious software that ot very J 17.2% 549 F 18.0% 443 F 151% 132 17.6% 47 14.0% 57 1.0% 18 A-B- 164% 10 28.6% 4 15.2% 5
can infect your computer :‘on'c:'rn:
and spread to other ot ot 5.6% 177 E- | 52% 128 E- | 66% 58 F 52% 14 86% 35 ABF|25% 4 C-E-1-82% 5 71% 1 12.1% 4 F
3 concerned
devices.
Don‘tknow [ 38% 122 3.5% 86 E-  46% 40 37% 10 59% 24 B 31% 5 4.9% 3 71% 1 3.0% 1
For each of the following 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
ity threats, - E- - C-
cybersecu.rlty. rests 28.9% 921 BC-E 26.4% 650 A-c 349% 305 AB 318% 85 38.9% 158 AB 368% 60 AB  311% 19 28.6% 4 30.3% 10
could you indicate your ([SISIIEN] F- E-F-
level of concern: Somewhat
R - 357% M39 E 369% 907 CE 33.1% 289 B- 333% 89 29.6% 120 A-B- 374% 61 34.4% 21 28.6% 4 36.4% 12
_Phishing or Smishing - PRSI
fraudulent emails or text INEIRVY A-B-
3 227% 723 CE 24.6% 606 CEF 185% 162 A-B- 232% 62 E 155% 63 16.6% 27 B- 213% 13 357% 5 182% 6
messages that fry to frick [t TY:] D-
info clicki
D 0, el Not at all 9.2% 294 92% 226 8.8% 77 7% 19 10.1% 41 5.5% 9 9.8% 6 7% 1 12.1% 4
something you concerned
shouldn’t.
Don‘tknow [ 3.5% 110 E- 29% 72 C-E- 47% 4 B 4.5% 12 59% 24 AB  37% 6 33% 2 0.0% 0 3.0% 1
For each of the following 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
cybersecurity threats, BC.E AC
could you indicate your 343% 1094 " 31e% 777 " 414% 362 AB 39.0% 104 B 44.6% 181 AB 43.6% 71 AB 393% 24 28.6% 4 36.4% 12
concerned F- D-E-
level of concern: s hat yurs o
_Spyware — malicious omewnat | s 1309 CE 43.6% 1073 CE (35.0% 306 ' 382% 102 E 293% 19 - > (399% 65 E 42.6% 26 357% 5 27.3% 9
concerned E C-D-
software installed Not
without your knowledge orvery g 152% 485 CE 161% 396 CE 124% 108 A-B- 139% 37 Mn3% 46 A-B- 117% 19 8.2% 5 21.4% 3 21.2% 7
to gather information ‘:n'c:'m: AB
about you and send it fo otata 55% 176 F 54% 132 F 61% 53 F 52% 14 7.6% 31 F 1.8% 3 T 66% 4 143% 2 9.1% 3
. concerned C-E-
someone else without
your consent. Don'tknow | 3.9% 123 E- 34% 83 C-E- 51% 45 B 37% 10 7.1% 29 AB | 31% 5 3.3% 2 0.0% 0 6.1% 2
For each of the following N= 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
ity threats, -E- -C-
e A 302 961 PSForan e7s A 3s8% 322 ABR (3260 &7 R 3743 152 AB 454% 74 “BC 3034 24 B 286% 4 EXETA
could you indicate your |[SNEITT] F- E-F- D
level of concern: Somewhat
356% M35 CE 371% 914 CE 312% 273 A-B- 322% 86 29.6% 120 A-B- | 331% 54 279% 17 429% 6 30.3% 10
—Ransomware — concerned
malicious software that | INITRVP A-B-
N 22.0% 700 CEF 237% 583 CEF 186% 163 A-B- 228% 61 F 1772% 70 A-B- 135% 22 197% 12 28.6% 4 15.2% 5
disables your computer |[SNEN ] D-
or encrypts your data so
r):p ” ‘u q Notat all 7.3% 234 75% 184 71% 62 6.4% 17 7.6% 31 37% 6 9.8% 6 0.0% 0 121% 4
you can‘t use it unfil you |[EEI Y]
pay aransom.
Don‘tknow | 4.9% 157 E-  43% 105 C-E- 62% 54 B 6.0% 16 81% 33 AB | 43% 7 33% 2 0.0% 0 9.1% 3
3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
For each of the following C-D- C-D-
) 403% 1283 38.1% 937 458% 400 AB 472% 126 AB 44.6% 181 B |521% 85 AB 426% 26 357% 5 36.4% 12
cybersecurity threats, concerned F- E-F-
Id you indicat -B- - B-
RS AR Somevhat 30 0 1231 CDE 408% 1005 CDE 323% 282 A-B- 303% 81 B 0gn o AP ey 5 443% 27 DE 429% 6 273% 9
level of concern: _Data |IYSIIEY] G- G-
breaches - the steali
reaches A ot very 13.5% 430 F 141% 348 F 127% m 14.2% 38 133% 54 8.0% 13  A-B- 98% 6 21.4% 3 21.2% 7
of your personal data or (PRSI IY:]
ds fi third
passv’mr  from S i Not at all 42% 134 E- 39% 97 E-1- | 49% 43 4% n 67% 27 ABF 1.8% 3 E-1- | 0.0% ) E-I-  0.0% 0 121% 4 BFG
party’s system. concerned G
Don‘tknow | 3.4% 109 E- 3.0% 74 E-  43% 38 41% n 57% 23 AB | 25% 4 3.3% 2 0.0% 0 3.0% 1
3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
BC-D- A-C-
. 26.6% 848 23.6% 580 339% 296 AB 333% 89 AB 357% 145 AB 374% 61 AB 246% 15 14.3% 2 30.3% 10
For each of the following PRI Y] E-F- D-E-
ersecurity threats, -B-
b . fy. Somewhat 43.2% 1376 CE 457% 124 CEl 379% 331 A-B- 404% 108 352% 143 AB 38.0% 62 49.2% 30 El 429% 6 27.3% 9 B-G-
could you indicate your |[S=Ny Y] G-
level of concern: _Other [NINZ¥Y
. 187% 597 E | 199% 489 CE 159% 19 B 165% 44 3% 58 A-B-l66% 27 148% 9 286% 4 242% 8
malicious software or concerned
behavi line. -C-
Shavioronting Notatall 55% 175 F 52% 129 5.8% 51 F 4% n 7.0% 29 F 1.8% 3 A-C 8.2% 5 F 7% 1 121% 4 F
concerned E-G- I
Don'tknow [ 6.0% 191 56% 139 6.5% 57 5.6% 15 7.6% 31 6.1% 10 3.3% 2 7% 1 6.1% 2




C3b. Today, which of the following cyber threats are you MOST concerned about (choose only one):

Overall
A

Male
B

Female
C

Other
D

N=
Malware — malicious software
d d to disrupt, damage, or gain
unauthorized access to a computer

system.

Trojan — malicious software that looks
legitimate but is in fact bad.
Computer Virus — malicious software
that can infect your computer and
spread to other devices.

Phishing or Smishing - fraudulent
emails or text messages that try to
trick you into clicking on something
you shouldn't.

Spyware — malicious software
installed without your knowledge to
gather information about you and
send it to someone else without your
consent.

Ransomware — malicious software that
disables your computer or encrypts
your data so you can’t use it until you
pay aransom.

Data breaches - the stealing of your
personal data or passwords from a
third party’s system.

Other malicious software or behavior
online.

Don’t know/Not sure

10.0%

4.5%

1%

9.0%

10.4%

8.9%

311%

1.4%

13.6%

3187

320

143

353

286

331

284 B-C

992

46

432 BC-

1.0%

4.8%

12.2%

9.0%

10.9%

1n.2%

29.1%

11%

10.6%

1512

166

73

185

136

165

169

161

AC

A-C-

9.3%

4.1%

10.1%

8.9%

9.9%

6.8%

33.0%

1.8%

16.1%

1654

153

68

167

148

163

13

546

29

267

AB

4.8%

9.5%

4.8%

9.5%

14.3%

9.5%

28.6%

0.0%

19.0%

21

Overall
A

18-25

26-35

46-55

56-65

66+

N=

Malware — malicious software
designed to disrupt, damage, or gain
unauthorized access to a computer
system.

Trojan — malicious software that looks
legitimate but is in fact bad.
Computer Virus — malicious software
that can infect your computer and
spread to other devices.

Phishing or Smishing - fraudulent
emails or text messages that try to
trick you into clicking on something
you shouldn’t.

Spyware — malicious software
installed without your knowledge to
gather information about you and
send it to someone else without your
consent.

Ransomware — malicious software that
disables your computer or encrypts
your data so you can’t use it until you
pay aransom.

Data breaches - the stealing of your
personal data or passwords from a
third party’s system.

Other malicious software or behavior
online.

Don’t know/Not sure

10.0%

4.5%

1%

9.0%

10.4%

8.9%

311%

1.4%

13.6%

3187

320

143  B-E

353 D

286

331 B-G

284

992 B

46

432

7.9%

73%

12.6%

9.4%

17.8%

10.2%

21.7%

1.6%

1.5%

382

30

28

48

36

68

39

83

44

G-

ACE

ACD
EFG

A-C-
D-E-
F-G-

10.6%

3.4%

5%

8.5%

12.6%

7.6%

31.0%

1.8%

131%

565

60

65

48

1

43

175

74

8.5%

4.8%

8.3%

9.0%

10.9%

9.0%

34.9%

1.7%

12.8%

49

28

s AF

52

63 B-G

52

202 BG

74

9.3%

27%

1n.2%

9.5%

8.3%

10.1%

34.5%

1.4%

12.8%

623

58

17

70

59

52

63

215

80

nN7%

4.5%

9.8%

7.6%

B-C- | 9.0%

7.6%

BG 327%

0.8%

16.4%

489

57

22

48

37

44

37

160

80

12.0%

53%

13.5%

9.8%

6.0%

9.1%

28.5%

1.3%

14.5%

550

66

29

74

54

33

50

157

80

BD-E-




Overall Northeast Midwest South West
A B C D E

N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
Malware — malicious software
designed to disrupt, damage, orgain |, o, 3, 8.8% 62 101% 76 102% 125 3% 57
unauthorized access to a computer
system.
Trojan — malicious software thatlooks | , ., 5% 36 38% 29 48% 59 38% 19

legitimate but is in fact bad.
Computer Virus — malicious software
that can infect your computer and Mm% 353 127% 89 C 93% 70 B- | 115% 141 10.5% 53

spread to other devices.

Phishing or Smishing - fraudulent
emails or text messages that fryto | o ) g4 77% 54 91% 69 96% 118 89% 45
trick you into clicking on something

you shouldn’t.

Spyware — malicious software
installed without your knowledge to
gather information about you and 10.4% 331 9.7% 68 12.6% 95 9.7% N9 9.7% 49
send it fo someone else without your
consent.

Ransomware — malicious software that
disables your computer or encrypts
your data so you can't use it until you

89% 284 n3% 79 DE | 9.0% 68 81% 99 B- | 75% 38 B-

pay aransom.

Data breaches - the stealing of your
personal data or passwords from a 311% 992 30.3% 213 31.5% 238 30.8% 377 32.5% 164
third party’s system.

Other malicious software or behavior

i 14% 46 09% 6 7% 13 4% 17 20% 10
online.
Don't know/Not sure 136% 432 135% 95 12.8% 97 139% 170 139% 70
Income

Overall Up 10524999 | $25000-$549,999 & $50,000-$74,999 | $75,000-$99,999 & $100,000 - $149,000 | $150,000 or greater

A B [ D E F G
N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
Malware — malicious software
designed to disrupt, dsmage, orgain |, o, 3, 8.6% 55 9.2% 75 108% 68 1.4% 54 109% 42 108% 26
unauthorized access to a computer
system.
Trojan — malicious software that looks | , o, 5 6% 39 FG | 50% 4 46% 29 36% 17 29% M B- | 25% 6 B

legitimate but is in fact bad.

Computer Virus — malicious software
that can infect your computer and 1% 353 9.2% 59 G- 14% 93 10.8% 68 1.2% 53 1n.9% 46 14.1% 34 B
spread to other devices.

Phishing or Smishing - fraudulent
emails or fext messages that fryto | o 0 g 87% 56 107% 8 F | 95% 60 87% 41 68% 26 C-  66% 16
trick you into clicking on something

you shouldn’t.

Spyware — malicious software
installed without your knowledge to A-B-

gather information about you and 104% 331 C-E M5% 74 E 129% 105 AEF 97% 6l 68% 32 88% 34 C- 104% 25
send it fo someone else without your
consent.

Ransomware — malicious software that
disables your computerorencrypts | o g, 81% 52 83% 68 84% 53 100% 47 96% 37 2% 27
your data so you can't use it until you

pay aransom.

Data breaches - the stealing of your A-D-

personal data or passwords from a 311% 992 BE-F- 24.0% 154 E-F- 283% 231 E-F- 325% 205 B 369% 174 ABC 379% 146 ABC 34.0% 82 B
third party’s system. G-

Other malicious software or behavior ACD

14% 46 B- | 31% 20 12% 10 B- | 10% 6 B- 08% 4 B- | 13% 5 0.4% 1 B-
online. EG

ACD
Don’t know/Not sure 13.6% 432 B-F 20.8% 134 E<F:G 12.9% 105 B- 128% 81 B- 10.6% 50 B- 1 99% 38 A-B- 10.0% 24 B-




American Indian or Native Hawaiian or | Some other race or

Overall White Not white Latino/a/x Black or African Asian Alaskan Native other Pacific Islander ethnicity

A B C D E F G H 1
N= 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 3
Malware - malicious
software designed to
disrupt, damage, or | o 59 10.0% 246 102% 89 109% 29 103% 42 92% 15 66% 4 7% 1 61% 2
gain unauthorized
access to a computer
system.
Trojan - malicious
software that looks 45% 143 47% 16 39% 34 4% M 44% 18 43% 7 00% 0 00% 0 61% 2

legitimate but is in fact
bad.

Computer Virus —
malicious software that
can infect your N1% 353 Nn.0% 271 Nn2% 98 8.6% 23 133% 54 Nn.0% 18 14.8% 9 7% 1 6.1% 2
computer and spread
to other devices.
Phishing or Smishing -
fraudulent emails or
text messages that try
o trick you into 9.0% 286 D-G-| 89% 218 D-G- 9.8% 86 127% 34 ABE 69% 28 D-G- 98% 16 18.0% 1 ABE 14.3% 2 12.1% 4
clicking on something
you shouldn't.

Spyware — malicious
software installed
without your
knowledgetogather |1 40 331 B | o7% 238 CE- 125% 109 B |124% 33 138% 56 AB 123% 20 66% 4 24% 3 91% 3
information about you
and send it to
someone else without
your consent.
Ransomware -
malicious software that
disables your
computer orencrypts | 8.9% 284 8.4% 206 10.2% 89 10.1% 27 9.9% 40 129% 21 6.6% 4 14.3% 2 12.1% 4
your data so you can’t
use it until you pay a
ransom.

Data breaches - the
stealing of your
personal data or 311% 992 322% 792 CE 285% 249 B- 307% 82 26.6% 108 B- 29.4% 48 32.8% 20 28.6% 4 21.2% 7
passwords from a third
party’s system.

Other malicious
software or behavior 1.4% 46 1.5% 36 1.5% 13 0.7% 2 1.5% 6 0.6% 1 3.3% 2 7% 1 3.0% 1
online.
Don’t know/Not sure [13.6% 432 13.7% 338 12.2% 107 97% 26 I- 13.3% 54 104% 17 I- n.5% 7 0.0% 0 242% 8 DF




C4a. Within the last year, have you personally experienced a cyber intrusion or attempted

intrusion?

Overall Male Female Other
A B [e D
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
Yes 17.5% 559 197% 298 C 154% 255 B- (286% 6
No 68.0% 2168 67.9% 1027 68.3% 1129 0% 12
Don'tknow/ | 1) 1o, 460 124% 187 C- |163% 270 B | 143% 3
not sure
AGE
Overall 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+
A B C D E F G
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
Yes 17.5% 559 188% 72 19.3% 109 182% 105 16.7% 104 162% 79 16.4% 90
No 68.0% 2168 69.4% 265 69.0% 390 68.2% 394 66.5% 414 68.7% 336 671% 369
D°f'”k"°w/ 14.4% 460 n8% 45 E-G- N7% 66 E-G- 137% 79 169% 105 BC |151% 74 165% 91 BC
not sure
Overall Northeast Midwest South West
A B c D E
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
Yes 17.5% 559 71% 120 167% 126 18.6% 228 16.8% 85
No 68.0% 2168 69.7% 489 69.0% 521 66.7% 817 67.5% 341
Dontknow/ |14 4o, 460 132% 93 14.3% 108 147% 180 156% 79
not sure
Overall Upt0$24,999 | $25000-$49,999 | $50,000-$74,999 | $75,000-$99,999 | $100,000 - $149,000 | $150,000 or greater
A B [e D E F G
N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
Yes 17.5% 559 7.9% 15 7% 139 16.8% 106 18.0% 85 7.7% 68 9% 46
No 68.0% 2168 oa1% 42 D leomn 563 B 704% 444 B 710% 335 BF 644% 248 E- 68.9% 166
Dontknow/| ) 40 460 B-E 180% 16 ~C°lmow ms B 1284 & BF mow 52 % ven e DE 120% 29 B
not sure EG F-
Overall White Not white Latino/a/x Black or Affican Asian American Indian or Native Hawaiian or | Some other race or
Alaskan Native other Pacific Islander ethnicity
A B c D E F G H I
N= 3187 2461 874 267 206 163 6l 14 3
C-E- C-E ABC
Yes 75 559 7 leen 409 224% 196 ABG-202% 54 G- 219% 8 ABG-202% 33 G- 393% 24 0 286% 4 242% 8
A-B-
No 68.0% 2168 G 685% 1687 CFG 649% 567 B-G 682% 182 G (663% 269 G 607% 99 B- 475% 29 C-D- 50.0% 7 66.7% 22
E-
D°t"fk"°w/ 14.4% 460 148% 365 127% W F- | Mé% 31 F | 18% 48 F- 190% 31 CDE 131% 8 204% 3 91% 3
not sure




C4b. Within the last year, have you personally been impacted by a cyber-attack, identity theft,
or data breach?

Overall Male Female Other
A B C D
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
Yes 163% 521 16.1% 243 164% 271 333% 7
No 72.5% 2309 740% 1119 71.2% 1177 61.9% 13
.
Dor'tknow/ | 1) o, 357 9.9% 150  C | 125% 206 B 48% 1
not sure
overall 1825 26-35 3645 4655 56-65 66+
A B C D E F G
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 189 550
Yes 163% 521 CD-G 188% 72 FG |212% 120 AEFG 199% 115 AEFG 148% 92 CD-G 131% 64 BCD- 105% 58 AI')&EC'
ABCD
No 725% 2309 G 688% 263 G- 69.0% 390 G- 60% 399 G | 727% 453 G- 742% 363 G 802% 441
.
Dor'tknow/ | 1) o 357 123% 47 97% 55 111% 64 125% 78 127% 62 93% 51
not sure
Overall Northeast Midwest South West
A B C D E
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
Yes 163% 521 164% 115 138% 104 D- | 175% 214  C | 17.4% 88
No 725% 2309 725% 509 78.7% 564 711% 871 72.3% 365
.
Dor'tknow/| 1) 5 357 111% 78 115% 87 11.4% 140 103% 52
not sure
Overall Up to $24,999 $25,000 - $49,999 $50,000 - $74,999 $75,000 - $99,999 $100,000-$149,000 | $150,000 or greater
A B C D E F G
N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
Yes 163% 521 145% 93 17.5% 143 160% 101 150% 71 17.7% 68 187% 45
No 725% 2309 703% 452 72.0% 587 73.4% 463 75.4% 356 70.4% 271 747% 180
por'tknow/| 115 357 BG | 152% 98 “CPF 104% 85 B | 106% 67 B | 95% 45 B |119% 4 G | 66% 16 A-BF-
not sure G
overall White Not white Latino/a/x Black or African Asian American Ind|?n or Native H'a\fva||an or other  Some oth?r. race or
Alaskan Native Pacific Islander ethnicity
A B c D E F G H ]
N= 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
Yes 163% 521 CGE-G- | 152% 375 © 2’ El207% 181 AB |202% 54 B 222% 9 AB |190% 31 205% 18  AB | 286% 4 152% 5
No 725% 2309 C | 734% 1807 CE | 69.0% 603 A-B | 685% 183 68.0% 276 B | 68.7% 112 623% 38 57.1% 8 727% 24
D;" thnow/| 1) 357 113% 279 103% 90 112% 30 99% 40 123% 20 82% 5 143% 2 121% 4
ne sure




C5. Given ransomware attacks you’ve heard about, which of the following would you be
concerned about being shut down by hackers? (Choose your top three):

Overall Male Female Other
A B C D
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
Agricultural companies, food service,
16.6% 530 14.6% 220 C- 186% 308 B | 95% 2
and the food supply
Hospitals and the healthcare system | 45.7% 1455 B 425% 642 A-C- 485% 803 B 476% 10
Oil and gas pipelines and the supply | ) o, o09 302% 456 C | 27.0% 446 B-  333% 7
of fuels
The power grid, watersupply,and | o 50 1555 604% 913 C |563% 932 B- | 47.6% 10
other critical infrastructure
Banks and the financial system 57.8% 1841 55.2% 835 C- 603% 997 B 429% 9
Tel ications comp
Internet service providers, and the 34.0% 1083 D- 36.2% 548 C | 316% 523 B-D- 571% 12 AC
Internet
Global supply chains (including ports | 1o ., >, 20% 38 183% 302 95% 2
and shipping)
Retailers and the retail economy 13.6% 435 139% 210 134% 221 19.0% 4
Local governments, including
municipal operations, schools, and 26.1% 831 261% 394 26.0% 430 33.3% 7
emergency services
AGE
Overall 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+
A B C D E F G
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
Agricultural ies, food servi B-C-F ADE A-B A-B-
griculiural companies, food SeVICe: | 16.6% 530 = - ' 23.6% 90 209% T8 AFG 168% 97 B-G 167% 104 B-G 129% 63 '~ 105% 58 C-D-
and the food supply G FG C- E
A-D-
Hospitals and the healthcare system | 45.7% 1455 B 395% 151 EG 43.9% 248 G- 46.4% 268 B | 454% 283 46.8% 229 B |502% 276 BC
Oil and gas pipelines and the supply | ) o, o09 291% 1M 285% 161 265% 153 29.5% 184 29.2% 143 28.5% 157
of fuels
Th id ly, and BCE A A-BD, BCE ABC ABC ABC
@ power grid, water supply, an 582% 1855 "1322% 123 D-E-F 460% 260 E-F- 545% 315 " 665% 414 67.9% 332 747% 4
other critical infrastructure F-G- G G F-G- D G- D G- DEF
. A-F- ABC
Banks and the financial system 578% 1841 CF-G-526% 201 F-G- 53M% 300 "7 569% 329 F | 55% 3% 632% 309 T T 625% 344 ABC
Tel
Internet service providers,and the ~ |34.0% 1083 359% 137 34.5% 195 37.0% 24 F | 327% 204 309% 151  D- | 331% 182
Internet
Global supply chains (including port: B-C ADE AEF B-C B-C A-B-
obal supply chains (including ports | 10 .o 35 B 3579 o8 241% 136 197% T4 B-G 185% N5 o~ 180% 88 o~ 129% 71 C-D-
and shipping) G FG G G G E-F
B-C-F ADE ADE B-C B-C A-B A-B-
Retailers and the retail economy 13.6% 435 0 241% 92 19.5% 110 128% 74 " 122% 76 "7 9.8% 48 "7 64% 35 C-D-
G FG FG G G c- e
Local governments, including BEF ACD BEF BEE AB AB AB
municipal operations, schools, and 261% 831  _ 37.4% 143 29.6% 167 - 294% 170 21.0% 131 T 13% 104 T 211% 0 me g
| G EFG G G C-D- C-D- C-D-
emergency services
Overall Northeast Midwest South West
A B C D E
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
Agricultural companies, food service, |, o 53, 157% 110 152% ™5 D- 189% 232 CE  145% 73  D-
and the food supply
Hospitals and the healthcare system [ 45.7% 1455 D  483% 339 D 497% 375 D | 414% 507 AéB. 46.3% 234
Oiland gas pipelines and the supply | 30 <o 009 E | 25.8% 181 D- |294% 222 E | 314% 385 BE 240% 121 ~C
of fuels D-
The power grid, watersupply.and | ;g g5 57.8% 406 60.7% 458 56.3% 690 59.6% 301
other critical infrastructure
Banks and the financial system 57.8% 1841 571% 401 55.5% 419 58.9% 721 59.4% 300
Tel i i
Internet service providers, and the 34.0% 1083 36.2% 254 33.8% 255 33.0% 404 337% 170
Internet
Global supply chains including ports | o o 5, 202% 142 164% 124 E- 199% 244 22% M C
and shipping)
Retailers and the retail economy 13.6% 435 134% 94 127% 96 151% 185 1.9% 60
Local governments, including
municipal operations, schools, and 261% 831 255% 179 26.6% 201 251% 307 28.5% 144
emergency services




Income

Overall Up o $24,999 $25,000-$49,999 | $50,000-$74,999 | $75,000-$99,999 | $100,000 - $149,000  $150,000 or greater
A B c D E F G
N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
Agricultural companies, food service. | 10 o 30 BE 207% 133 AEF 18.0% 147 EF 165% 104 E | 19% 56 % @ma% st Bc 162%
and the food supply C-D-
Hospitals and the healthcare system | 457% 1455 453% 291 421% 343 D- | 474% 299 C  464% 219 481% 185 490% 18
Oil and gas pipelines and the supply | g 5 o49 252% 162 288% 235 296% 187 303% 143 2901% 12 290% 70
of fuels
Th id, wat ly, and BD-F. A-C BD-E ABC
© POWEr gric, water supply. an 58.2% 1855 ~ ' 49.0% 315 D-E-F{545% 444 .= 626% 395 ABC 604% 285 BCG- 655% 252 ABC 68.0% 164
other critical infrastructure G- G - E
Banks and the financial system 57.8% 1841 B 519% 334 A; i- 58.8% 479 B 569% 359 619% 292 B  618% 238 B 57.7% 139
Telecommunications companies,
Internet service providers, and the  |34.0% 1083 365% 235 341% 278 331% 209 341% 161 306% 118 340% 82
Internet
Global supply chains fincluding ports | 1o ., ), 227% 146 D 198% 161 7.9% M3 B- 190% 90 182% 70 17.4% 42
and shipping)
) ) ADE A-B- A-B-
Retailers and the retail economy Be% 435 B-FG v M0 (0% 3% B3 EFG BOo% 82 B-G M9% 56 B.Co 4% 36 75w O
Local governments, including ADE
municipal operations schools, and [ 26 831 B- 316w 203 'Y 276% 225 G 230% W5 B 242% 4 B 242% 93 B 2% 51 BC
emergency services
Eth
Overall White Not white Latino/a/x Black or African Asian American Indian or Native Hawaiian or Some other race or
Alaskan Native other Pacific Islander ethnicity
A B c D E F G H I
N= 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
Agricultural companies, food service. | 1 (o 530 c.p 1s5% 382 CF wen w3 AB 190% s 217% 88 AB 160% 26 262% 16 B 143% 2 202% 7
and the food supply G-
Hospitals and the healthcare system | 457% 1455 47.0% M56 CDE 424% 371 B- 40.4% 108 B- | 411% 167 B- 144.8% 73 50.8% 31 57.1% 8 48.5% 16
o{":"‘li 93s pipelines and the supply | g 5 90 291% 715 26.4% 231 262% 70 251% 102 282% 46 246% 15 357% 5 36.4% 12
of fuels
A-B-
The power grid, watersupply.and | ;g 50 ygss B-CD 310 1552 ACD 4sim 304 AP 4sze 1o AP 62w wr ©P sam s BEG-6son 42 SPF eazn o B s 1w
other critical infrastructure E EF EG- EG- F-G- F
H-
Banks and the financial system 57.8% 1841 F  58.8% 1447 CF |543% 475 B- | 551% 147 571% 232 47.9% 78 A-B- 492% 30 357% 5 5% 17
Telecommunications companies,
Internet service providers, and the ~ |34.0% 1083 324% 798 C-D- 374% 327 B 393% 105 B  32% 15 380% 62 %19 286% 4 36.4% 12
Internet
Global supplychains including ports | 10 o 55 F 191 469 - 208% 82 | | 240% 64 Gl 87% 76 F |276% 45 “BF msu 7 bR 286 4 o 2 &P
and shipping) Gl F-
ABC
. r A-C- ABE- C-D-
Retailers and the retail economy B 435 BCE-M7% 288 " 95% 70 O 769 45 BE-F 273% M DFG 86w 14~ 98% 6 E 00% 0 E 152% 5
-E- ; !
Local governments, including BC-E AC
municipal operations, schools,and | 26.1% 831 Tlaaan 576 7342% 29 AB 303% 81 B 355% 4 AB 368% 60 AB 279% 1 357% 5 33% 1

emergency services




Cé. Within the last year, have you personally gotten a text message from either an unknown
sender or an illegitimate one claiming to be legitimate and asking you to click on a link (for
example, to track a package delivery, to get discount or rebate, or to get a prize)?

Overall Male Female Other
A B [} D
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
Yes 66.9% 2131 65.5% 991 68.1% 1127 619% 13
No 26.6% 848 281% 425 251% 415 38.1% 8
Don‘t know/not sure 6.5% 208 63% 96 6.8% 12 0.0% 0
AGE
Overall 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+
A B [} D E F G
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
A-D- ABC
Yes 66.9% 2131 BF-G- 57.1% 218 E-F- 628% 355 F-G- |67.5% 390 B |669% 4177 BG- 722% 353 ABC 724% 398 E
G-
A-B-
B-C- ADE A-B-
No 26.6% 848 FG 34.0% 130 FG 308% 174 AFG 268% 155 B-G 273% 170 B-FG 219% 107 C-E 204% 12 C-D-
-E- £
Don‘t know/not sure 6.5% 208 89% 34 6.4% 36 57% 33 58% 36 59% 29 7.3% 40

Overall Northeast Midwest South West
A B C D E
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
Yes 66.9% 2131 65.0% 456 68.1% 514 67.2% 823 66.9% 338
No 26.6% 848 27.8% 195 252% 190 26.6% 326 271% 137
Don’t know/not sure 6.5% 208 7.3% 51 6.8% 51 6.2% 76 59% 30

Overall Up to $24,999 $25,000-$49,999 | $50,000 - $74,999 | $75,000-$99,999 | $100,000 - $149,000 = $150,000 or greater
A B c D E F G
N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
A-C- ABC
Yes 66.9% 2131 BF- |544% 350 D-E- 683% 557 BF- 69.6% 439 B 689% 325 BF- 751% 289 71.0% 171 B
F-G-
ACD A-B-
No 266% 848 B-F 350% 225 | C254% 207 B 241% 152 B- 267% 126 B-F 203% 78 .7 249% 60 B
ACD
Don’t know/not sure 65% 208 B- 106% 68 - 63% 51 B- | 63% 40 B-  44% 21 B- | 47% 18 B-  41% 10  B-

Ethnicity

American Indian or

Native Hawaiian or

Some other race or

Overall White Not white Latino/a/x Black or African Asian Alsskan Native other Pacific Islander ethnicity
A B C D E F G H I
N= 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
Yes 66.9% 2131 CE 69.0% 1698 CE | 621% 543 A-B- 663% 177 E |57.6% 234 A-B- 64.4% 105 70.5% 43 857% 12 63.6% 21
No 26.6% 848 C-E- 247% 608 C-E- 312% 273 AB 277% 74 347% 141 ABH 27.6% 45 24.6% 15 7% 1 E- 364% 12
Don’t know/not sure 6.5% 208 63% 155 6.6% 58 6.0% 16 7.6% 31 8.0% 13 4.9% 3 71% 1 0.0% 0




C7. When online, how often do you do the following things to keep your data safe?

Overall Male Female Other
A B C D
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
X ine. how often d Regularly 56.4% 1796 577% 872 551% 912 571% 12
When online, how often do you - NI 255% 814 249% 377 260% 430 B3% 7
do the following things to keep .
your data safe? _Update your For specific purposes 8.5% 271 8.7% 131 8.5% 140 0.0% 0
only
software or apps
Rarely/Never 53% 170 52% 79 54% 90 48% 1
Don't know/Not sure 43% 136 35% 53 50% 82 48% 1
) N= 3187 1512 1654 21
:“‘:" ‘;"I'I'"e' h°“:‘°ﬁe" d: LA Regularly 59.3% 1889 59.2% 895 59.3% 981 619% 13
1l ing thi k{
© The Tollowing TINGs 10 KEEP | FCymmeysmaTI 209% 665 210% 318 207% 342 238% 5
your data safe? _Update the f
operating system or device Forspecificpurposes | g 0 573 9.6% 145 77% 127 48% 1
only
software (e.g.,
105/ Android/MacOS /Windows) |Rete it 6.5% 206 62% 93 6.8% 112 48% 1
Don't know/Not sure 4.8% 154 4.0% 61 C- 5.6% 92 B 4.8% 1
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
wh e how often d Regularly 389% 1241 38.4% 581 39.5% 654 286% 6
ine, t "
AR Occasionally 31.9% 1018 337% 510 C | 302% 499  B- | 429% 9
do the following things to keep »
your dstasafe? _Use two-factor | MRttty 137% 437 13.6% 206 138% 229 95% 2
. only
authentication
Rarely/Never 87% 277 89% 134 8.5% 141 95% 2
Don’t know/Not sure 67% 214 54% 81 c 79% 131 B | 95% 2
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
X ine. how often d Regularly 58.3% 1859 58.5% 884 583% 965 476% 10
M R T O ccasionally 244% 779 247% 373 242% 400 286% 6
do the following things to keep f
your data safe? _Use strong or Fo: specific purposes 9.5% 304 9.1% 138 9.9% 164 9.5% 2
complex passwords only
Rarely/Never 40% 128 47% 71 34% 56 48% 1
Don't know/Not sure 37% 117 30% 46 42% 69 95% 2
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
X ine. how often d Regularly 399% 1273 407% 616 39.0% 645 571% 12
When online, how often do you e 327% 1042 327% 495 32.8% 543 19.0% 4
do the following things to keep f
your datasafe? _Checkdevice | KSR RPP VAR 141% 213 1.8% 195 95% 2
o o . only
settings for security and privacy
Rarely/Never 10.0% 319 89% 135 1.0% 182 95% 2
Don'‘t know/Not sure 4.5% 143 3.5% 53 C- 5.4% 89 B 4.8% 1
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
wh e how often d Regularly 37.6% 1197 38.0% 574 372% 615 381% 8
ine) .
R Occasionally 33% 996 321% 485 305% 504 33.3%
do the following things to keep v i
your data safe? _Check app Or SPEcilicpurposes | 1350 430 14.4% 218 12.6% 209 143% 3
. . . only
settings for security and privacy
Rarely/Never 124% 394 2% 169 135% 223 95% 2
Don’t know/Not sure 53% 170 44% 66 C- | 62% 103 B | 48% 1
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
X ine. how often d Regularly 609% 1940 602% 910 61.5% 1017 619% 13
MACDCEUMNEACECRTD | oy ol 16.8% 535 181% 274 15.6% 258 143% 3
do the following things to keep .
your data safe? _Only download |KASSLASi U P YA 8% 179 2% 185 95% 2
. only
apps from official app stores
Rarely/Never 6.0% 191 55% 83 6.4% 106 95% 2
Don'tknow/Notsure | 49% 155 44% 66 53% 88 48% 1
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
When online, how offen doyou | TLs 58.2% 1854 56.4% 853 59.6% 986 714% 15
do the following things fo keep  [SSeT LY 18.6% 593  B- | 212% 320 AC 164% 272 B- | 48% 1
data safe? _Only download "
your data safes —Only download | Leeglilig Sl e IR 123% 186 % 184 48% 1
apps from well-known software or BV
device companies Rarely/Never 62% 199 57% 86 67% 10 143% 3
Don't know/Not sure 53% 170 44% 67 C- | 62% 102 B | 48% 1
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
O P P RSP Regularly 77.4% 2466 751% 135 C- 795% 115 B 762% 16
do the following things fo keep  |[S=0 UL 12 n7% 374 135% 204 C 102% 169  B- | 48% 1
our data safe? _Avoid i
b SR For specific purposes 51% 161 58% 87 44% 73 48% 1
suspicious links sent via email or only
text Rarely/Never 26% 82 26% 40 25% 41 48% 1
Don’t know/Not sure 33% 104 30% 46 34% 56 95% 2
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
When online, how often do you |3 UCI0Y 60.8% 1939 58.2% 880 C- 63.3% 1047 B 571% 12
do the following things fo keep  ([S=EEUEY 171% 545 18.6% 281 C  158% 262 B- | 95% 2
our data safe? _Avoid usin i
Gl ) CR| For specificpurposes | ¢ )0 g, 103% 155 83% 137 95% 2
sensitive apps (banking, etc.) only
when on public WiFi Rarely/Never 8.1% 258 8.7% 131 7.4% 123 19.0% 4
Don't know/Not sure 47% 151 43% 65 51% 85 48% 1




AGE

When online, how often do you
do the following things fo keep  SEESILEIY
your datasafe? _Update your
software or apps

When online, how often do you
do the following things to keep
Your datassafe? _Update the
operating system or device
software (e.g.,

{08/ Android/MacOS/Windows)

When online, how often do you
do the following things fo keep
your data safe? _Use two-factor
authentication

When online, how often doyou  [SYSNEmeaw

do the following things fo keep  PESSRETRSRININ
your data safez _Use strong or
complex passwords

When online, how often do you | (St Y
do the following things fo keep  [SSSSRE AN
your dafasafe? _Checkdevice [

settings for security and privacy

When online, how often do you
do the following things fo keep
your datasafe? _Check app

settings for security and privacy

When online, how often doyou | (SXSELUETY
do the following things fo keep
your data safe? _Only download RCISSEUIIEEEY

apps from official app stores only

When online, how often do you
do the following things to keep
your data safe? _Only download
apps from well-known software or
device companies

When online, how often do you SRR
do the following things to keep
your datasafe? _Avoid
suspicious links sent via email or
text

When online, how often doyou (e RSY
do the following things fo keep
your datasafe? _Avoid using
sensitive apps (banking, etc)
when on public Wifi

Overall 26-35 36-45 56-65 66+
A c ) F [
N= 387 565 78 289 550
A-D-E-F-
Regularly 564% 1796  BCE-F- | 45.0% 72 . 513% 290  A-D-E-F-| 58.8% 340 BC 61.2% 381 ABC | 626% 306 ABCG | 558% 307 BF-
25.5% 814 F 293% 2 F 29.4% 166 EF 261% 151 238% 148 c 2% 103 A-B-C- | 244% 134
F°: specific purposes 8.5% 271 B-E 12.8% 49 ADEFG  9.6% 54 E 87% 50 B- 61 38 ABC | 78% 38 B 7.6% 42 B
only
A-B-C-E-
Rorely/Never 5.3% 70 DG- 5.8% 2 D 57% 32 D 22% B o 5.0% 3 D 61% 30 D 7.6% 12 AD
Don't know/Not sure 43% 136 B- 7.1% 27 AEF 41% 23 4.2% 24 4.0% 25 B- 2.5% 2 B- 45% 25
3187 382 565 578 623 289 550
A-C-D-E- A-BD-E-
Regularly 593% 1889  BCF- | 458% s o 53.3% 301 o 618% 357 BC 626% 390 BC 667% 326 ABC | 618% 340 BC
Occasionally 209% 665 [ 249% 95 DFG | 267% 151 ADEFG  19.2% m B-C- | 202% 126 c 7.6% 86 B-C. | 7s% % B-C-
F°: specific purposes 8.6% 273 B- 1B.6% 52 ACEFG  9.0% 51 B 107% 62 EFG 63% 39 B-D- 65% 32 B-D- 67% 37 B-D-
only
Rorely/Never 6.5% 206 G- 68% 26 6.0% 3 47% 27 G- 6.3% 39 61% 30 9.1% 50 AD
Don't know/Not sure 48% 154 B- 8.9% EYR cg EF s 28 B 3.6% 2 B 47% 29 B- 31 15 B 49% 27 B
3187 382 565 578 623 289 550
A-B-C-D-
Regularly 389% 241 [ 40.6% 155 G a9% 237 G a7% 241 G 6% 259 G 38.4% 188 3 293% 161 F
Occasionally 3% 1018 B 262% 100  A-D-E-F- 283% 160 D-E-F- | 348% 201 BC 3a5% 215 BC 34.4% 168 BC 36% 174
F°: specific purposes B.7% 437 E 189% 57 E 15.4% 87 E 137% 7 104% 65  AB-C-G- 135% 66 15.1% 83 E
only
Rorely/Never 87% 277 DG- 9.9% 38 D 7.6% 43 G- 57% 33 ABFG | 74% 46 G- 9.0% a4 DG- | 1B3% 73 ACDEF
Don't know/Not sure 67% 21 DG- 8.4% 32 DF 67% 38 G- 421 24 ABG- | 6m 38 G- 47% 2 BG- | 107% 59  ACDEF
3187 382 565 78 623 489 550
A-C-D-E- A-BE-F-
Regularly 583% 1859 BCE-F- | 442% 169 ro. | S22 295 . 57.8% 334 BF- 629% 392 ABC | 667% 326  ABCD | 624% 343 BC
24.4% 9 25.4% 97 27.6% 156 F 27.3% 158 F 228% 142 209% 102 cp- | 225 124
! 9.5% 304 B- 15.7% o A c: EF 106 60 B 8.5% 49 B- 7.9% 49 B- 8.2% 40 B 8.4% 46 B
only
Rorely/Never 2.0% 128 6.0% 23 DEF  57% 32 DE 28% 16 B-C- 27% 7 B-C- 3% 15 B 45% 25
Don't know/Not sure 37% n B-F 8.6% 33 A cg EF 39n 22 B-F 3.6% 2 B-F 37% 23 B-F 12% 6 & B‘Ec‘ EP¥A 2 B-
3187 382 565 78 623 489 550
Regularly 399% 1273 B 343% B ARG 400% 226 405% 234 392% 244 27% 209 B 6% 229 B
2.7% 1042 7% 21 30.3% m 27% 189 350% 218 35.0% n 31.3% 72
12.9% 410 B-G 16.8% 64 AFG | 3% 8 FG 7% 85 FG 12.7% 79 9.8% 48 B-C-D- 96% 53 A-B-C-D-
Rorely/Never 10.0% 319 G- 8.9% 34 G- 10.4% 59 8.5% 49 G- 8.3% 52 G- 102% 50 1B.6% 75 ABDE
., ACDEF
Don't know/Not sure 45% 143 B-F 8.4% 32 p 5.0% 28 B-F 3.6% 2 8- 48% 30 B-F 22% M ABCE 38% 2 B
3187 382 565 78 623 489 550
37.6% n97 335% 128 D- 38.8% 219 408% 236 BG 38.8% 242 37.8% 185 340 187 D-
33% 996 267% 102 G- 30.3% 7 33% 181 32.4% 202 32.3% 158 331% 182 B
F°: specific purposes 1B.5% 430 [ 7.3% 66 G 15.4% 87 [ 12.8% 74 [ 1% 88 [ B.5% 66 G 8.9% w9 A z' i b
only -F-
Rorely/Never 12.4% 394 G- 131% 50 10.6% 60 G- 109% 63 G- 100% 62 G- 12.7% 62 G- 7.6% 97 ACDEF
Don't know/Not sure 5.3% 70 B- 9.4% 36  ACDEF  50% 28 B a2% 24 B 47% 29 B- 37% 18 B 6.4% 35
3187 382 565 578 623 189 550
Regularly 609% 1940 BE- 545% 208 A-D-E-F- 57.3% 324 E 625% 361 B 65.7% 409  ABCG | 63.0% 308 8 600% 330 E
16.8% 535  B-C-G | 217% 83 AEFG | 23.0% 1B0 ADEFG  T7.6% 102 cG 14.3% 89 B-C- | 3% 70 B-C- (R 61 AB-C-D-
5% 366 1.0% a2 10.3% 58 6% 67 101% 63 12.7% 62 135% 74
ABCDE
Rarely/Never 60% 1 G- 45% 4 G- 48% 27 G- a7 27 G- 48% 30 G- 67% 33 G- 10.4% 57 .
Don't know/Not sure 49% 155 B 8.4% 32 ACDEF  46% 2 B 3.6% 2 B 5% 32 B 33% 1 B 51% 28
N= 3187 3187 3187 382 382 382 565 565 565 578 578 578 623 623 623 489 489 489 550 550 550
A-D-E-F-
Regularly 582% 1854 BCF-G- | 47.6% 182 . 53.1% 300 AE-F-G-| 559% 323 BEFG- | 620% 386 BCD | 63.0% 308 ABCD  645% 355  ABCD
A-B-C-D-
Occasionally 18.6% 593  C-D-FG | 207% 79 FG 225% 127 AFG | 239% 1B8  AEFG | 18.0% 2 D-G 141% 69  AB-C-D- 124% 68 .
F":"’“‘"‘ purposes 6% n 131% 50 5% 65 n.2% 65 10.8% 67 12.5% 61 5% 63
only
Rarely/Never 6.2% 199 81% 3 DE 6.9% 3 45% 2 B-G- 43% 27 B-G- 65% 32 8.0% 44 DE
Don't know/Not sure 5.3% 170 B- 105% w0 A cg EF s 34 B 45% 2 B- 5.0% 3 B- 39% 9 B 36% 20 B
3187 3187 3187 362 382 382 565 565 565 578 578 578 623 623 623 489 489 189 550 550 550
A-C-D-E- A-BD-E- ABCDF-
Regularly 77.4% 2466 BCE-F-G, 565% 216 o 655% 370 o 737% 426 BCE-F-G, 828% 516 s 904% 442 ABCDE 902% 49  ABCDE
n7% s B C'GD' Fotesn 63 AEFG | 17.7% 100 AEFG 16.8% 97 AEFG 9.5% 59 s C'GD' Flosm s M B'Ec' D sse 00 A B'Ec' o
F°: specific purposes 5% 61 B-C-EFG  Ti8% 45 ADEFG  9.4% 53 ADEFG  45% 2 B-C-G | 26% 6 ABC | 25% 2 AB-C 6% 9 AB-C-D-
only
Rorely/Never 26% 82 B- 63% 24 ADEFG  35% 20 F 19% n B 18% n B- 12% 6 B-C- 18% 10 B
ACDEF A-B-C-D- A-B-C-D-
Don't know/Not sure 33% 104 BFG | 89% 34 ps 39% 22 B-FG | 3m% 18 B-FG | 3.4% 2 BFG | 08% 4 A 09% e
N= 387 3187 3187 382 382 382 565 578 623 289 550
Regularly 60.8% w39 BC (';E' P e 62 A D:‘ P a7 204 A DC;E' P s3en 30 A Bg EF eesn A Bg PF1 763n 373 ABCDE  75.6% 416 ABCDE
B-C-D-F B-C-D-F A-B-C-D- A-B-C-D-
7.1% 545 o 23.0% 88 AEFG | 242% 1B7  AEFG | 23.0% B3 AEFG | 162% 101 o 104% 51 eo 6.4% 35 er
For specific purposes
only 9.2% 294  B-C-FG | MU7% 56  ADEFG  140% 79  ADEFG  99% 57 BCFG | 72% ry B-C- 5.9% 29 AB-C-D- 5T% 28 AB-C-D-
A-B-C-D- A-B-C-D-
Rorely/Never 81% 258 B-EF | 120% 6 AEF | 99% 56 EF 9.0% 52 EF 5.5% 34 s 45% 2 A 87% 48 EF
Don't know/Not sure 47% 151 B- 7.9% 30  ADEFG 5% 29 a5% 2 B 47% 29 B- 29% 1 B 42% 23 B




When online, how often do you
do the following things to keep
your data safe? _Update your

software or apps

When online, how often do you
do the following things to keep

your data safe? _Update the
operating system or device
software (e.g.,
i0S/Android/MacOS/Windows) Rarely/Never

When online, how often do you
do the following things to keep

your data safe? _Use two-factor
authentication

When online, how often do you

do the following things to keep
your data safe? _Use strong or
complex passwords

When online, how often do you
do the following things to keep
your data safez _Check device

settings for security and privacy

When online, how often do you

do the following things to keep |([oS=HILEIY
your data safe? _Check app
settings for security and privacy |1V

When online, how often do you  [SE=HELENY

do the following things to keep | [ZYINNs I TSN
your data safe? _Only download |1V

apps from official app stores

When online, how often do you Regularly
do the following things to keep  (KSEEHELEI

your data safe? _Only download [ZYE s eTion T Yy
apps from well-known software or only
device companies

When online, how often do you [LE:NELY
do the following things to keep
your data safe? _Avoid
suspicious links sent via email or
text

When online, how often do you Regularly
do the following things to keep | [SE=UELEY

your data safe? _Avoid using
sensitive apps (banking, etc.) only
when on public WiFi

Overall Northeast Midwest South West
A B [ D 3
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
Regularly 56.4% 1796 54.4% 382 57.6% 435 55.5% 680 59.2% 299
Occasionally 255% 814 26.6% 187 253% 191 26.0% 318 23.4% 18
F°'| specific purposes 8.5% a7 8.0% 5 7.2% 54 D- 10.0% 122 c 77% 39
only
Rarely/Never 53% 170 6.4% 45 52% 39 47% 58 55% 28
Don't know/Not sure 43% 136 1.6% 2 48% 36 38% 47 4.2% 21
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
Regularly 59.3% 1889 57.1% 401 59.6% 450 59.1% 724 62.2% 314
Occasionally 209% 665 212% 149 20.0% 151 219% 268 19.2% 97
For specific purposes 8.6% 273 9.0% 63 8.1% 61 8.4% 103 9.1% 6
only
6.5% 206 7.5% 53 6.4% 48 6.3% 77 55% 28
Don’t know/Not sure 4.8% 154 51% 36 6.0% 45 4.3% 53 4.0% 20
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
Regularly 38.9% 1241 B 343% 241 A-D- | 39.3% 297 41.0% 502 B 39.8% 201
Occasionally 319% 1018 34.2% 240 32.6% 246 311% 381 29.9% 151
F°'| specific purposes 13.7% 437 5% 81 D- 12.8% 97 15.2% 186 B 14.5% 7
only
Rarely/Never 8.7% 277 B-D 12.3% 86 ACD 8.5% 64 B- 6.8% 83 A-B- 8.7% 44
Don't know/Not sure 67% 214 77% 54 6.8% 5 6.0% 73 71% 36
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
Regularly 58.3% 1859 55.4% 389 c- 62.1% 469 BE 58.7% 79 55.8% 282 c
Occasionally 24.4% 779 27.4% 192 c 22.4% 169 B- 237% 290 253% 128
For specific purposes 9.5% 304 8.7% 61 9.1% 69 9.9% 121 10.5% 53
only
Rarely/Never 4.0% 128 2.6% 32 32% 24 38% 46 51% 26
Don't know/Not sure 37% i 4.0% 28 32% 24 4.0% 49 32% 16
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
Regularly 39.9% 1273 39.3% 276 39.9% 301 39.2% 480 42.8% 216
Occasionally 327% 1042 311% 218 33.0% 249 34.2% 419 309% 156
For specific purposes 12.9% 410 12.5% 88 13.5% 102 131% 161 1.7% 59
only
Rarely/Never 10.0% 319 12.0% 84 c 8.6% 65 B- 9.5% 16 107% 54
Don't know/Not sure 4.5% 143 51% 36 5.0% 38 4.0% 49 4.0% 20
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
Regularly 37.6% 1197 B 33.3% 234  A-C-D-E- 393% 297 B 38.1% 467 B 39.4% 199 B
313% 996 31.8% 223 31.9% 241 32.0% 392 27.7% 140
For specific purposes 13.5% 430 12.7% 89 1.9% 90 14.4% 176 14.9% 75
Rarely/Never 12.4% 394 B- 16.0% 2 ACD | 103% 78 B- 1% 136 B- 13.5% 68
Don't know/Not sure 53% 170 6.3% 44 6.5% 29 D 2.4% 54 c. 2.6% 23
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
Regularly 609% 1940 58.1% 408 [ 63.7% 481 B 60.3% 739 61.8% 312
16.8% 535 17.9% 126 151% 114 17.6% 215 15.8% 80
11.5% 366 10.8% 76 11.9% 90 11.8% 144 1% 56
Rarely/Never 6.0% 191 c 7.5% 53 c 3.8% 29 A-B-D-E-| 61% 75 c 67% 34 c
Don't know/Not sure 49% 155 56% 39 5.4% a 4.2% 5 2.6% 23
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
58.2% 1854 55.4% 389 57.7% 436 59.5% 729 59.4% 300
18.6% 593 20.4% 143 17.4% 131 18.5% 227 18.2% 92
11.6% n 121% 85 13.2% 100 11.0% 135 101% 51
Rarely/Never 6.2% 199 71% 50 58% 44 6.0% 73 6.3% 2
Don't know/Not sure 53% 170 5.0% 35 58% 44 5.0% 61 59% 30
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
77.4% 2466 D 80.1% 562 D 80.5% 608 D 74.4% 9N A-B-C- | 762% 385
Occasionally 7% 374 9.8% 69 D- 11.0% 83 13.1% 160 B 12.3% 62
For specific purposes 51% 161 4.0% 28 37% 28 D- 6.0% 74 c 6.1% 31
only
Rarely/Never 2.6% 82 30% 21 1.7% 3 30% 3 22% 1
Don't know/Not sure 33% 104 31% 22 3.0% 23 35% 43 32% 16
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
608% 1939 c 61.0% 428 65.3% 293 AD 57.9% 709 c 61.2% 309
17.1% 545 17.0% 120 151% 14 17.7% 217 18.6% 94
For specific purposes 9.2% 294 9.4% 66 7.4% 56 D- 10.4% 127 c 8.9% 45
Rarely/Never 8.1% 258 7.5% 53 6.9% 52 D- 9.5% 16 c 7.3% 37
Don't know/Not sure 47% 151 50% 35 53% 40 4.6% 5 4.0% 20




When online, how often doyou  [SECEELETY
do the following things to keep
your data safe? _Update your
software or apps

When online, how often do you
do the following things fokeep [t L3
your datasafe? _Update the
operating system or device only
software (e.g.,

Y e AN | Rarely/Never

When online, how often do you
do the following things to keep
your data safe? _Use two-factor
authentication

When online, how often do you
do the following things to keep
your data safe? _Use strong or
complex passwords

When online, how often doyou [SEENTLEI
do the following things to keep
your data safe? _Check device

settings for security and privacy

When online, how often doyou (Sl g
do the following things fo keep  [SSSURETRPUNI_.
your data safe? _Check app only

gs for security and pi

When online, how often do you
do the following things to keep

your data safe? _Only download
apps from official app stores

When online, how often do you
do the following things fokeep (S LI Y

your data safe? _Only download  [SUSNRE TuTRNS-.
apps from well-known software or (8%

device companies

When online, how often do you
do the following things o keep
your data safe? _Avoid
suspicious links sent via email or [ SSESTRSSEN
text only

When online, how often do you
do the following things fokeep  [SIESNEUETY
your data safe? _Avoid using
sensitive apps (banking, etc)
when on public WiFi

Overall Up to $24,999 $25,000 - $49,999 $50,000 - $74,999 $75,000 - $99,999 100,000 - $149,000 150,000 or greater
A [ c ) E F G
3187 643 815 631 172 385 241
564% 1796 BG- | 505% 325 A-D-F-G- 558% 455 57.8% 365 B 56.1% 265 608% 234 B 63.1% 152 AB
255% 814 BE- 218% 140 A-C-E- | 263% 21 B 265% 167 29.9% 41 ABG | 262% 101 212% 51 E-
F": specific purposes 8.5% 27 107% 69 8.7% 7 7.9% 50 7.6% 36 7.0% 27 75% 18
only
Rarely/Never 53% 170 8- 7.6% 49 ACDEF  48% 39 B- 49% 31 B- 40% 19 B- 44% 4 B- 6.2% is
., ACDEF
Don't know/Not sure 43% 136 B-EF | 93% 60 o 44% 36 B-F 29% 18 B 23% n A-B- 1.6% 6 A-B-C- | 21% 5 B
N= 5187 643 815 631 172 385 241
Regularly 593% 1889  BF-G- | 541% 348 A-E-F-G- 563% 459  E-F-G- | 59.0% 372 [3 627% 2% BC 660% 254  ABCD | 664% 160 ABC
209% 665 7.7% 4 c 232% 189 B 220% 139 21.0% 99 200% 7 19.5% 47
For specific purposes 8.6% 273 104% 67 F 9.2% 75 F 81% 5 8.9% 42 57% 22 B-C- 6.6% 16
65% 206 B-E 9.2% 59 ACE | 60% 49 B- 68% 43 E 4.0% 19 ABD- | 60% 23 54% 3
§ ACDEF
Don't know/Not sure 48% 154 B-F 8.6% 55 o 5.3% 43 B-FG | 4T 26 B 3.4% 16 B 23% 9 A-B-C- | 21% 5 B-C-
3187 643 815 631 72 385 241
89% 1241 362% 233 c a15% 338 B 36.3% 229 400% 189 39.0% 150 42.3% 102
Occasionally 3% 1018 BF- 252% 162 290% 236 D-E-F- | 345% 218 BC 35.6% 168 BC 39.0% 150 ABC | 349% 84 B
F°:"’e"ﬁ"’”"’°’e‘ 137% 437 138% 89 14.0% 4 155% 98 127% 60 12.2% 47 12.0% 29
only
ACDEF
Rarely/Never 87% 277 B- 13.7% 88 p 8.0% 65 B- 7.3% 46 B- 7.8% 37 B- 65% 25 B- 6.6% 16 B
ACDEF
Don't know/Not sure 67% 214 B-EF | 10% 7 p 7.6% 62 B-EF | 63% 40 B-F 3.8% B AB-C | 34% B A-B-C-D- 4M% 10 B-
N= 3187 643 815 631 172 385 241
Regularly 58.3% 1859 543% 349 FG- | 59% 472 59.0% 372 59.5% 281 613% 236 B 618% 149 B
Occasionally 24.4% 79 216% 139 E- 239% 195 25.5% 161 269% 127 B 25.5% 98 245% 59
F": specific purposes 9.5% 304 9.2% 59 107% 87 101% 64 8.5% 40 8.6% 3 8.7% 21
only
Rarely/Never 40% 128 B- 67% 43 ACDEF  38% 31 B- 3.2% 20 B- 3.2% 15 B- 26% 10 B- 37% 9
ACDEF
Don't know/Not sure 37% i BG 8.2% 53 g 37% 30 B- 22% 1 B- 19% 9 B- 21% 8 B- 12% 3 A-B-
387 643 815 3 472 385 241
9% 1273 39.5% 254 a3% 337 39.6% 250 a.3% 195 37.4% 144 38.6% 93
327% 1042 B 27.5% 77 A-D-E-F- 38% 259 2% 222 B 35.6% 168 B 35.6% 137 B 328% 79
F°:"’°"ﬁ‘ purposes 12.9% 410 n.4% 7 131% 107 13.0% 82 12.1% 57 14.8% 57 141% 34
only
Rerely/Never 10.0% 319 12.4% 80 c 9.2% 75 B- 9.0% 57 8.9% 42 101% 39 108% 26
Don't know/Not sure 45% 143 B-EF | 92% 9 A cz EF asu 37 B-EF | 32% 20 B- 21% 0 ABC | 2m 8 A-B-C- | 37% 9 B-
N= 3187 643 815 631 72 385 241
Regulerly 37.6% 197 358% 230 9.3% 320 37.6% 237 39.0% 184 3.3% 136 7.3% 90
313% 996 BF- 27.2% 75 A-F- | 307% 250 F 315% 199 314% 148 37.1% 143 ABC | 336% 81
13.5% 430 12.8% 82 13.6% m 14.9% 94 14.6% 69 M.4% 44 12.4% 30
Rarely/Never 12.4% 394 14.8% 95 C 10.6% 86 B- 12.0% 76 1.2% 53 13.2% 51 137% 33
Don’t know/Not sure 53% 170 B-F 9.5% 61 A cg EF 5.9% 48 B-F 4.0% 25 B- 3.8% 18 B- 2.9% n A-B-C- 2.9% 7 B-
N= 3187 643 815 631 172 385 241
A-D-E-F-
Regularly 609% 1940  BF-G- | 541% 348 589% 480 F-G- | 605% 382  BF-G- | 638% 301 B 686% 264  ABCD | 685% 5 ABCD
. A-B-C-D-
Occasionally 16.8% 535 cG 16.3% 105 G 19.8% 161 AFG | 182% 1is G 15.7% 74 G 14.5% 56 c 10.0% 24 A
F°: specific purposes 5% 366 F 109% 70 n.5% 94 12.0% 76 F 13.8% 65 F 81% 31 A-D-E- | 124% 0
only
Rerely/Never 60% 191 B- 9.3% 60  ACDEF  52% 42 B- 5.5% 35 B 3.8% 18 B- 5.2% 20 B- 6.6% 16
ACDEF
Don't know/Not sure 49% 155 B- 9.3% 60 o 47% 38 B- 3.6% 23 B- 3.0% 7 B- 3.6% 1 B- 25% 6 B
N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
A-C-D-E-
Regularly 582% 1854 BG- | 491% 316 ro 577% 470 BG- | 601% 379 B 619% 292 B 616% 237 B 66.4% 160 ABC
18.6% 593 201% 129 17.7% 144 18.5% 7 19.0% 90 18.7% 72 17.0% 41
6% Edl n.8% 76 133% 108 n.4% 72 108% 5 106% a1 9.5% 23
Rarely/Never 6.2% 199 B- 8.9% 57  ACEG  59% 48 B- 6.3% 40 42% 20 B- 6.0% 23 46% n B-
; ACDEF
Don't know/Not sure 5.3% 70 B- 10.1% 65 o 5.5% 45 B- 3.6% 23 B- 40% 19 B 3% 2 B 25% 6 B
3187 643 815 631 72 385 241
A-C-D-E-
77.4% 2466 BF- 700% 450 o 768% 626 BF- 772% 487 BF- 79.9% 377 B 84.9% 327 ABCD | 826% 199 B
Occasionally 7% 374 F 12.4% 80 F 109% 89 141% 89 F 12.7% 60 F 7.8% 30  AB-D-E- 108% 2
51% 161 6.5% 42 D 6.0% 49 4.0% 25 B- 3.8% 18 4.4% 7 4% 10
Rarely/Never 2.6% 82 37% 24 2.3% 9 27% 7 2.3% m 1.8% 7 17% 4
Don't know/Not sure 33% 104 B-EFG  7.3% g A cs EF 3on 32 B-DEFG 2m% B B-C- 13% 6 A-B-C- | 10% 4 A-B-C- | 08% 2 A-B-C-
3187 643 815 631 172 385 241
A-D-E-F-
608% 1939 BG- | 555% 357 - 59.8% 487 G- 628% 3% B 62.1% 293 B 63.1% 243 B 67.6% 163 ABC
7.1% 545 B 13.8% 89 AD-F- | 173% 141 18.4% 116 B 17.4% 82 208% 80 B 15.4% E4
F°: specific purposes 9.2% 294 9.2% 59 106% 86 F 9.0% 57 9.7% 46 68% 26 c 8.3% 20
only
ACDEF
Rarely/Never 8.1% 258 B- 123% 79 p 7.5% 61 B- 63% 40 B- 7.6% 36 B- 68% 26 B- 6.6% 16 B
ACDEF
Don't know/Not sure 47% 151 B- 9.2% 59 49% 40 B- 3.5% 22 B- 3.2% 15 B- 26% 10 B- 21% 5 B




Ethi

ity

American Indian or

Native Hawaiian or

Some other race or

When online, how often do you
do the following things to keep
your data safe? _Update your
software or apps

When online, how often doyou [RXX:NL

do the following things fo keep
your datasafe? _Update the
operating system or device
software (e

105/ Android/MacOS /Windows) kakd

When online, how often doyou [t ng
do the following things o keep
your data safe? _Use two-factor [INM
authentication

When online, how often do you
do the following things o keep
your data safe? _Use strong or
complex passwords

When online, how often do you
do the following things o keep
your data safe? _Check device

settings for securityand privacy [

When online, how often do you
do the following things to keep.
your data safe? _Check app

settings for security and privacy

When online, how often do you

do the following things o keep
your data safe? _Only download
apps from official app stores

When online, how often do you

do the following things to keep
your data safez _Only download
apps from well-known software or [SSESSRTISSYSN
device companies only

When online, how often do you
do the following things o keep
your data safe? _Avoid
suspicious links sent via email or  FSNISESSNRGYSNN
text only

When online, how often do you
do the following things o keep
your data safe? _Avoid using
sensitive apps (banking, etc.)
when on public WiFi only

Overall Whit Not whit Lati Black or Afri Asi
e e ot white no/a/x eckor Alrican en Alaskan Native other Pacific Islander ethnicity
A B c D E F G H 1
3187 2461 874 267 206 163 G 14 £
564% 1796 E |57.9% 1426 CE 53.4% 467 B- 569% 152 E |485% 197 I’:‘:' 534% 87 623% 38 786% N E 636% 21
A-B-
Occasionally 255% 814 W |247% 607 H 27.6% 241 H 255% 68 H 288% 17 H 313% 51 H 230% 14 00% O C-D- 152% 5
E-F-
Forspecificpurposes | g 0 o7 81% 200 E- | 96% 84 75% 20 n3% 46 B 86% 14 49% 3 7% 1 61% 2
Rarely/Never 53% 170 E- | 49% 121 E- | 59% 52 56% 15 79% 32 AB  37% 6 66% 4 3% 2 2% 4
Don'tknow/Notsure | 4.3% 136 43% 107 34% 30 45 12 34% 14 3% 5 3% 2 00% 0 30% 1
N= 3187 2461 874 267 206 163 G 14 £
59.3% 1889 CE |615% 1513 CEF 537% 469 A:‘ 577% 154 E |485% 197 :‘;‘ 528% 86 B-G- 689% 42 CEF 643% 9 6% 19
Occasionally 209% 665 F- |19.7% 485 C'FE' 236% 206 B |213% 57 249% 101 B 282% 46 ABG B.M% 8  F | 71% 1 182% 6
Forspecificpurposes | g% 273 C.E-| 7.6% 188 C.E- 18% 103 AB 109% 29 126% 51 AB 7% 19 82% 5 7% 1 91% 3
Rarely/Never 65% 206 E- | 61% 151 E- | 71% 62 56% 15 99% 40 AB  49% 8 H-l 33% 2 H-l 214% 3 FG 152% 5 FG
Don'tknow/Notsure | 48% 154 50% 124 39% 34 45% 12 42% 1 25 4 66% 4 00% 0 00% 0
3187 2461 874 267 406 163 G 4 3
38.9% 1241 C- |37.5% 923 c(.;n. 442% 386 AB [446% 19 B |426% 173 442% 72 508% 31 B | 571% 8 424% 14
319% 1018 CEH 333% 819 CEH 281% 246 A-B- 292% 78 27.1% 10 A-B- 301% 49 262% 16 7% 1 AB 212% 7
Forspecificpurposes | 1350 43, 13.6% 334 141% 123 12.4% 33 16.5% 67 7% 19 82% 5 04% 3 61% 2
ABC
Rarely/Never 87% 277 1 | 87% 213 I | 82% 72 I | 86% 23 |- | 84% 34 I | 86% 14 I | 66% 4 kL 143% 2 242% 8 DEF
G
Don'tknow/Notsure | 6.7% 214 70% 172 54% 47 52% 14 54% 22 55% 9 82% 5 00% 0 61% 2
3187 2461 874 267 406 163 G 14 3
A-B. A-B- ABC
583% 1859 CEG-599% W74 CEG-545% 476 ' ° s58% W9 G- |510% 207 ° % sse% 91 G- 73w 45 [0 s 8 485% 16 G-
A-c
Occasionally 244% 779 G |235% 579 262% 229 G 258% 69 G 273% MM G 27.6% 45 G 131% 8 D-E- 143% 2 N2% 7
F-
F":‘”“'ﬂ‘p“'m’“‘ 95% 304 E-  9.0% 222 C-E- M7% 102 B 120% 32 128% 52 AB  92% 15 66% 4 w3 2 152% 5
only
Rarely/Never 40% 128 1 | 39% 97 -  43% 38 34% 9 L | 47% 19 49% 8 3% 2 3% 2 2% 4 ABD
Don'tknow/Notsure | 37% 117 36% 89 33% 29 30% 8 42% 17 25% 4 3% 2 00% 0 30% 1
3187 2461 874 267 406 163 G 4 3
9.9% 1273 393% 967 G- 428% 374 449% 120 1% 167 205% 66 525% 32 B |500% 7 224% 14
Occasionally 327% 1042 | (331% 814 | 314% 274 296% 79 315% 128 344% 56 1 (262% 16 % 2 15.2% 5 A'FB'
Forspecificpurposes 1) 62 410 129% 318 127% M 6% 3 1B3% 54 129% 21 nse 7 7% 1 182% 6
Rerely/Never 100% 319 104% 257 87% 76 86% 23 91% 3 86% 14 82% 5 214% 3 182% 6
Don'tknow/Notsure | 4.5% 143 43% 105 15% 39 52% 14 49% 20 37% 6 16% 1 7% 1 61% 2
N= 3187 2461 874 267 206 163 61 7 3
Regularly 376% 1197 369% 907 C- 408% 357 B 408% 109 409% 166 344% 56 G- 492% 30 F 500% 7 455% 15
Occasionally 313% 99 39% 784 29.4% 257 296% 79 27.6% 12 344% 56 328% 20 3% 2 212% 7
F":s”“'ﬂ““'“‘e‘ 13.5% 430 F- 133% 327 F- 142% 124 2% 30 F148% 60 19.6% 32 A;D 82% 5 F 143% 2 121% 4
only
Rarely/Never 124% 394 127% 33 2% 98 135% 36 108% 44 98% 16 82% 5 204% 3 182% 6
Don‘tknow/Notsure | 53% 170 F | 53% 130 43% 38 49% 13 59% 24 F  18% 3 AE 16% 1 00% 0 30% 1
3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 4 3
B A-B-
609% 1940 CE 629% 1548 CE 548% 479 U 629% 68 CE 468% 190 C-D- 60T 98 E 590% 36 643% 9 606% 20
. .
Occasionally 16.8% 535 C-E- 15.0% 368 C;E' 227% 198 AB |180% 48 E- |266% 108 ABD 221% 36 B 164% 10 1wz 2 152% 5
F":s”e"ﬂ““"’“e’ 5% 366 5% 283 1.4% 100 97% 26 126% 5 no% 18 82% 5 143% 2 21% 4
only
Rarely/Never 60% 191 E-G- 57% 141 E-G- 71% 62 60% 16 86% 35 ABF 37% 6 E-G- 131% 8 ABF 71% 1 2% 4
Don'tknow/Notsure | 4.9% 155 49% 121 40% 35 34% 9 54% 22 31% 5 3% 2 00% 0 00% 0
3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 3
582% 1854 CE |603% 1483 CE 53.8% 470 A:' 56.2% 150 49.5% 201 A('_,B' 552% 90 689% 42 CE |571% 8 60.6% 20
Occasionally 18.6% 593 C-F- | 177.3% 425 C'FE' 223% 195 AB 213% 57 217% 88 B (282% 46 ABG BI% 8 F | 71% 1 22% 7
6% 371 E- 4% 280 E- | 121% 106 109% 29 153% 62 ABF 67% 1 E- 82% 5 143% 2 61% 2
Rarely/Never 62% 199 59% 144 72% 63 67% 18 84% 34 55% 9 82% 5 143% 2 21% 4
Don'tknow/Notsure | 53% 170 52% 129 46% 40 49% 13 52% 21 3% 7 16% 1 7% 1 00% 0
3187 2461 874 267 206 163 61 7 3
77.4% 2466 B'ECFD 816% 2008 AECFD 65.9% 576 A:' 67.8% 181 A-B- |60.6% 246 A'GB' 669% 109 A-B- 803% 49 CE 714% 10 758% 25
BC-E A-C
Occasionally n7% 374 OU77 9% 241 D-E-le7n W6 AB 142% 38 B 8B2% 74 AB 202% 33 ABG 82% 5 F 7% 61% 2
3 -
51% 161 BE' P39 ’;’i' 93% 81 AB 105% 28 AB | 96% 39 AB  67% 1 82% 5 7% 1 91% 3
Rarely/Never 26% 82 E- | 21% 52 ?-iEI 39% 34 B 37% 10 59% 24 AB | 25% 4 16% 1 3% 2 B 9% 3 B
Don'tknow/Notsure | 3.3% 104 E- | 28% 68 C-E- 42% 37 B | 37% 10 57% 23 AB  37% 6 16% 1 00% 0 00% 0
3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 4 3
60.8% 1939 B-CE 63.8% 1571 AECFD 526% 460 A-B- 554% 148  B- |49.0% 199 A-B- 540% 88  B- 607% 37 500% 7 485% 16
BC-D. A-C- C-D.
Occasionally vie 545 O 150% 370 D-E-227% 198 ABI 228% 61 ABI 244% 99 ABI 258% 42 ABI 0% T 7% 1 em 2 X
F - F
Forspecificpurposes | o0 294 C.E- | 86% 21 C-E- T7% 102 AB 101% 27 1B3% 54 AB | 74% 12 98% 6 113% 2 182% 6
ABC
Rarely/Never 8% 258 I | 78% 192 L 90% 79 - | 82% 22 | | 86% 35 I 92% 15 82% 5 3% 2 nm 7 O
Don'tknow/Notsure | 47% 151 48% 117 40% 35 34% 9 7% 19 37% 6 3% 2 3% 2 61% 2




D1a. How much do you trust the technology you currently use to protect your personal data
online on a scale of 1-10, with 1 being not at all trusted and 10 being highly trusted)?

Overall Male Female Other
A B C D
N 3187 1512 1654 21
1 -Not atall trusted | 1.9% 62 25% 38 C 15% 24 B- | 0.0% 0
2 1.9% 59 17% 25 2.0% 33 4.8% 1
R E D et 3 31% 98 29% 44 3% 52 9.5% 2
technologyyou currentlyuseto - 36% 16 35% 53 37% 62 48% 1
protect your personal data online on
a scale of 1-10, with 1being not at al 5 141% 448 12.6% 190 C- 154% 255 B 14.3% 3
trusted and 10 being highly trusted? 6 16.6% 530 161% 243 171% 283 19.0% 4
7 22.6% 721 222% 336 23.0% 380 23.8% 5
8 202% 644 212% 320 19.5% 322 9.5% 2
9 9.5% 302 10.7% 162 c 83% 138 B- 9.5% 2
10 - Highly trusted 6.5% 207 6.7% 101 6.3% 105 4.8% 1
3187 1512 1654 21
1.0 1.0 1.0 20
How much do you trust the 60 60 50 50
technology you currently use to Median 70 70 70 60
protect your personal data online on
ascale of 1-10, with 1 being not ot oll s 67 68 66 62
trusted and 10 being highly trusted? 3rd quartile 8.0 8.0 8.0 70
Maximum 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0
Standard deviation 19 2.0 1.9 21
AGE
Overall 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+
A B C D E F G
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
1 - Not atall trusted | 1.9% 62 18% 7 1.4% 8 28% 16 G | 22% 14 27% 13 G 0.7% 4 D-F-
1.9% 59 1.0% 4 1.6% 9 12% 7 F- 2% 13 3.1% 15 D 2.0% n
3% 98 4.5% 7 2.8% 16 3.3% 19 3.0% 19 2.5% 12 2.7% 15
3.6% 16 F 37% 4 44% 25 F 31% 18 50% 31 F 1.8% 9 A-E_C- 3.5% 19
A-B- A-B-
How much do you trust the 141% 448 B-FG 181% 69 AFG 149% 84 FG 154% 89 FG 15.6% 97 FG 106% 52 C-D- 104% 57 C-D-
technology you currently use to E- E-
g y;u;oper.s':ﬁ dote °"|'i": ¥ l6.6% 530 C-G 139% 53 C- 202% 14 ABG 166% 9% BS% M5 G 168% 82 7% 70 A'Ec'
ascale of 110, wi eing not at al -
trusted and 10 being highly trusted?
22.6% 721 24.6% 94 C 189% 107 B-D- 24.2% 140 C  226% 141 22.3% 109 236% 130
A-E- ABC ABC
202% 644 BF-G-144% 55 FG- 18.1% 102 F-G- 189% 109 F-G- 201% 125 B 241% 18 b 245% 135 D
A-F- A-F- ABC
95% 302 BEG- 6.0% 23 G- 9.2% 52 G-  85% 49 G-  63% 39 G- Mm.0% 54 BEG- 155% 85 DEF
ADE
10 - Highly trusted 65% 207 B- 120% 46 FG 85% 48 EFG 61% 35 B- 47% 29 B-C- 51% 25 B-C-| 44% 24 B-C-
3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
Minimum 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
R TLED g i i Ist quartile 60 50 50 50 50 6.0 6.0
technologyyou currentlyuse fo  Fyppram 70 70 70 70 70 70 70
protect your personal data online on
ascale of 1-10, with 1 being not at al Mean 6.7 G- 6.7 6.7 6.6 G- 6.5 G- 6.8 7.0 ADE
trusted and 10 being highly trusted? 3rd quartile 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 80 8.0 8.0
Maximum 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0
Standard deviation 19 2.0 1.9 2.0 19 2.0 1.8
Overall Northeast Midwest South West
A B C D E
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
1 -Not at all trusted | 1.9% 62 28% 20 DE | 25% 19 15% 18 B- 1.0% 5 B-
1.9% 59 1.3% 9 2.4% 18 2.0% 24 1.6% 8
DD 31% 98 27% 19 36% 27 34% 42 20% 10
technology you currently use to 36% 16 3% 26 30% 23 44% 54 26% 13
protect your personal data online on
ascale of 1-10, with 1 being not at al 141% 448 14.2% 100 125% 94 153% 187 133% 67
trusted and 10 being highly trusted? 16.6% 530 18.4% 129 16.6% 125 153% 188 17.4% 88
22.6% 721 21.9% 154 232% 175 228% 279 22.4% 13
20.2% 644 19.4% 136 21.3% 161 18.6% 228 E- 23.6% 19 D
9.5% 302 83% 58 103% 78 91% m 109% 55
10 - Highly trusted 6.5% 207 73% 51 C 46% 35 B-D- 77% 94 (o} 53% 27
3187 702 755 1225 505
1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
How much do you trust the 60 60 60 50 60
technology you currently use to 70 70 70 70 70
protect your personal data online on o7 o7 o6 o7 6o
ascale of 1-10, with 1being not at all - ‘ . : .
trusted and 10 being highly trusted? 3rd quartile 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0
Maximum 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0
Standard deviation 19 2.0 2.0 2.0 18




Income

Overall Up to0 $24,999 $25,000 - $49,999 $50,000 - $74,999 $75,000 - $99,999 | $100,000 - $149,000 = $150,000 or greater
A B C D E F G
= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
ACD
1 -Not at all trusted | 1.9% 62 B-D  37% 24 E 17% 4 B- 0.8% 5 A-B-  15% 7 B- 1.6% 6 2.5% 6
1.9% 59 22% 14 2.0% 16 17% n 1.5% 7 1.6% 6 21% 5
3% 98 2.8% 18 27% 22 38% 24 3.4% 16 2.6% 10 3.3% 8
Lz Ry i 36% 16 47% 30 37% 30 25% 16 36% 17 34% 13 41% 10
the technology you ACD
currently use to protect 141% 448 B- 1 19.4% 125 EFG 12.6% 103 B- 13.3% 84 B- 123% 58 B- 13.2% 51 B- M2% 27 B-
your personal data
. 16.6% 530 159% 102 16.8% 137 18.9% 119 14.6% 69 17.4% 67 149% 36
online on ascale of 1-10,
a a 22.6% 721 20.4% 131 221% 180 21.9% 138 252% N9 257% 99 22.4% 54
with 1being not at all
trusted and 10 being A-C-
highly trusted? 202% 644 B | 157% 101 D-E- 201% 164 B 212% 134 B 233% 10 B 205% 79 232% 56 B
G-
A-C-
9.5% 302 B 65% 42 D-F 107% 87 B 103% 65 B 9.1% 43 10.9% 42 B 9.5% 23
" ADE A-B-
10 - Highly trusted 65% 207 B-F 87% 56 E 7.6% 62 F 55% 35 B- 55% 26 B- 3.1% 12 cG 6.6% 16 F
3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
Howmuchidoyoulluisi 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
i 'edlmologyyou 6.0 50 6.0 6.0 60 6.0 60
currently use fo profect 70 70 70 70 70 70 70
your personal data
online on a scale of 1-10, 67 B 6.4 A-C- 6.8 B 6.8 B 6.8 B 67 67
with 1being not at all D-E-
trusted and 10 being 3rd quartile 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0
highly trusted? Maximum 10,0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10,0 10.0
Standard deviation 19 21 20 18 1.9 1.8 20

Ethnicity
Ameri Indi Native Hawaii: th
Overall White Not white Latino/a/x Black or African Asian merican nd“:m o etive ‘awauan or | Someo ?r.race o
Alaskan Native other Pacific Islander ethnicity
A B C D E F G H |
N= 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
1 - Not at all trusted | 1.9% 62 1.9% 46 1.7% 15 22% 6 2.0% 8 12% 2 0.0% 0 71% 1 6.1% 2
2 1.9% 59 C 22% 53 C 0.7% 6 A-B- | 04% 1 0.7% 3 12% 2 1.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
How much do you trust A-B-
feEimbpye 3% 98 F 33% 8 F 25% 22 F |34% 9 Fol27% 1 F [00% O CD- 16% 1 00% 0 30% 1
currently use to protect E-
your personal data
. 3.6% 116 39% 95 30% 26 1.9% 5 3.4% 4 4.3% 7 3.3% 2 0.0% 0 3.0% 1
online on ascale of 1-10,
a q 14.1% 448 14.2% 350 135% 118 127% 34 12.8% 52 135% 22 18.0% n 21.4% 3 9.1% 3
with 1being not at all
trusted and 10 being 16.6% 530 16.6% 408 17.0% 149 16.5% 44 17.0% 69 172% 28 18.0% n 0.0% 0 121% 4
highly trusted? 22.6% 721 22.9% 564 21.5% 188 21.3% 57 212% 86 209% 34 230% 14 21.4% 3 242% 8
20.2% 644 207% 510 19.3% 169 19.9% 53 182% 74 21.5% 35 131% 8 14.3% 2 18.2% 6
9.5% 302 9.5% 235 10.0% 87 120% 32 9.6% 39 8.0% 13 6.6% 4 7% 1 121% 4
e Acs
10 - Highly trusted 65% 207 F-G- 49% 120 D-E- 108% 94 AB | 97% 26 BH- 123% 50 AB 123% 20 AB 148% 9 AB 286% 4 ABD 121% 4
u c
= 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 4 33
How much do you frust. jyisessmss 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 10 10
ihe 'ecT"°'°97Y°“ Ist quartile 60 50 60 6.0 60 60 60 55 6.0
currently use fo profect. jyurm 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 75 70
your personal data
. Mean 6.7 C- 6.6 C- 6.9 AB 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.9 73 6.9
online on ascale of 1-10, -
with 1being not at all 3rd quartile 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.8 8.0
frustedand 10 being  FWESIVAEY 10,0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10,0 10.0 10.0 10.0
highly trusted?
Standard deviation 19 19 19 20 2.0 19 19 2.6 23




D1b. Compared to before the COVID-19 pandemic, how much do you trust the technology you
currently use to protect your personal data?

Overall Male Female Other
A B C D
N= 3187 1512 1654 21

I trust my technology a lot
more than before the 6.2% 197 B-C | 8.0% 121 AC 4.5% 74 A-B-  95% 2
COVID-19 pandemic
I trust my technology
somewhat more than
before the COVID-19
pandemic

10.5% 334 124% 188 C 8.8% 146 B- 0.0% 0

I trust my technology about
the same amount as before | 64.6% 2058 637% 963 655% 1083 571% 12
the COVID-19 pandemic

I trust my technology
somewhat less than before | 8.1% 259 7.7% 17z 8.4% 139 14.3% 3
the COVID-19 pandemic

I trust my technology a lot

less than before the COVID{ 38% 122 34% 5l 42% 69 95% 2
19 pandemic
Don’t know/Not sure 68% 217 BC- 48% 72 A-C- 86% 143 AB  95% 2
AGE
Overall 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+
A B C D E F G
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
I trust my technology a lot B.C.E ADEF ADEF B.C AB.C
more than before the 62% 197  _ 126% 48 103% 58 59% 34 " 40% 25 A-B-C-33% 16 A-BC 29% 16 ' _
) FG G G G D-
COVID-19 pandemic
I trust my technology
somewhat more than 05% 334 2CFE gan 68 APEF e os APEF s es BCE gsw 4 ABC gz 33 ABC gy gg ABC
before the COVID-19 FG G G FG D- D- D-
pandemic
I trust my technology about BCE A-C- ABD BCF ABCF ABC ABC
the same amount as before | 64.6% 2058 " 429% 164 D-E-F- 503% 284 _ _  652% 377 T 689% 429 1759% 37 787% 433
! F-G- E-F-G- G- G- DE DE
the COVID-19 pandemic G-

I trust my technology
somewhat less than before | 8.1% 259 9.9% 38 7.8% 44 8.0% 46 9.6% 60 6.5% 32 7% 39
the COVID-19 pandemic

I trust my technology a lot

less than before the COVID{ 38% 122 58% 22 DG  48% 27 G  31% 18 B- | 39% 24 37% 18 24% 13 B-C-
19 pandemic
Don’t know/Not sure 68% 27 CF qnon 42 APEFi039 sg APEF (e 30 BCF i 3 Bc 39% 19 ABC g o ABC
G G G G D- D-
Overall Northeast Midwest South West
A B [ D E
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505

I trust my technology a lot
more than before the 6.2% 197 5.6% 39 52% 39 7% 87 6.3% 32
COVID-19 pandemic
I trust my technology
somewhat more than
before the COVID-19
pandemic

10.5% 334 10.4% 73 8.5% 64 Nn.2% 137 1n.9% 60

I trust my technology about
the same amount as before | 64.6% 2058 C-D @ 64.4% 452 C- 69.4% 524 ABD 60.8% 745 A-C-E- 66.7% 337 D
the COVID-19 pandemic

I trust my technology
somewhat less than before | 8.1% 259 E 10.0% 70 CE | 68% 51 B- 9.0% 110 E 5.5% 28 A-B-D.
the COVID-19 pandemic

I trust my technology a lot
less than before the COVID{ 3.8% 122 31% 22 3.4% 26 4.7% 58 32% 16
19 pandemic
Don’t know/Not sure 6.8% 217 6.6% 46 6.8% 51 7.2% 88 6.3% 32




Overall Up to $24,999 $25,000 - $49,999 $50,000 - $74,999 $75,000 - $99,999 $100,000 - $149,000 | $150,000 or greater
A B C D E F G
N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
I trust my technology a lot ADE
more than before the 62% 197 B-  87% 56 G | 6% %0 52% 33 B- | 55% 26 B- | 57% 22 41% 10 B-
COVID-19 pandemic
I trust my technology
somewhat more than 105% 334 100% 64 9% 97 97% 6l 2% 53 91% 35 100% 24
before the COVID-19
pandemic
I trust my technology about BCE AD-E A-D-E ABC
the same amount as before | 64.6% 2058 " T 551% 354 F G 1 601% 490 F G T 672% 424 BCG- 706% 333 ABC |722% 278 ABC 743% 179 o
the COVID-19 pandemic o I o
I trust my technology
somewhat less than before | 8.1% 259 7.8% 50 9.3% 76 81% 51 7.6% 36 81% 31 6.2% 15
the COVID-19 pandemic
I trust my technology a lot
less than before the COVID{ 3.8% 122 C-EF 53% 34 EF | 55% 45 AEF 35 22 17% 8 A-B-C. 18% 7  A-B-C. 25% 6
19 pandemic
Don't know/Not sure 68% 27 PEF p3ou a5 ACD g gn 57 BEF a0 40 BEF s 16 ABC 5 o ABC Lo ; ABC
G EFG G G D- D- D-
Overall White Not white Latino/a/x Black or African Asian American Indian or Native Hawaiian or Some other race or
Alaskan Native other Pacific Islander ethnicity
A B [ D E F G H |
N= 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
I trust my technology a lot BC.D AC ABE ABCF
more than before the 62% 197 E T ae% 4 D' E' 108% 94 . T101% 27 ABF | 148% 60 o | 4% 7 CDE 33 2 E- | 143% 2 121% 4
COVID-19 pandemic : o
I trust my technology
somewhat more than 05% 334 5P gan 207 AT 165 144 ABI 195% 52 ABI 167% 68  ABI 19.0% 31 ABI 98% 6 143% 2 0% o ~C
before the COVID-19 E-F-1 D-E-F- D-E-F
pandemic
I trust my technology about B.CD ACD AB-E AB-F AB.C
the same amount as before | 64.6% 2058 69.4% 1709 518% 453 7 49.8% 133 " 438% 178 7 620% 101 CDE 672% 41 CDE|5.1% 8 63.6% 21 E
. E E F-G- G- F-G-I-
the COVID-19 pandemic
I trust my technology
somewhat less than before | 81% 259 7.6% 188 9.0% 79 9.0% 24 103% 42 74% 12 49% 3 00% 0 9.1% 3
the COVID-19 pandemic
I trust my technology a lot EG
less than before the COVID{ 3.8% 122 E-  37% 91 E- | 43% 38 4% M 62% 25  ABF  12% 2 H T 6e% 4 F o 143% 2 F 00% 0
19 pandemic :
Don’t know/Not sure 6.8% 217 62% 152 76% 66 75% 20 81% 33 61% 10 82% 5 00% 0 152% 5




D1d. To what extent do you trust each of the following third parties to protect your data from
unauthorized access online?

Overall Male Female Other
A B C D
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
UOUED i"*‘:“; d‘f’ >;I°” Completely trust 19.3% 615 212% 320 C  17.6% 291  B- 19.0% 4
trust t i
bR Mostly trust 487% 1552 47.2% 713 501% 829 47.6% 10
third parties to protect Neith
it trust
your data from enmerirustnor 228% 727 218% 329 239% 395 143% 3
. distrust
unauthorized access
online? _Banks Mostly distrust 56% 179 56% 85 56% 92 9.5% 2
Completely distrust 36% 114 43% 65 C 28% 47 B- 9.5% 2
To what extent do you N= 3187 1512 1654 21
trust each of the following [SAl AU 142% 452 B-C 169% 256 AC 18% 195 A-B- 48% |
third parties fo protect D0 AUTY 457% 1456 445% 673 469% 775 381% 8
our data from i
4 , Neither trust nor 28.2% 898 264% 399 C- 297% 491 B 381% 8
unauthorized access distrust
online? _Credit Card Mostly distrust 7.4% 235 74% M2 7.4% 122 48% 1
Companies Completely distrust 4.6% 146 48% 72 4.3% 71 14.3% 3
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
To what extent do you Completely trust 71% 227 B-C  95% 143 AC | 51% 84 A-B- | 0.0%
trust each of the following | LA ALITY 36.8% 1174 36.0% 545 377% 623 28.6% 6
third parties to protect i
P ; Neither trust nor £12% 1314 382% 578 C- | 439% 726 B 476% 10
your data from distrust
unauthorized access Mostly distrust 107% 341 1% 168 10.4% 172 48% 1
online? _Retail Stores A-B-
Completely distrust 4% 131 CD- 52% 78 CD- 30% 49 " 7 190% 4 ABC
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
B ‘:"“:"; d‘f’ >;I°” Completely trust 74% 237 B-C  94% 142 AC  57% 94 A-B- 48% 1
trust t i
bR Mostly trust 356% 1134 36.3% 549 351% 580 238% 5
third parties to protect et
it trust
your data from ermerirustnor 39.8% 1268 BC- 364% 550 A-C- 429% 710 AB 381% 8
. distrust
unauthorized access
IR Mostly distrust 122% 389 121% 183 122% 202 19.0% 4
Completely distrust 50% 159 58% 88 C 4.1% 68 B- | 14.3% 3
To what extent do you N= 3187 1512 1654 21
IR R R [t Completely trust 53% 168 B-C  71% 107 AC | 37% 61  A-B-  0.0%
third parties fo protect DR NI0AUTY 156% 496 161% 243 152% 25 9.5% 2
our data from i
4 , Neither trust nor 331% 1056 BC- 29.4% 445 A-C- 367% 607 AB 190% 4
unauthorized access distrust
online? _Social Media Mostly distrust 259% 824 D- | 251% 379 D- 263% 435 D- 47.6% 10 ABC
Providers Completely distrust 202% 643 224% 338 C  181% 300 B- 238% 5




To what extent do you

trust each of the following

third parties to protect
your data from
unauthorized access distrust
online? _Banks

To what extent do you
trust each of the following
third parties to protect
your data from
unauthorized access
online? _Credit Card distrust
Companies

To what extent do you
trust each of the following
third parties to protect
your data from
unauthorized access
online? _Retail Stores

To what extent do you
trust each of the following
third parties to protect
your data from
unauthorized access
online? _Email Providers  [FTuusmen

To what extent do you
trust each of the following
third parties to protect

your data from
unauthorized access

online? _Social Media
Providers

Overall 18-25 26-35 36-45 2655 56-65 66+
A B c D E F G
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
Completely trust 193% 615 220% 84 7.7% 100 18.0% 104 18.0% 112 19.4% 95 218% 120
AC ABC ABC
Mostly trust 487% 1552 BF-G- 346% 132 D-E-F- 451 255 BF-G- 464% 268 BF-G- 47.2% 294 BF-G- 544% 266 |- 613w 337 OO
o .
Neither trust B-C-F A-B- A-B-
eiherirustnor 228% 727 0 298% T4 AFG 288% 13 AFG 254% W7 FG 249% 155 FG 174% 8 C-D- Ts% 63 C-D-
E-G E-F-
Mostly distrust 56% 179 81% 31 50% 28 55% 32 61% 38 61% 30 36% 20  B-
Completely distrust 36% T4 G | 55% 21 FG | 34% 19 47% 27 G | 39% 24 27% 13 B-  18% 10 AI')B'
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
ADE
Completely trust w452 B WL 76 (% 152% 86 13.8% 80 B | 128% 80 B | 121% 59 B- 129% 71 B
-~ -D- -E-F- _
Mostly trust 4575 use BCF 335 18 AP 373w om AP Faou 244 BRG- a49n 280 BCF saen 257 ABC em 336 ABC
G- E-F-G- G- G- DEG- DEF
Neither trust ADE B-C- A-B-
eterirustnor 282% 898 C-G 309% T8 FG 359% 208 ' % 30 ¥4 C-FG 302% 188 C-FG 241% T8 D-E- 7é% 97 C-D-
G E-F-
Mostly distrust 74% 235 86% 33 78% 44 78% 45 7% 44 76% 37 58% 32
) ACF A-B-
Completely distrust 46n M6 BG 7m 27 "7 37% 2 B em 35 G 5% 3 G 37% 1B B 2% U
N 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
AcD A-B- A-B-
Completely trust 70 227 BFG 2% 58 [ 94% 53 BFG 784 45 B-FG 64n 40 B-FG 37% 18 C-D- 24% 1B C-D-
E- E-
A-F- ABC
Mostly trust 368% W4 BG- 304% M6 7 345% 195 F-G- 346% 200 F-G- 355% 221 G- 407% 199 BCD 442% 243 ‘%
Neither trust nor
£12% 1314 39.0% 149 £12% 233 403% 233 449% 280 403% 197 40.4% 222
distrust
Mostly distrust 107% 341 97% 37 106% 60 8% 68 100% 62 n7% 57 104% 57
Completely distrust 4% 13 58% 22 G | 42% 24 55% 32 G | 32% 20 37% 18 27% 15 B-D-
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
A-B-
ACD B-C-
Completely trust 74% 237 B-G 4% 59 [ 87% 49 B-FG 83% 48 BG 7W 44 BG 5w 25 2% 1 CD
E-F-
A ABC
Mostly trust 356% T34 BG- 262% 100 D-E-F-347% 196 BG- 356% 206 BG- 337% 210 BG- 382% W7 B 427% 235
G-
Neither trust nor 39.8% 1268 369% 141 409% 231 390% 226 6% 259 389% 190 402% 221
Mostly distrust 122% 389 134% 5 9% 67 2% 65 132% 82 121% 59 8% 65
Completely distrust 50% 159  B- | 81% 31 Ag B399 22 B |57% 33 G  45% 28 B | 57% 28 G | 3% 7 B-D-Ff
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
B-C-F ACD AB-E B-EF B-C A-B A-B-
Completely trust 53% 168  _  128% 49 85% 48 T 62% 36 35% 22 T 18% 9 " 07% 4 C-D-
G EFG FG G D-G c-p- .
B-C-F A-B- A-B-
Mostly trust B 496 0 2% 81 AFG W% M AFG 6% 102 FG l64% 102 FG 106% 52 C-D- 87% 48 C-D-
E- E-
Neither trust nor
ot 331% 1056 359% 137 E 366% 207 E  339% 19 292% 182 B-C-  315% 154 327% 180
istrus
) A-E-F- ABC
Mostly distrust 259% 824 BG- 207% 79 © "7 22m 15 E-G- 247% U3 G- 284% U7 BC 270% B2 B 305% 168
Completely distrust 202% 643 BSF oan 36 AP w74 AP psy 1o BCE o5y w0 BCP a00n w2 ABC 739 w0 ABC
G- E-F-G. E-F-G- F-G- F- DE D




Overall Northeast Midwest South West
A B c D E
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
sy :’“‘:"; d‘; >I|°” B Completely trust 19.3% 615 201% 141 19.6% 148 18.8% 230 19.0% 96
bt Mostly trust 487% 1552 C- | 48.4% 340 532% 402 AD  461% 565 C- |485% 245
third parties to protect Neith
your data from \either frust nor 228% 727 22.6% 159 19.6% 148 D- |253% 310 C  218% 10
. distrust
unauthorized access
I Mostly distrust 56% 179 53% 37 50% 38 59% 72 63% 32
Completely distrust 36% T4 36% 25 25% 19 39% 48 44% 22
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
Towhatextentdoyou  FCRRESFWI_I 14.2% 452 14.5% 102 131% 99 14.5% 178 145% 73
trust each of the following AB
third parties fo protect [ b auTy 457% 56 B-D 509% 357 ADE 483% 365 D  4l6n 509 " 7 44w 225 B
your data from -
unauthorized access Neither trust nor 282% 898 BD- 226% 159 -0 272% 205 D- 317% 388 ABC 289% 146 B
n . distrust E-
online? _Credit Card
Companies Mostly distrust 74% 235 6.6% 46 74% 56 78% 96 73% 37
Completely distrust 4.6% 146 54% 38 4.0% 30 4.4% 54 4.8% 24
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
VO] i"*:":‘ d‘; 1;’” Completely trust 71% 227 64% 45 E- | 54% 41 E- | 76% 93 95% 48 BC
trust t i
rustéach ot ihe TOIOWING | ryyrwm 36.8% 1174 39.0% 274 37.0% 279 35.0% 429 38.0% 192
third parties to protect Neith
your data from \either trust nor 212% 1314 395% 277 428% 323 425% 521 382% 193
. distrust
unauthorized access -
online? _Retoil Stores LR R AT 107% 341 0% 77 3% 85 104% 127 103% 52
Completely distrust 41% 131 41% 29 36% 27 45% 55 40% 20
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
UE i ‘:‘“:"; d‘f’ 1"” Completely trust 74% 237 95% 67 C | 54% 41 B- | 76% 93 71% 36
trust t i
el M ostly trust 35.6% 1134 352% 247 36.7% 277 34.4% 422 37.2% 188
third parties to protect Neither frust
it
your data from d.e' erirustnor 39.8% 1268 37.7% 265 407% 307 39.8% 488 M1.2% 208
unauthorized access istrust
PRSP Mostly distrust 122% 389 131% 92 127% 96 12.3% 151 99% 50
Completely distrust 50% 159 44% 31 45% 34 58% 71 46% 23
Towhat extentdoyou | Dle 3187 702 755 1225 505
trust each of the following (RIS EhARIE, 53% 168 63% 44 C 37% 28 B- 57% 70 51% 26
third parties fo protect [ i 15.6% 496 157% 110 138% 104 16.2% 198 16.6% 84
our data from Neither trust
7 : ermerirustnor 331% 1056 308% 216 35.0% 264 335% 410 329% 166
unauthorized access distrust
online¢ _Social Media Mostly distrust 259% 824 26.4% 185 262% 198 256% 314 251% 127
Providers Completelydistrust | 20.2% 643 209% 147 23% 161 19.0% 233 202% 102




To what extent do you
trust each of the following
third parties to protect
your data from
unauthorized access
online? _Banks

To what extent do you
trust each of the following
third parties to protect
your data from
unauthorized access
online? _Credit Card
Companies

To what extent do you
trust each of the following
third parties to protect
your data from
unauthorized access distrust
online? _Retail Stores

To what extent do you
trust each of the following
third parties to protect
your data from
unauthorized access
online? _Email Providers

To what extent do you
trust each of the following
third parties to protect
your data from distrust
unauthorized access
online? _Social Media
Providers

Overall Up to $24,999 $25,000-$49,999 | $50,000-$74,999 | $75,000-$99,999 | $100,000-$149,000 | $150,000 or greater
A B [ D E F G
N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
Completely trust 193% 615 205% 132 7.4% 142 201% 127 210% 99 19.0% 73 7.4% 42
A-C-
Mostly trust 487% 1552 BE- 365% 235 D-E-F-49.0% 399 BE- 507% 320 B  549% 259 ABC 535% 206 B | 552% 13 B
G-
Neither trust nor 228% 727 B-FG 314% 202 ~SP 2w 80 B 230% W5 BG 191% 90 B | 182% 70 A-B- 166% 40 B
distrust EFG D-
) ABD A-B-
Mostly distrust sen 79 CE san 35 CE 82 &7 C0 43 27 C 28 B 17 6% 23 E 58% 14
) ACD A-B-
Completely distrust 6% ma 8D em 39 CUC 33 27 B iew w7 2% nm B 34 B3 50 122 D
N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
Completely trust 142% 452 131% 84 136% M 128% 81 161% 76 164% 63 15.4% 37
A-C-
Mostly trust 457% 1456 BE-F- 309% 199 D-E-F- 464% 378 BE- 494% 312 B 530% 250 ABC 514% 198 AB 494% 19 B
G-
Neither trust nor 282% 898 B-EF 384% 247 ~SP 2729 222 B-F 200% 183 B-EF 229% 108 % 2en 83 A% 228n 55 B
distrust EFG D- C-D-
Mostly distrust 74% 235 87% 56 E | 88% 72 DE | 60% 38 C- | 53% 25 B-C- 7.0% 27 7% 17
ACD
Completely distrust 46% 146 B-D  89% 57 ECF 39% 32 B 27% 17 A-B- 28% 13 B | 36% 14 B | 54% 13
N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
Completely trust 71% 227 B- | 95% 61 ADF | 7.6% 62 52% 33 B 66% 3 55% 21 B- | 79% 19
Mostly trust 368% 174 B | 32.0% 206 ‘:‘ CF: 39.8% 324 B 365% 230 388% 183 B 387% 149 B 340% 82
Neither trust nor
212% 1314 445% 286 C 37.8% 308 B-D- 441% 278 C  413% 195 39.5% 152 39.4% 95
Mostly distrust 107% 341 B | 81% 52 A-F- 12% 9 3% 71 100% 47 1B2% 51 B | 120% 29
Completely distrust 4% 131 B- | 59% 38 AD | 37% 30 30% 19 B-G- 34% 16 3% 12 G- | 66% 16 DF
N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
A-B- A-B-
Completely trust 74% 237 DF 96% 62 DF 94% 77 DF 43% 27 U 76 36 D 4 v 7 75 s
A-C-
Mostly trust 356% 134 B 27.4% 176 D-E-F-346% 282 B 390% 246 B 400% 189 B 395% 152 B 369% 89 B
G-
Neither trust nor 398% 1268 B 449% 289 “CF3g3% 32 B 417% 263 G 375% 77  B- |377% 145 B 340% 82 B-D-
distrust FG
Mostly distrust 122% 389 107% 69 131% 107 7% 74 108% 5 143% 55 137% 33
ACD
Completely distrust 50% 159  B- | 73% 47 ECF 45% 37 B-G- 33% 21 BG- 40% 19 B-G- 42% 16 B- | 79% 19 CDE
N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
Completely trust 53% 168 68% 44 DE  61% 50 4% 26 B 36% 17 B 39% 15 66% 16
Mostly trust 15.6% 496 G | 166% 107 G |177% 144 FG |143% 90 176% 8 FG |125% 48 C-E- 100% 24 2' :’
Neither trust nor 331% 1056 B-G  401% 258 ‘::g 320% 261 B 342% 216 B-G 297% 140  B- 306% T8  B- | 261% 63 A[')B'
A ABC
Mostly distrust 259% 824 BF- 196% 16 D-E-F-256% 209 BF 26T 5 BF 278% 31 B 325% 125 T 282% 68 B
G-
) ABC
Completelydistrust ~ |202% 643 G- | 168% 108 D-G- 185% 151 G- |212% 134 BG- 214% 101 G- 205% 79 G- 29.0% 70

DEF




American Indian or

Native Hawaiian or

Some other race or

To what extent do you
trust each of the following
third parties to protect
your data from
unauthorized access distrust
online? _Banks

To what extent do you
trust each of the following
third parties to protect
your data from
unauthorized access distrust
online? _Credit Card

Companies

To what extent do you
trust each of the following
third parties to protect
your data from
unauthorized access distrust
online? _Retail Stores

To what extent do you
trust each of the following
third parties to protect
your data from
unauthorized access distrust
online? _Email Providers  [VySeTmptraesmey

To what extent do you
trust each of the following
third parties to protect
your data from
unauthorized access
online? _Social Media
Providers

Overall White Not white Latino/a/x Black or African Asian
Alaskan Native other Pacific Islander ethnicity
A B c D E F G H 1
N= 387 2461 874 267 406 163 61 4 3
Completelytrust | 19.3% 615 18.8% 462 19.5% 170 3% 57 180% 73 233% 38 H | 131% 8 00% 0  F- | 152% 5
Mostly trust 48.7% 1552 B'(E: P sian 165 A (E: D lm3% 361 A-B- 393% 105 A-B- 392% 159 AB. 460% 75 75% 29 429% 6 94% 13
Nethertrustnor | ), g% 727 C-E- 213% 523 C'ED' 285% 249 AB 277% 74 B 313% 127 ABF 227% 37  E- 246% 15 204% 3 273% 9
Mostly distrust 56% 179 H- | 52% 128 G-H- 65% 5 60% 16 59% 24 55% 9 ns% 7 B 214% 3 AB | 91% 3
Completely distrust | 36% 114 34% 83  E- | 42% ¥ 56% 15 57% 23 B | 25 4 3% 2 143% 2 91% 3
N= 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 1 3
Completelytrust | 142% 452 C-E- 13.0% 319 C-E- 17.2% 150 AB | 165% 44 18.0% 73 AB  178% 29 82% 5 00% 0 121% 4
Mostly trust 457% 1456 B-CE 48.4% 1190 Ai Dl3g2% 334 AB-F-397% 106 B- 342% 139 ABF 466% 76 CE | ¥7% 23 429% 6 B3% N
Nefthertrustnor | )6 )0 898 C-E- 27.0% 666 C-E- | 317% 277 AB  29.6% 79 345% 140 ABF 258% 42  E-  328% 20 286% 4 303% 10
Mostly distrust 74% 235 75% 184 73% 64 75% 20 71% 29 67% 1 5% 7 3% 2 0% 3
Completelydistrust | 4.6% 146 |- 41% 102 G-l | 56% 49 - | 67% 18 62% 25 3% 5 - 98% 6 B 143% 2 s 5 A ': ¢
N= 3187 2461 874 267 106 163 61 1 3
BC-D- A-C-
Completelytust | 7.t 227 ° "7 s2% 18 "M 106 AB |124% 33 AB BS% 55 AB 9% 15 B 49% 3 3 2 91% 3
Mostly trust 368% 174 CI 384% 945 CEI 323% 282 A-B- 330% 88 330% 134 B 344% 5 279% 17 4% 3 182% 6 AB-
Neithertrustnor | ) 2 1314 18% 1029 402% 351 382% 102 399% 162 380% 62 508% 31 229% 6 224% 14
Mostly distrust 107% 341 n0% 271 E | 97% 85 2% 30 7.6% 31 B-F- | W% 23 E | 66% 4 3 2 152% 5
Completelydistrust| 41% 131 G-l 3.6% 88 Z ':' 57% 50 BL | 52% 4 I | 59% 24 B | 43% 7 I 98% 6 AB | 70% 1 152% 5 ADBFC
N= 387 2461 874 267 406 163 61 4 3
Completelytrust | 7.4% 237 BC-E- 55% 135 :’EC'F 122% 107 AB 105% 28 B | 145% 59 AB 1M7% 19 B | 66% 4 00% © 91% 3
Mostly trust 356% 1134 367% 904 C | 326% 285 B- | 341% 91 330% 134 39% 52 93% 24 286% 4 242% 8
Neithertrustnor | 30 62, 1268 403% 991 390% 341 363% 97 3.4% 152 23% 69 344% 21 429% 6 94% 13
122% 389 E 129% 37 E | 105% 92 127% 34 86% 35 A-B- | 123% 20 131% 8 143% 2 121% 4
Completelydistrust | 5.0% 159 |- 46% T4 - | 56% 49 Fl | 64% 17 F | 64% 26 F | 18% 3 CE ?’ 66% 4 3% 2 s 5 A ': ¢
N= 387 2461 874 267 206 163 61 1 3
Completelytrust | 5.3% 168 8 E P 350 s ;"EC'F 100% 87 ABG 101% 27 ABG 126% 51 ABG 7.4% 12 B 6% 1 C'ED' 00% O 61% 2
A-C- ABD
Mostly trust L% 4% BCE Bs% 333 [ 206% 180 ABI Vew 47 E- 2am 98 “C0 wen 32 B msn 7 B 24% 3 6% 2 CoE-
Neither trust nor
et 31% 1056 329% 809 347% 303 348% 93 3B5% 136 350% 57 360% 22 357% 5 B3% N
istrus
Mostlydistrust ~ |25.9% 824 CE 27.9% 686 CE 208% 182 A-B- 228% 6l 7.0% 69 A-B-F264% 43 E | 262% 16 204% 3 152% 5
DE CDE A-B- A-B- A-B- AB
Completely distrust | 202% 643 CFI 223 548 7 uon w2 U w4e% 39 ABL s 52 m7w w0 (77 246% 15 CEF 2usn 3 a1 B r_:




D2a. To what extent do you currently trust each of the following organizations to protect your
personal data?

Overall Male Female Other
A B c D
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
UOTE] :’“i“; d‘; );I"“ currently . FNRSRTV—_ 97% 308 B-C  120% 182 AC  7.6% 125 A-B- 48% 1
trust 1 i
rustesch oihe foflowing Mostly trust 39.0% 1244 384% 581 39.8% 658 238% 5
organizations to protect your Neith
A it trust
personal data? _American d.e' erirustnor 338% 1077 312% 471  C- | 363% 600 B 28.6% 6
technology device makers (e.g., istrust
Apple, Google, efc) Mostly distrust 10.6% 337 Mm% 168 99% 164 238% 5
Completely distrust 6.9% 221 7.3% 110 65% 107 D- | 19.0% 4 C
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
UL :"*‘:"; d‘: >;I°” Sl Completely trust 63% 201 B-C | 87% 132 AC | 42% 69 A-B-| 00%
trust 1 i
rusteach ofine foflowing Mostly trust 27.4% 873 27.6% 418 27.4% 453 95% 2
organizations to protect your Neith
personal dataz _American app BRSNS 44.8% 1427 M7% 631 C- | 475% 785 B | 524% I
distrust
and software developers (e.g.,
Uber, Spotify, etc.) Mostly distrust 13.8% 441 14.0% 21 13.6% 225 23.8% 5
Completely distrust 77% 245 7.9% 120 7.4% 122 14.3% 3
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
USGIE] :’“‘:“; d‘; ’;I"” bt Bl Completely trust 51% 164 64% 97 C | 40% 66 B | 48% 1
frust each of the following Mostly trust 175% 558 17.8% 269 17.4% 288 48% 1

organizations to protect your
Neither trust nor

distrust
Mostly distrust 23.6% 751 233% 352 238% 393 28.6% 6
Completely distrust 214% 682 B-CD- 24.8% 375 ACD- 18.0% 297 A-B-D- 47.6% 10 ABC
N = 3187 1512 1654 21

To what extent do you currently (SRR 37% 19 B-C | 52% 79 AC  24% 40 A-B- 0.0%

trust each of the following Mostly trust 10.3% 329 1.0% 166 9.7% 161 9.5% 2

organizations to protect your Neither trust nor

personal data¢? _American social 324% 1032 BC- 277% 419 A-C- 369% 610 ABD 143% 3 C-
media companies (e.g., Facebook,

Instagram, Twitter, etc.)

. . 387% 1234 BC- 33.5% 507 A-C- 435% 720 AB | 333% 7
personal dataz _Foreign device [T

makers (e.g., Huawei, ZTE, etc.)  [VISTWRIRTIN 242% 771 D-  255% 386 D- | 227% 375 D- | 476% 10 ABC
Completely distrust 23.0% 734 247% 374 Cc 21.6% 358 B- 9.5% 2
N = 3187 1512 1654 21
Completely trust 40% 128 B-C  57% 86 AC  25% 42 A-B- 0.0% 0

. Mostly trust 87% 278 B-C | 10.6% 161 AC | 7.0% M6  A-B- 48% 1
organizations to protect your
Neither trust nor

personal data? _Foreign app and 33.8% 1076 BC- 29.6% 447 A-C- 375% 620 AB 429% 9

distrust
software developers (e.g.,
Tencent, Alibaba, etc.) Mostly distrust 27.6% 880 27.4% 414 27.7% 458 38.1% 8

Completely distrust 259% 825 267% 404 253% 418 14.3% 3
N = 3187 1512 1654 21
To what extent do you currently Completely trust 45% 142 B-C  6.0% 90 AC  31% 52 A-B-  0.0% 0
trust each of the following Mostly trust 8.9% 284 9.8% 148 82% 135 4.8% 1
organizations to protect your Neither trust nor

To what extent do you currently
trust each of the following

. ., 29.7% 947 BC-  251% 379 A-C- 34.0% 562 AB | 28.6% 6
personal dataz _Foreign social  ERIT

media companies (e.g., TikTok]  FVESTNFTRNIT 253% 805 242% 366 261% 432 33% 7
Completely distrust 317% 1009 B-C 35.0% 529 AC 28.6% 473 A-B- 333% 7
N = 3187 1512 1654 21
To what extent do you currently Completely trust 7.9% 251 B-C  104% 158 AC | 56% 93 A-B-  0.0%

trust each of the following Mostly trust 26.6% 849 259% 392 27.5% 455 95% 2

organizations to protect your Neither trust nor

personaldate? _The USS. distrust 355% 130 32.9% 498 C- | 380% 628 B 19.0% 4

government Mostly distrust 16.3% 520 157% 237 16.7% 276 33.3% 7
Completely distrust 13.7% 437 D- 15.0% 227 CD-  122% 202 B-D- 381% 8 ABC
N = 3187 1512 1654 21

To what extent do you currently (SIS ALY 35% 13 4.7% 71 C 25% 42 B- 0.0% 0

trust each of the following Mostly trust 7.7% 246 9.2% 139 (o] 6.4% 106 B- 4.8% 1

organizations to protect your Neither trust nor 309% 986 B | 278% 420 A-C- 337% 557 B | 42.9% 9
personal data¢ _Foreign distrust o o o o
governments Mostly distrust 26.7% 851 267% 404 267% 441 28.6% 6

Completely distrust 311% 991 31.6% 478 30.7% 508 23.8% 5




To what extent do you
currently trust each of the
following organizations to
protect your personal data?
—American technology
device makers (e.g., Apple, ([N
Google, etc.)

To what extent do you
currently trust each of the
following organizations to | [GElARE
protect your personal data?
_American app and
software developers (e.g.,
Uber, Spotify, etc)

To what extent do you
currently trust each of the
following organizations to
protect your personal data? ([N
—_American social media distrust
companies (e.g., Facebook,
Instagram, Twitter, etc)

To what extent do you
currently trust each of the  |[LCHUAQITY
following organizations to
protect your personal dataz
_Foreign device makers
le.g., Huawei, ZTE, etc)

To what extent do you
currently trust each of the
following organizations to
I RN E T Neither trust nor
_Foreign app and software |[(ILg
developers (e.g., Tencent,
Alibaba, etc.)

To what extent do you
currently trust each of the |LSCSIRLTEY
following organizations to
protect your personal dataz
_Foreign social media
companies (e.g., TikTok)

To what extent do you
currently trust each of the
following organizations to
protect your personal data? |[ TR
_The US. government distrust

To what extent do you
currently trust each of the
following organizations to (NN L 4
protect your personal data? [ GTg

_Foreign governments

Overall 18-25 2635 36-45 46-55 5665 66+
A B c D E F G
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
Completely trust 9.7% 308 B-C-FG  17.0% 65 ADEFG  14.0% 79  ADEFG  97% 56 B-C-G 7.7% 48 B-C- 67% 33 A-B-C- 49% 27 A-B-C-D-
Mostly trust 39.0% 1244 BG- 33.2% 127 A-G- 35.4% 200 G- 38.6% 223 G- 38.7% 241 G- 397% 194 G- 47.1% 259  ABCDEF
Neither trust nor 338% 1077 319% 122 36.6% 207 339% 196 2.9% 205 335% 164 333% 183
Mostly distrust 10.6% 337 11.3% 43 87% 49 E- 10.2% 59 127% 79 c 2% 55 9.5% 52
Completely distrust 69% 221 6.5% 25 53% 30 F- 7.6% 44 8.0% 50 8.8% 43 cG 53% 29 F-
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
B-C-D-E A-B-C-D- A-B-C-D-
Completely trust 63% 201 o 12.8% 49 AEFG | 103% 58 AEFG  88% 51 AEFG | 42% 26 s 25% 12 A-B-C-D- 09% 5 e
A-B-C-D-
27.4% 873 G 29.3% 2 G 29.6% 167 G 28.5% 165 G 292% 182 G 26.4% 129 215% 18 e
:e:fhe: frust nor 448% 1427 40.6% 155 42.5% 240 439% 254 46.7% 291 46.6% 228 47.% 259
istrus
Mostly distrust 13.8% 441 BG- 9.9% 38 A-G- 9% 67 G- 9% 69 G- 12.4% 77 G- 143% 70 G- 21.8% 120 ABCDEF|
Completely distrust 7.7% 245 7.3% 28 5.8% 33 F- 67% 39 F- 7.5% 47 10.2% 50 cp 8.7% 48
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
Completely trust 51% 164 B-FG 13.4% 51 A cg EF 7% 40 B-EFG 67% 39 B-EFG 4.0% 25 B c;" Foiam 6 A B'Ec' P o5 3 A B'Ec' D-
Mostly trust 17.5% 558 B-C-FG | 243% 93 AEFG | 212% 120 AEFG | 201% 16 FG 16.4% 102 B-C-F 7% 7 A B'EC' P g 70 A-B-C-D-
324% 1032 G 335% 128 36.6% 207 EG 332% 192 31.0% 193 c- 325% 159 27.8% 153 A-C-
" A-C-D-E-
Mostly distrust 23.6% 751 BG- 16.0% 61 219% 124 BG- 221% 128 BG- 24.6% 153 B 25.4% 124 B 29.3% 161 ABCD
) A-D-E-F-
Completely distrust 21.4% 682  BCF-G- | 128% 49 B% 74 17.8% 103  BCE-F-G- 241% 150  BCDG- | 29.2% 143 ABCD = 29.6% 163 ABCDE
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
A-B-C-D- A-B-C-D- A-B-C-D-
Completely trust 37% 19 B-C-EFG  86% 33 ADEFG | 7% 40 AEFG | 52% 30 B-EFG | 2% 3 Fg 02% 1 Ec 0.4% 2 Ec
A-B-C-D-
10.3% 329 B-D-G | 17.3% 66 ACEFG | 124% 70 B-FG 1B.7% 79 AEFG | 93% 58 B-D-G | 84% 4 B-CDG  27% 5 F
:‘_e:"'e: frustnor 387% 1234 cG a1.4% 158 G 437% 247 AEFG | 431% 249 EG 37.4% 233 CD-G | 374% 183 cG 29.8% 6a A : : o-
istrus -
Mostly distrust 24.2% bl BG- 17.3% 66 A-E-F-G-| 214% 21 E-G- 206% 19 E-G- 26.6% 166 BCD 25.4% 124 BG- 318% 175  ABCDF
Completely distrust 23.0% 734 BCDF-G-| 15.4% 59  A-E-F-G-| 15.4% 87  A-E-F-G- 175% 101 A-E-F-G-| 246% 153 BCDG- | 286% 140  ABCDG- 353% 194  ABCDEF|
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
Completely trust 4.0% 128 B-C-FG  107% £ A cz EF ean 35 AB-EFG  57% 33 B-EFG 2.4% 15 B c:' Fooan 2 A B'Ec' P o4 2 A B'Ec' D-
Mostly trust 8.7% 278 8- i: B ovon 65 ADEFG  13.6% 77 AEFG 12.1% 70 AB-EFG | 55% e B'GC' P 30u 19 A-B-C-D-  24% 3 A B'Ec' D-
A-B-C-D-
33.8% 1076 B-C-G | 39.5% 151 AEFG | 40.0% 226 AEFG | 37.4% 216 FG 33.4% 208 B.C-G | 311% 152 B-C-D-G 224% 23 F
Mostly distrust 27.6% 880 BG- 19.1% 73 A-E-F-G-| 242% 137 F-G- 24.0% 139 F-G- 28.6% 78 BG- 309% 151 BCDG-  367% 202 ABCDEF
BCDE-F- A-D-E-F- A-D-E-F- A-BCE-F-
Completely distrust 25.9% 825 s 13.6% 52 o 15.9% 90 A 208% 120 o 302% 188  ABCDG- 337% 165 ABCD = 382% 210 ABCDE
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
Completely trust 45% 142 B-C-EFG  12.0% 46 A c: EF geu 44 AB-EFG ~ 52% 30 B-EFG 27% 7 A BF'g' P osn 3 A B'EC' P o4 2 A B'Ec' D-
8.9% 84 B ‘;: B omen 7 ADEFG | 15.0% 85 AEFG n9% 69 AB-EFG  59% VA BF'g' P 29 u B'Ec' D sw 8 A B'Ec' o
:‘_e:'he: frustnor 297% 947  B-C-FG | 369% 7 AEFG | 38M% 215 ADEFG | 322% 186 CFG | 287% 79 B-C-G | 254% e A B'Gc' P igsu 02 A : : o-
istrus -
" A-D-E-F- A-D-E-F-
Mostly distrust 25.3% 805 BCG- | 160% 61 20.4% s 26.0% 150 BCG- | 27.0% 168 BC 27.6% 135 BC 32.0% 76 ABCD
Completely distrust 317% 1009 BCDF-G-| 165% 63 18.8% 106 247% A B‘: EF 356 222 BCDF-G- 43.6% 213 ABCDE  47.6% 262 ABCDE
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
ACDEF
Completely trust 7.9% 251  B-C-EFG  15.4% 59 p 10.4% 59  AB-EFG  9.2% 53 B-EFG | 53% 33 ABCD-| 5% 25 A-B-CD-  40% 2 AB-CD-
Mostly trust 26.6% 849 BG- 217% 83 AF-G- | 232% 131 F-G- 237% 37 G- 26.2% 163 G- 29.0% 142 BCG- | 351% 193 ABCDEF|
355% 130 34.3% 131 36.6% 207 37.4% 216 36.4% 227 331% 162 34.0% 187
Mostly distrust 16.3% 520 157% 60 16.5% 93 15.6% 90 16.7% 104 18.6% 91 14.9% 82
Completely distrust 137% 437 12.8% 49 13.3% 75 14.2% 82 15.4% 96 14.1% 69 12.0% 66
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
Completely trust 3.5% 3 8- ‘;: £ 8.1% 31 AEFG 6.0% 34 AEFG 5.4% 31 AEFG 19% 12 A B'GC' P oen 3 A-B-C-D-  04% 2 A B'Ec' D-
Mostly trust 7.7% 246 B-C-FG  16.2% 62 ADEFG  127% 72 AEFG 9.7% 56 B-EFG 63% 39 B C;D' Foase 12 A B'EC' P oo 5 A B'Ec' o-
A-B-C-D-
309% 986 B-C-G | 39.8% 152 AEFG | 363% 205 AEFG | 344% 199 EG 27.4% 71 B-C-D-G | 305% 149 B-C-G | 200% 10 F
Mostly distrust 267% 851 BE-G- | 17.8% 8 A :GD B 24 132 BE-G- | 258% 149 BG- 308% 192 ABC 27.0% 132 B 32.4% 78 ABCD
A-D-E-F- A-BE-F- ABCDE
Completely distrust 3% 991  BCDF-G- 181% 69 o 216% 122 AEF-G 247% 143 o 33.5% 209 BCDF-G- 39.5% 193 P 46.4% 255  ABCDEF




Overall Northeast Midwest South West
A B c D 3
To what extent do you N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
PR SN Completely trust 9.7% 308 9.5% 67 7.9% 60 D- 10.8% 132 c 9.7% 49
following organizations fo [l LRt 39.0% 1244 397% 279 38.9% 294 37.9% 464 41.0% 207
protect your personal data? | L Lg ity 338% 1077 339% 238 34.3% 259 34.3% 420 317% 160
_American technology distrust
device makers (e.g., Apple, VESTIWETSI 10.6% 337 10.5% 74 7% 88 9.9% 121 10.7% 54
Google, etc) Completely distrust 6.9% 221 6.3% 44 7.2% 54 7.2% 88 6.9% 35
P — N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
PN Completely trust 6.3% 201 5.4% 38 48% 36 D-E- 7.0% 86 c 8.1% r c
following organizations to Mostly trust 27.4% 873 29.6% 208 258% 195 27.1% 332 27.3% 138
e P et Neither trust nor 44.8% 1427 44.3% 31 44.2% 334 45.5% 557 44.6% 225
_American app and distrust
software developers (e.g.,  JVESTIVETSIIE 13.8% 441 13.8% 97 16.0% 121 13.2% 162 12.1% 61
Uber, Spotify, etc.) Completely distrust 7.7% 245 6.8% 48 9.1% 69 7.2% 88 7.9% 40
e N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
PN I Completely trust 51% 164 4.6% 32 4.2% 32 56% 68 6.3% 2
following organizations fo [ R 0RLT 17.5% 558 19.2% 135 15.8% 19 17.7% 217 17.2% 87
protect your personal datat Neither trust nor 32.4% 1032 28.9% 203 D- 331% 250 34.2% 419 B 31.7% 160
_American social media distrust
companies (e.g., Facebook,  [VISETRETS 23.6% 751 24.6% 173 249% 188 22.4% 275 22.8% 115
URCEEL T EAC S I Completely distrust 21.4% 682 22.6% 159 22.0% 166 201% 246 22.0% 1
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
ToviE a0y Completely trust 37% 119 37% 26 29% 22 4.3% 53 3.6% 18
:;‘I;:::; ::’;::::::?: Mostly trust 10.3% 329 10.7% 75 9.0% 68 10.9% 134 10.3% 52
protect your personal data? kREEULCY 38.7% 1234 37.2% 261 387% 292 39.1% 479 40.0% 202
_Foreign device makers distrust
e, Huawei, ZTE, otc) | LRy 24.2% Vi 255% 179 25.6% 193 22.7% 278 24.0% 121
Completely distrust 23.0% 734 22.9% 161 23.8% 180 22.9% 281 22.2% n2
To what extent do you N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
currently trust each of the (S u 4.0% 128 30% 21 32% 24 47% 58 50% 25
following organizations fo [ R LR 8.7% 278 8.7% 61 7.2% 54 9.6% 7 91% 16
profect your personal data?. L gl 338% 1076 359% 25 311% 235 33.4% 409 356% 180
_Foreign app and software RIS
developers [e.g., Tencent,  [VISETWT—_ 27.6% 880 c- 26.2% 184 c- 315% 238 ABD 25.8% 316 c- 28.1% 142
Alibaba, etc.) Completely distrust 25.9% 825 26.2% 184 27.0% 204 26.5% 325 22.2% 2
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
TouliEl oy Completely trust 4.5% 142 4.0% 28 38% 29 4.8% 59 51% 26
::I::::; ::’;:z:::::?: Mostly trust 8.9% 284 7.7% 54 7.8% 59 10.4% 127 8.7% 44
PRSP Neither trust nor 297% 947 29.6% 208 27.9% 2n 30.7% 376 301% 152
_Foreign social media distrust
P 1 SRR Mostly distrust 25.3% 805 D 26.2% 184 28.3% 21 D 22.4% 274 A-C- 26.3% 133
Completely distrust 31.7% 1009 32.5% 228 321% 242 31.8% 389 29.7% 150
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
Completely frust 7.9% 251 8.8% 62 6.8% 51 8.1% 99 77% 39
To what extent do you
currently trust each of the LRl Al 26.6% 849 DE- 27.6% 194 D 27.7% 209 D 23.5% 288 A-B-C-E-| 313% 158 AD
following organizations to
profect your personal data: KNSRI 35.5% 1130 36.0% 253 347% 262 35.6% 436 35.4% 179
_The U.S. government distrust
Mostly distrust 16.3% 520 151% 106 17.5% 132 17.5% 214 E 13.5% 68 D-
Completely distrust 13.7% 437 12.4% 87 13.4% 101 15.3% 188 121% 61
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
Completely frust 35% 13 37% 26 2.8% 21 4.2% 52 2.8% 14
UOUiE Gy Mostly trust 77% 246 7.4% 52 6.2% 47 8.7% 106 8.1% Py
currently trust each of the Neither trast nor
following organizations to MMM 309% 986 302% 212 30.6% 231 30.0% 367 34.9% 176
protect your personal data?
Forelgn govemments Mostly distrust 26.7% 851 26.5% 186 29.1% 220 D 24.7% 303 c- 28.1% 142
Completely distrust 311% 991 E 32.2% 226 E 31.3% 236 32.4% 397 E 26.1% 132 A-B-D-




To what extent do you

currently trust each of the
following organizations to  [SCRIRUINY
protect your personal data?
_American technology

device makers (e.g., Apple, FRIe
Google, etc.)

To what extent do you
currently trust each of the
following organizations to
protect your personal data?
—American app and
software developers (e.g.,
Uber, Spotify, etc.)

To what extent do you
currently frust each of the  RSCHUALEY
following organizations to

(I Ce BT E R E T Neither trust nor
_American social media distrust
companies (e.g., Facebook,
Instagram, Twitter, etc.)

To what extent do you
currently trust each of the
following organizations to  [NIRTINZIT R TS
protect your personal data? [KR31tI33

_Foreign device makers
(e.g., Huawei, ZTE, etc.)

To what extent do you
currently trust each of the  [NCEUALE
LRI ELTZTET ER Bl Neither trust nor
protect your personal data? [INITH3

_Foreign app and software

developers (e.g, Tencent,  [VPSTINEINIE
Alibabs, etc.)

To what extent do you
currently trust each of the
following organizations to  [NINI TSN I0e0d
protect your personal dataz [FRINTE

_Foreign social media
companies (e.g., TikTok)

To what extent do you

currently frust each of the OIS
following organizations to

protect your personal data? NSNS T 3
_The U.S. government distrust

To what extent do you
currently trust each of the
following organizations to
protect your personal dataz
_Foreign governments

Overall Up to $24,999 $25,000 - $49,999 $50,000 - $74,999 $75,000 - $99,999 $100,000 - $149,000 $150,000 or greater
A B c D E F G
N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
Completely trust 97% 308 109% 70 0% 90 8.4% 53 89% 42 94% 36 7% 17
A-C-D-
90% 244 B 3220 207 740w 327 B 396% 250 B | 43.0% 203 B 421% 162 B 394% 95 B
Neither trust nor 338% 1077 367% 236 F o o35% 273 353% 223 326% 154 301% 16 B- | 3% 75
Mostly distrust 10.6% 337 M1.7% 75 9.9% 81 10.6% 67 9.1% 43 10.4% 40 12.9% 31
Completely distrust | 69% 221 86% 55 C | 54% 44 B-G- | 60% 38 64% 30 81% 31 95% 23 c
N= 3187 643 815 631 172 385 241
Completely trust 63% 201 65% 42 8.0% 65 E | 55% 35 44% 20 c- | 52% 20 75% 18
A-C-D-
Mostly trust 27.4% 873 B 29% w TV oem 229 B 27.7% 15 B 297% 140 B 301% 16 B | 274% 66
Neither trust nor 448% 1427 48.4% 31 437% 3% 439% 277 443% 209 249% 173 219% 101
distrust
Mostly distrust 138% 441 ns% 74  D- | 139% 113 16.2% 102 B | 148% 70 132% 5l 129% 31
ACDE
Completelydistrust | 7.7% 245  B- | 107% 69 . 64n 52 BG- | 67h 42 B- | 68% 32 B- | 65% 25 B- | 104% 25 c
N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
Completely trust 51% 164  B- | 73% 47 ADEF 60% 49 E | 38% 24 B- | 32% 15 B-C- | 36% 14 B- | 62% 15
75% 558 C-G  156% 10 C-G  25% 175 A BGD Flum 108 co  w97% 93 G | 153% 59 CG  95% 23 ‘;’ i’ :
324% 1032 B-G | 420% 270 ° :g El306% 249 BG  317% 200 B.G | 290% 17 B- | 309% 19 B 237% 57 M z' <
) A-C-D-
Mostly distrust Ben 751 BR WO% M6 7203 82 BRG- 257% 162 B 237% m B 283% 109 ABC 290% 70 BC
) A-D-E- ABCD
Completelydistrust | 214% 682 BG- W, 1m0 T 96% %0 E-G- | 217% 17 BG- |244% 15 BCG- 8% 84 G- 35w 76
N= 3187 643 815 631 a7 385 241
Completely trust 37% 19 33% 21 47% 38 29% 18 G- | 28% 13 39% 15 58% 14 D
A-B-C-
Mostly trust 103% 329 G 104% 67 G | M5% 94 FG N7% 74 FG | M0% 52 G |73 28 CD- | sen W N
ACDE A-B-C-
7% T4 BFG 476% 306 C_CF 3784 308 B-G | 396% 250 B-FG 364% 172 B- | 330% 127 A-B-D-| 295% 71 5
A-C-D- ABCD ABCD
Mostly distrust 2420 71 BRG WO w2 ] CG 239% 195 BF-G- 244% 154 BF-G- 227% 107 F-G-  306% 18 EC 3% 75 EC
Completelydistrust | 230% 734 19.8% 127 E-F-G- 221% 180  E- | 214% 135 E-G- | 27.1% 128 BCD | 252% 97 B | 278% 67  BD
N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
Completely trust 40% 128 10% 26 39% 32 44% 28 140% 19 26% 10 54% 13
87% 278 86% 55 106% 86 78% 49 83% 39 81% 31 75% 18
338% 1076 B-G | 397% 255 ZE Flssen 274 BG 355% 224 G | 307% 5 B- | 309% 19 B 245% 59 : ¢
A-D-E-
76 880 BFG- 227% 6 " T 2524 205 FG- 293% 185 B 284% 134 B 330% 127 ABC 344% 8 ABC
Completely distrust | 259% 825 250% 161 267% 218 23.0% 145 E- | 286% 135 D | 255% 98 282% 68
N= 3187 643 815 631 172 385 241
Completely trust 45% 142 56% 36 44% 36 38% 24 38% 18 3% 12 G- | 66% 16 F
Mostly trust 89% 284 C- | 89% 5 7% 95 AEFG 89% 5 8% 38  C | 65% 25 c- | s4% B c-
297% 947 B-G  375% 241 * :g Eloog% 243 B-G |301% 190 B-G  267% 126 B | 252% 97 B 207% 50 & z' ¢
) ABCD
Mostly distrust 253% 805  F- | 219% 141 F- | 236% 192 F- | 260% 164 F- | 242% T4 Foosasn w3 D00 253% e F-
Completelydistrust | 317% 1009 BE-G- 261% 168 A'g' B 306n 249 E-G. 3124 197 BEG. 373% W6 BFC P 306 s EG  aen w1 A ch P
N= 3187 643 815 631 172 385 241
Completely trust 79% 251 73% 47 9.4% 77 F | 76% 48 74% 35 57% 22 C- | 91% 22
A-D-E-
6% 849 BE-F- 204n 31 O 245w 200 EF 273 72 B 320% 151 ABC 319% 123 ABC  299% 72 B
355% T30  B- | 400% 258 ACEF 346% 282  B- | 361% 228 335% 158 B- | 322% 124  B- | 332% 80
Mostly distrust 163% 520 163% 105 169% 138 155% 98 157% 74 7.4% 67 158% 38
Completelydistrust | 137% 437 15.9% 102 E | 145% 118 135% 85 n4% 54 B- | 127% 49 120% 29
N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
Completely trust 35% 113 42% 27 39% 32 35% 22 23% 1 26% 10 46% M
Mostly trust 7.7% 246 6.2% 40 C- 9.1% 74 B 7.4% 47 8.7% 41 6.5% 25 7.9% 19
Neither trust nor 309% 986 B-G 373% 240 “SEF 3024 246 B.G 33.0n 208 & | 278% 131 B- | 281% 108 B 2200 53 ABC
distrust G D-
) A-D-F- ABCD
Mostly distrust 7% 851 BF- 2m w2 77 245% 200 F-G- 276% V4 BF |267% 126 F  340% W . 3241 78 BC
Completelydistrust | 311% 991 302% 194 323% 263 285% 180  E- | 345% 163 D | 288% M 332% 80




To what extent do you
currently trust each of the
following organizations to
protect your personal data?
American technology
device makers (e.g., Apple, [N
Google, etc)

To what extent do you

currently trust each of the  INGRD AW
(ISP SR Neither trust nor
protect your personal dataz [EIRATES
_American app and
software developers (e.g.,
Uber, Spotify, etc)

To what extent do you

currently trust each of the  [SCROALSY
following organizations to
protect your personal data?
—American social media
companies (e.g. Facebook, [VINRTRTREIEY
Instagram, Twitter, etc)

To what extent do you
currently trust each of the
following organizations to
protect your personal data?
_Foreign device makers

le.g. Huawei, ZTE, etc)  akbbutd

To what extent do you
currently trust each of the
following organizations to
protect your personal data?
_Foreign app and software
developers (e.g, Tencent,
Alibaba, etc)

To what extent do you
currently trust each of the  [UCKALTHS
following organizations to
protect your personal data?
_Foreign social media
companies (e.g., TikTok)

To what extent do you
currently trust each of the L GSIAUT]
following organizations to
protect your personal data?
_The USS. government

To what extent do you

currently trust each of the  [WCOALTEY
following organizations to

protect your personal data? [CIRTNNEEE_.
_Foreign governments distrust

Ethnicity
overall White Not white Latinof o/ Block or African Asion American Indian or | Native Hawaiian or other | Some other race or
Alaskan Native Pacific Islander ethnicity
A B < D E F G H |
N= 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
BC-D- A-C-D-
Completely trust 97% 308 . 7en e T M9% 130 AB M 43 AB 158% 64 AB 123% 20 B | 11% 8 00% 0 61% 2
A-B-C-
Mostly trust 39.0% 1244 1 390% 963 I 384% 336 1 386% 103 369% 150 F- 460% 75 El | 361% 22 4% 3 202% 7 .
Neither trust nor 338% 1077 F | 350% 861 [ VY4 n8% 85 23 13 258% 42 AB-H-| 279% 17 57.1% 8 Foo294% 13
Mostly distrust 106% 337 109% 268 9.3% 81 7.5% 20 86% 35 % 19 148% 9 7% 1 20% 4
Completelydistrust | 6.9% 221 - 74% 181 L 57% 50 I 60% 16 L | 64% 26 L 43% 7 | 82% 5 143% 2 2o 7 A z: o
N= 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
BC-D- A-C-D-
Completely trust 63% 201 . 43% 106 € n2% 98 AB  120% 32 AB | 1B3% 54 AB | 74% 12 66% 4 00% 0 61% 2
27.4% 873 273% 673 27.8% 243 273 73 273% M 337% 55 I 23% B 204% 3 2% 5 F-
44.8% 1427 454% 8 435% 380 434% 16 429% 174 387% 63 459% 28 571% 8 455% 15
Mostly distrust 13.8% 441 E  149% 366 CDE 13% 99 B 97% 26 B-F-G- 99% 40 A':' Flueen 27 b w1 DE  00% 0 20% 4
) ABCD
Completely distrust | 7.7% 245 - 80% 198  FlL | 62% 54 L 75% 20 L er% 27 - 37% 6  B-Hl 66% 4 - 214% 3 oo 7 T
N= 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
BC-D- A-C-D-
Completely trust 51% 164 e 33% 81 e | 98% 8 AB 0% 27 AB |21 49 ABF 6m 10 E- | 49% 3 00% 0 2% 4 B
C-D-E- C-D-E-
17.5% 558 C-D-E- 15.6% 385 g 228% 199 ABl 228% 61 ABI 246% 100 ABI 21 36 Bl | 148% 9 143% 2 6% 2 .
Neither trust nor N . . ., N . . . N
dictreat 32.4% 1032 318% 783 32% 290 318% 85 347% 4 319% 52 246% 15 500% 7 273% 9
i
236% 751 CE  254% 624 CEH  196% 171 AB- 199% 53 16.0% 65 A';' Flasan @ EH  295% 18 EH  00% 0 B-F-G- 152% 5
Completely distrust | 214% 682 BE' :ID 23.9% 588 ACFD Eluen 18 A:'I Clisan 41 ABL 6% S A:'I S psn 2 A'HB'I Cl262% 6 CEF 357% 5 CEF |394% 13 ACFD E
N= 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
BC-D- A-C-D-
Completely trust 37% 19 . 220 54 TLUT76n 66 AB 75% 20 AB | 89% 36 AB 67% B | 49% 3 00% 0 61% 2
BC-D- A-C-D-
Mostly trust 103% 329 . s4n 206 " T 6T M1 ABGI 165% 44 ABGI 2% 74 ABGI UMW 23 B | 49% 3 C-D-E- 71% 1 30% 1 C-D-E-
Neither trust nor
387% 1234 382% 941 405% 354 408% 109 414% 168 368% 60 344% 21 500% 7 39.4% 13
Mostly distrust 242% 771 CDE | 260% 639 CDE  186% 163 A-B- 169% 45 A-B-F-| 155% 63 A':' Flasa  m DE | 262% 16 E | 286% 4 15.2% 5
) A-B-G- A-B-G-
Completelydistrust [ 23.0% 734 CE  252% 621 CDEF 17.2% 150 X 184% 49 Bl 160% 65 X 72% 28 Bl | 295% 18 CE | 143% 2 364% 12 CDEF
N= 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
BC-D- A-C-D-,
Completely trust 40w me T T 26n e DU 77n @7 AB 8% 23 AB BmL 33 AB | 74n 2 AB 33 2 00% 0 61% 2
BC-D- A-C-D-
Mostly trust e7n 78 T esn sy CLTTI 0% w1 AB o M2% 38 AB 163% 66 AB M™% 23 AB | 98% 6 4% 3 61% 2
Neither trust nor
dictruat 338% 1076  E- | 331% 814 E- | 365% 319 345% 92 399% 162 AB | 350% 57 295% 18 143% 2 364% 12
istrus
Mostly distrust 276% 880 CEl | 294% 723 CEl  228% 199 A’:’ Eloaon  ea 7.7% 72 A; B"‘lc' 301% 49 El | 230% 14 500% 7 CEl | 121% s & :' F
Completelydistrust | 25.9% 825 B'ECFD 285% 701 ACFD Eoem  ss A T' G gz 50 A 7' G on 73 A :3' G s 22 A 7' C 344% 21 CDEF 143% 2 394% 13 CDEF
N= 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
BC-D- A-C-D-
Completely trust 450 w2 T 26w 65 UL s9n 78 AB | 75% 20 AB Tien 47 ABG 86% M AB | lev 1 E- | 71% 1 61% 2
8% 284 ° CE b wa M EC Plism w2 AB  tem 43 AB  wrn 72 A BIF G oan v E- | 66% 4 E- | 71% 1 3.0% 1 E-
:e""‘e: frustnor 297% 947  C-E- 27.9% 686 C-D-E- 352% 308 AB  356% 95 B 369% 150 ABG 325% 53 23.0% 1 E | 214% 3 B3 M
istrus
Mostly distrust 253% 805 CDEI 271% 666 CDEIl 19.6% 171 A-B-F- 191% 51 A-B- | 155% 63 A':' Flao 44 cEl 2% 6 E 143 2 91% 3 A-B-F-
Completelydistrust | 31.7% 1009 B’ECFD 354% 872 ACFD B o2n s A:'I C 7% s A:'I G 1824 74 A:'I C s 35 A:'I G- 426% 26 CDEF 500% 7 CDEF 485% 16 CDEF
3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
BC-D- A-C-D-
Completely trust 79 251 T T eon Mg UUTT alon 104 AB | 124% 33 AB | BI% 53 AB BS% 2 AB | 49% 3 00% 0 61% 2
ABCE
266% 849 F- 269% 663 F- 267% 233 F 277% 74 232% 94 F- 350% 57 o 9712 F 43% 2 2% 5 F-
Neither trust nor N . . . . . . . .
dictret 355% 1130 356% 877 346% 302 330% 88 367% 149 29.4% 48 344% 21 429% 6 242% 8
Mostly distrust 16.3% 520 7.4% 427 E | 144% 126 G- 150% 40 BI% 53 B-G-  147% 24 262% 16 CE  286% 4 152% 5
) A-B-E- ABCD
Completelydistrust | 13.7% 437  FI | 141% 346  FlL | 125% 109 L 120% 32 L | 140% 57 Fl. | 74% 12 \ 4e% 9 L 143 2 ELZ
3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
Completely frust 3s% m B CE Do s A'Ec; P an es AB | 7% 19 AB | 89% 36 AB | 67% n B 16% 1 7% 1 61% 2
77% 246 BEC'FD' 60% 148 A'Ec; Dlnen M0 ABGI 120% 32 ABGI 5% 59 ABGI 129% 21 ABGI 16% < :' Bl 1 0.0% o © :' E
309% 986 C-E-  291% 715 C-D-E- 364% 3188  AB  363% 97 B |369% 150 AB  362% 59 262% 16 B7% 5 B3% N
Mostly distrust 267% 851 CE  283% 697 CE | 217% 190 A-B-  228% 6 18.2% 74 A-B-F- 264% 43 E | 246% 15 286% 4 182% 6
Completely distrust 3% 991 :rceD 345% 848 ACFD Eoogn w0 A T' G 7 ss A 7' G e e A T' G yen 20 A 7' G gson 28 ACFD B o4 3 424% 14 CDEF




D2b. Which ONE of the following would you trust most to increase the protection of your
personal data?

Overall Male Female Other
A B C D
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
American digital device
makers (e.g., Apple, 31.0% 987 329% 498 C | 294% 486 B | 143% 3

Google, etc.)
American app and
software developers 81% 257 8.6% 130 7.4% 123 19.0% 4
(e.g., Uber, Spotify, etc.)
American social media
companies (e.g.,

53% 169 54% 82 52% 86 4.8% 1
Facebook, Instagram,
Twitter, etc)
Foreign digital device
makers (e.g., Huawei, 0.9% 30 11% 16 0.8% 14 0.0% 0
ZTE, efc)
Foreign app and software
developers (e.g., 12% 39 1.5% 23 0.9% 15 4.8% 1
Tencent, Alibabs, etc.)
Foreign social media

1.6% 52 21% 31 13% 21 0.0% 0
companies (e.g., TikTok)
The U.S. government 17.2% 549 18.3% 277 16.3% 269 14.3% 3
Foreign governments 1.4% 45 1.5% 22 1.3% 22 4.8% 1

Don‘t know/Not sure 33.2% 1059 BC- | 28.6% 433 A-C-  374% 618 AB 38.1% 8

AGE
Overall 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+
A B c D E F G
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
American digital device BCF. A-C-D. A-BE BCF ABCD ABCD
makers (e.g., Apple, 310% 987 T 199% 76 "7 258% 146 "° 77 285% 165 BF-G-|324% 202 T 382% 187 384% 21
G- E-F-G- F-G- G- E E

Google, etc.)
American app and A-B-C.
software developers 8.1% 257 B-G | 1.8% 45 AFG  9.6% 54 G 8.3% 48 G 9.5% 59 FG 6.1% 30 B-E- | 3.8% 21 I; é
(e.g., Uber, Spotify, etc.) o
American social media
companies (e.g., 53 169 PCF wan st APEF oz 55 APEF gs 3 BCE e s APC e o ARG w6 ABC
Facebook, Instagram, FG G G FG D- D- D-
Twitter, etc)
Foreign digital device ACDE AB.C AB-C
makers (e.g., Huawei, 09% 30 B-FG 37% 14 fg | 12 7 B-FG 12% 7 B-FG | 03% 2 B- | 0.0% 0 'D " 0.0% 0 'D :
ZTE, etc) : :
Foreign app and software ADEF AB-C AB-C
developers [e.g., 1.2% 39 B-EG  3.9% 15 s 19% 1 EFG  16% 9 B-EG | 02% 1 'D' T 04% 2 B-C- | 02% 1 'D'
Tencent, Alibaba, etc.) : B
Foreign social media 16n 52 PCF san 20 APEFI g0 oy APEF e 7 BCFioen 4 e oox o APC o o AP
companies (e.g., TikTok) G G G G D- D-
The U.S. government 17.2% 549 202% 77 G | 195% 10 G 180% 104 16.4% 102 157% 77 144% 79  B-C-
Foreign governments 14% 45 B-G  34% 13 ACFG 12% 7 B- | 16% 9 G | 18% 1 G | 08% 4 B- | 02% A :’
Don’t know/Not sure 332% 1059 BCG- 18.6% 71 :'FC'GD' 27.3% 154 :’: Z’ 341% 197 BCG- 363% 226 BCG- 368% 180 BC |420% 231 A BEC b

Overall Northeast Midwest South West

A B c D E

N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
American digital device
makers (e.g., Apple, 31.0% 987 E- | 321% 225 309% 233 283% 347  E- | 360% 182 AD

Google, etc.)
American app and
software developers 81% 257 7.0% 49 9.7% 73 8.0% 98 7.3% 37
(e.g., Uber, Spotify, etc))
American social media

companies [e.g.,

53% 169 4.8% 34 4.0% 30 D- 6.7% 82 C 4.6% 23
Facebook, Instagram,
Twitter, etc)
Foreign digital device
makers (e.g., Huawei, 0.9% 30 0.6% 4 0.9% 7 11% 13 12% 6

ZTE, efc)

Foreign app and software
developers (e.g., 1.2% 39 0.6% 4 D- 07% 5 D- 1.9% 23 BC 1.4% 7
Tencent, Alibaba, etc.)




Overall Up to $24,999 $25,000 - $49,999 $50,000 - §74,999 $75,000 - $§99,999 $100,000 - $149,000 $150,000 or greater

A B c D E F G
N= 387 643 815 631 472 385 241
American digital device A-D-E
makers (e.g., Apple, 3% 987 BEF 249% 60 7Y o83 231 E-RG- 3isw 199 B 360% 170 ABC 364% 140 ABC 361% 8  BC
Google, etc) o
American app and
software developers 81% 257 6% 39 D- | 83% 68 95% 60 B 81% 38 75% 29 95% 23
(e.g., Uber, Spotify, etc.)
American social media
companies (e.g., 53% 169 C-G | 54% 35 G | 74% 60 AEFG 59% 37 G | 42% 20 CG  36% e 1am 3 ABG
Facebook, Instagram, D-E-
Twitter, etc)
Foreign digital device
makers (e.g., Huawei, 09% 30 12% 8 %9 05% 3 06% 3 0% 4 2% 3
ZTE, efc)
Foreign app and software
developers [e.g., 2% 3 19% 12 09% 7 uwe o7 08% 4 3% 5 7% 4
Tencent, Alibaba, etc.)
Foreign social media 6% 52 26% 17 D | 17% 14 0% 6 B- | 1% 5 6% 6 7% 4
companies (e.g., TikTok)
The US. govemment | 17.2% 549 165% 106 17.4% 142 7.3% 109 169% 80 169% 65 195% 47
Foreign governments 14% 45 4% 9 12% 10 6% 10 5% 7 08% 3 25% 6
Don‘tknow/Notsure | 33.2% 1059 B-G | 40.0% 257 AESE 336% 274 B-G  317% 200 B- | 307% 145  B-  309% M9 B  266% 64 A-B-Co

ity
American Indi Native Hawaii th Some oth
Overall White Not white Latino/a/x Black or African Asian merican Indian or Srive Fewalian or other ome other race or
Alsskan Native Pacific Islander ethnicity

A B c D E F G H ]
N= 387 2461 874 267 406 163 61 1 3
American digital device
makers [e.g., Apple, 310% 987 CE |330% 813 CDEI 248% 217 A-B- 262% 70 B- | 217% 88  A-B- 288% 47 279% 17 204% 3 1B.2% 5 B-
Google, etc.)
American app and
software developers 81% 257 75% 184 95% 83 9.0% 24 96% 39 86% 14 98% 6 4% 3 121% 4
(e.g.. Uber, Spotify, etc.)
American social media
companies (e.g., s3n w69 PSP 370 90 ACDioen 84 AB | Ba% 35 ABG  94% 38  AB  92% 15 AB | 33% 2 D- | 00% © 61% 2
Facebook, Instagram, E-F- E-F-
Twitter, etc.)
Foreign digital device
makers (e.g., Huawei, 09% 30 - 07% 16 CF | 17% 15 B 1% 3 2% 5 37% 6 AB  00% 0 71% 1 30% 1
ZTE, etc)
Foreign app and software
developers [e.g., 12% 39 E- | 10% 24 E- | 18% 16 e 3 30% 12 AB | 25% 4 00% 0 00% 0 30% 1
Tencent, Alibaba, etc)
Foreign social media 6% 52 CEH 13% 31 CF® 350 28 AB | 26% 7 42% 7 AB | 31% 5 49% 3 B 43% 2 AB | 30% 1
companies (e.g., TikTok) H-
The US.government | 17.2% 549  E- | 164% 404 C-E-  195% 170 B | 206% 55 214% 87  AB | 153% 25 131% 8 00% © 182% 6
Foreign governments 14% 45 D- | 13% 33 D- | 23% 20 34% 9  ABE  10% 4 D- | 3% 5 3% 2 00% 0 00% 0
Don‘tknow/Notsure | 33.2% 1059 CDF | 352% 866 CDEF 27.6% 241 A-B- 228% 61 A-B-G- 286% 16  B-  258% 42 A-B- 377% 23 D | 37% 5 94% 13




D3. To what extent do you feel each of the following has the expertise to effectively evaluate
the impact on cyber security of new technologies?

Overall Male Female Other
A B c D
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
To a great extent 98% 3N  B-C  T8% 178 AC  79% 130 AB  143% 3
W TICREIEACEECRD ) o o ent 254% 810 239% 362 269% 445 143 3

following has the expertise to effectively
QMR UINUEERN PR OZIAN To & very limited extent | 27.6% 881 280% 423 273% 451 B 7

new technologies? _Congress
Not at all 26.9% 857 B-C 30.1% 455 AC 24.0% 397 A-B- | 238% 5

Don’t Know/Not Sure | 10.3% 328 BC- 6.2% 94 A-C- | 14.0% 231 AB 14.3% 3
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
To what extent do you feel each of the To a great extent 18.7% 595 18.8% 284 18.6% 307 19.0% 4
following has the expertise to effectively LCECIIESEEN] 37.5% 1196 38.9% 588 362% 598 47.6% 10

evaluate the impact on cyber security of

Te limited extent | 21.3% 680 22.8% 345 20.0% 330 238% 5
new technologies? _Federal Agencies © 8very imiied exten

(like FTC) Not at all 6% 369 12.8% 194 10.6% 175 0.0% 0
Don’tKnow/NotSure | 109% 347 BC- | 67% 101 A-C- | 148% 244 AB | 95% 2
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
To agreat extent 9.5% 304 0% 166 c 83% 137 B- | 48% 1
To some extent 333% 1061 334% 505 332% 549 333% 7

To what extent do you feel each of the
following has the expertise to effectively
OCEER N UREE RS EIEEET M To o very limited extent | 29.8% 950 30.5% 461 291% 482 333% 7

new technologies? _State governments
Not at all 17.4% 556 19.0% 287 C 16.0% 264 B- 238% 5

Don’t Know/Not Sure 9.9% 316 BC- 6.2% 93 A-C- | 13.4% 222 AB 4.8% 1
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
To agreat extent 8.5% 271 10.3% 155 C 6.9% n4 B- 9.5% 2
To some extent 27.0% 860 D 264% 399 D 27.8% 460 D 4.8% 1 A-B-C-

To what extent do you feel each of the
following has the expertise to effectively
evaluate the impact on cyber security of i 32.2% 1025 32.9% 498 31.4% 519 38.1% 8

new technologies? _Local governments
Not at all 221% 705 24.2% 366 c 20.0% 331 B- 38.1% 8

Don’t Know/Not Sure | 10.2% 326 BC- 6.2% 94 A-C- | 13.9% 230 AB 9.5% 2
N= 3187 1512 1654 21

To what extent do you feel each of the To agreat extent 23.8% 759 B-C | 27.9% 422 AC | 200% 331 A-B- | 28.6% 6
following has the expertise to effectively LEELUTESANS 41.4% 1319 41.7% 631 411% 680 38.1% 8
evaluate the impact on cyber security of

To avery limited extent | 17.6% 560 16.5% 250 18.6% 307 14.3% 3

new technologies? _American device
manufacturers Not at all 69% 219 7.5% 14 62% 103 9.5% 2
Don’tKnow/NotSure | 104% 330 BC-  63% 95 A-C- | 141% 233 AB  95% 2

AGE
Overall 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+
A B C D E F G
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
To a great extent o8% 3n ST won &1 AEFG 4o% 79 AEFG 1% 70  EFG  80% 50 PSP 4z 23 ARG gy 28 ABC
G FG D-E- D-E-
S L T R T AL To some extent 25.4% 810 G 270% 103 G | 287% 162 G | 270% 156 G | 239% 149 258% 126 207% m A : ¢
following has the expertise to effectively .
evaluste the impact on cyber security of  RPYIMIIION PRvov vl [Py SR L 254% 97 257% 145 289% 167 27.4% 71 292% 143 287% 158
new technologies? _Congress
Not at all 269% 857 PCPE i en 57 AP E s w00 AT oom s ABE 308 192 ABCP 33w w2 aAscD 3son 200 ABCP
F-G- F-G- G- F-G- G- E
DontKnow/NotSure | 103% 328 B-FG  168% 64 DGE Floaw 70 F6 | o9 57 B- | 98% 61 B- | 72% 35 AB-C- 75% 41 A-B-C-
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
To agreat extent 187% 595 19.0% 73 207% 117 202% 117 17.3% 108 184% 90 16.4% 90
To what extent do you feel each of the | S—_G——_— s7s% me B 298% ma P Flssen 200 6 3e9n 23 B 385% 240 B 407% 199 B | 4l6% 229 BC
following has the expertise to effectively F-G-
evaluate the impact on cyber security of
i 2 To averylimited extent | 213% 680 220% 84 204% 115 228% 132 19.4% 121 217% 106 222% 122
new technologies? _Federal Agencies
(like FTC) Not at all 6% 369 120% 46 104% 59 92% 53 E- | 138% 86 D | 123% 60 n8% 65
ADEF A-B-C-
Don'tKnow/NotSure | 10.9% 347 B-FG  17.0% 65 e 2 7T FG | 109% 63 B-F | 109% 68 BF | zon 34 T N7 son 44 ABC
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
To agreat extent 95% 304 B-CG 0% 61 A DGE Flusn s * DGE Flioon 58 B.C.G| 75% 47 B.C.G 70% 34 B.CG 40% 22 AD' Z’ i
To what extent do you feel each of the IR i 333% 1061 29.3% 112 345% 195 339% 196 334% 208 34.4% 168 331% 182
following has th rtise fo effectivel
SRR 7o o very limited extent | 29.8% 950 €G- | 27.7% 106 G- | 20% 1o ~PF om s co 3072 w1 ce | w2 co.  3e9% 203 ABCEP
evaluate the impact on cyber security of F-G- EF
new technologies? _State governments A-D-E-
Not at all van 556 BF 1200 46 CLT 7 158 89 F- | 17.0% 98 B 183% T4 B | 213% 104 ABC | 191% 105 B
ADEF A-B-C-
Don‘tKnow/NotSure | 9.9% 316 B-FG  149% 57 ¢ 22 69 FG 0% 58 B-F | 100% 63 BF 63w ;TR 69w 38 ABC
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
To a great extent 8s% 271 PCE saw oss APEFuse s2 APEF o 55 BCE g0 3p ABC g3 26 ARG S0 6 ABC
n 4o you feel each of th FG G G FG D-G D- D-E-
USRI SLUE TR IO 1 (o oent 27.0% 860 C-G | 264% 101 319% 180 AFG  284% 164 G | 266% 166 256% 125  C | 225% 124 A-C-D
following has the expertise to effectively
CEIEER O PR LU RN A To a very limited extent | 322% 1025 BCG- | 26.2% 100 AEF ossn 14 APE 3e0 tea CG- | 335% 209 BCG- 339% 166 BCG- 404% 222 ~BCPD
new fechnologies? _Local governments G- F-G- EF
BCF- A-E-F- A-E-F-
Not at all 221% 705 o s e o 165 93 o 9% M5 FG. 2420 151 BC | 274% 134 ABCD 264% 145 ABCD
Don‘t Know/Not Sure | 10.2% 326 B- | 47% 56 AEFG| M7% 66 FG  104% 60 101% 63 B-  78% 38 BC- 78% 43 B-C-
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
A-D-E-
To agreat extent 238% 759 c  225% 86 Bo% o7 TN 246n a2 Cc | 258% 161 Cc 262% 128 C | 245% 15 c
To what extent do you feel each of the | JRs—G_Gm—m_— a4 B9 BG- 330% 126 ~CPlamen 235 B 400 231 BG. 416w 259 B 440% 215 B | 460% 253 ABD
following has the expertise to effectively E-F-G-
evaluate the impact on cyber security of
; N " To averylimited extent | 17.6% 560 183% 70 184% 104 19.0% 110 149% 93 16.0% 78 191% 105
new technologies? _American device
manufacturers ADEF AB-C-
Not at all 69% 219 B-G  120% 46 o | 88% 50 DG s5% 32 BC | em 38 B- | 65% 32 BG 38% 21 .
A-B-C- A-B-C-
Don‘tKnow/NotSure | 104% 330 B-FG  141% 54 AFG 122% 69 FG  109% 63 G | mew 72 FG | 74% 36 e 65% 36 7




Region

To what extent do you feel each of the
following has the expertise to effectively
evaluate the impact on cyber security of To avery limited extent
new technologies? _Congress

To what extent do you feel each of the
following has the expertise to effectively LEELUTESSI
evaluate the impact on cyber security of
new technologies? _Federal Agencies

(like FTC) Not at all

To what extent do you feel each of the
following has the expertise to effectively
evaluate the impact on cyber securityof BRIV TN PSWENT
new technologies? _State governments

To what extent do you feel each of the
following has the expertise to effectively
evaluate the impact on cyber security of To avery limited extent
new technologies? _Local governments

To what extent do you feel each of the
following has the expertise to effectively LCECIIEXSELL
evaluate the impact on cyber security of
new technologies? _American device

manufacturers Not at all

To what extent do you feel each of the
following has the expertise to effectively |REENCLAIGIELESEN
evaluate the impact on cyber security of

new technologies? _Congress Not at all

To what extent do you feel each of the
following has the expertise to effectively
evaluate the impact on cyber security of
new technologies? _Federal Agencies
(like FTC) Not at all

To what extent do you feel each of the
following has the expertise to effectively
evaluate the impact on cyber security of
new technologies? _State governments [NNSRn]

To what extent do you feel each of the
following has the expertise to effectively
evaluate the impact on cyber security of
new technologies? _Local governments

To what extent do you feel each of the

following has the expertise to effectively LEENLIXSSELI
evaluate the impact on cyber security of
new technologies? _American device
manufacturers

Overall Northeast Midwest South West
A B c D E
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
To agreat extent 9.8% 30 88% 62 9.4% 71 101% 124 107% 54
To some extent 254% 810 282% 198 Cc | 234% 177 B- | 257% 315 238% 120
27.6% 881 27.2% 191 29.5% 223 260% 318 295% 149
Not at all 269% 857 252% 177 27.9% 21 27.3% 334 267% 135
Don’t Know/Not Sure | 10.3% 328 10.5% 74 97% 73 109% 134 93% 47
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
To a great extent 187% 595 18.4% 129 18.8% 142 18.4% 225 19.6% 99
37.5% 1196 39.2% 275 37.0% 279 36.4% 446 388% 196
To averylimited extent | 213% 680 190% 134 205% 162 226% 277 212% 107
6% 369 12.3% 86 9% 90 Mm% 136 n3% 5
Don’t Know/Not Sure | 10.9% 347 n% 78 109% 82 5% 141 91% 46
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
To agreat extent 9.5% 304 80% 56 87% 66 104% 127 109% 55
To some extent 333% 1061 36.8% 258 D | 4% 252 314% 385 B- | 329% 166
29.8% 950 27.2% 191 309% 233 30.0% 368 3% 158
Not at all 17.4% 55 177% 124 17.7% 134 179% 219 156% 79
Don’tKnow/NotSure | 9.9% 316 104% 73 93% 70 103% 126 93% 47
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
To agreat extent 85% 271 77% 54 7.3% 55 9.0% 110 103% 52
To some extent 27.0% 860 28.8% 202 264% 199 269% 329 257% 130
322% 1025 302% 212 32.5% 245 32.6% 399 335% 169
Not at all 221% 705 226% 159 242% 183 209% 256 212% 107
Don’t Know/Not Sure | 102% 326 107% 75 97% 73 107% 131 93% 47
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
To agreat extent 238% 759 251% 176 230% 174 222% 272 E- | 271% 137 D
414% 1319 42.0% 295 429% 324 410% 503 39.0% 197
To avery limited extent | 17.6% 560 B | 144% 101  A-D- | 177% 134 197% 241 B | 166% 84
69% 219 83% 58 66% 50 64% 78 65% 33
Don’t Know/Not Sure | 10.4% 330 103% 72 97% 73 107% 131 107% 54
Overall Up to $24,999 $25,000 - $49,999 $50,000 - $74,999 $75,000 - $99,999 $100,000 - $149,000 $150,000 or greater
A B c D E F G
N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
To agreat extent 9.8% 30 86% 55 5% 94 Mm% 70 83% 39 78% 30 9.5% 23
To some extent 25.4% 810 G 238% 153 E- | 263% 214 G | 255% 161 292% 138 BG | 252% 97 19.5% 47  A-C-E-
27.6% 881 F- 257% 165 F- | 245% 200 D-F- | 29.5% 186 C | 275% 130 F- | 340% 131 ABCE| 286% 69
ABCD
269% 857 G- 238% 153 G- | 266% 217 G- | 250% 158 G- | 280% 132 G- 273% 105 G- | 382% 92 e
ACDE A-B-C-
Don’tKnow/NotSure | 103% 328 B-EFG| 182% 117 po | MO% 90 B-EFG 89% 56 B-G | 70% 33 AB.C 57% 2 ABC 4m 10 b
N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
To a great extent 187% 595 177% 14 189% 154 203% 128 189% 89 177% 68 7.4% 42
To some extent 375% 196  BF- | 28.6% 184 :"FC'GD' 37.5% 306  BF- | 384% 242 B | 405% 191 B 439% 169 ABC  432% 104 B
To averylimited extent | 213% 680 216% 139 200% 163 208% 131 216% 102 229% 88 237% 57
6% 369 13.8% 89 F o 124% 101 109% 69 108% 51 88% 34 B- | 104% 25
ACDE A-B-C-
Don’tKnow/NotSure | 10.9% 347 B-FG | 182% 117 po | M2 91 BFG 97% 61 BG | 83% 39 B- | 68% 26 A-B-C-| 54% 13 b
N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
To agreat extent 9.5% 304 8.6% 55 n5% 94 E 98% 62 72% 34 Cc- 94% 36 9.5% 23
To some extent 333% 1061 29.4% 189 E- | 340% 277 338% 213 360% 170 B 345% 133 328% 79
To averylimited extent | 29.8% 950 c 277% 178 B 263 2w 2' Elasn 199 C 333% 157 BC | 327% 126 c 5% 76
17.4% 55 17.0% 109 184% 150 16.0% 101 167% 79 171% 66 212% 5
Don‘tKnow/NotSure | 9.9% 316 B-EFG 4% m2 ::g Elosn 80 B.FG | 89% 56 B- | 68% 32 AB-  62% 24 A-B-C-| 50% 12 A-B-C-
N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
To agreat extent 85% 271 F 9.0% 58 F 9.4% 77 F 9.2% 58 F 7.4% 35 5.5% n A g' S o 22
To some extent 27.0% 860 G 258% 166 29.4% 240 G | 266% 168 280% 132 G 27.0% 104 207% 50 A-C-E-
A-D-E-
To averylimited extent | 32.2% 1025 B 274% 176 g 294% 240 D-F 358% 226 BC  339% 160 B 366% 141 BC | 340% 82
ABCD
Not at all 221% 705 G- 205% 132 G- | 211% 172 G- | 201% 127 G- | 229% 108 G- 242% 93 303% 73 e
ACDE
Don’tKnow/NotSure | 102% 326 B-FG | 173% 1 po | 106% 8 BFG | 82w 52 B- | 78% 37 B-  68% 26 A-B-C-| 58% 14 A-B-C-
N 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
A-C-D- ABCD
To agreat extent 238% 759 BG- | 8O% M6 "7 7 234% 91 BG-  236% M9 BG- | 239% T3  BG-  283% 109 B 336% 81 €
A-D-E-
414% 1319 B | 365% 235 g | A10% 334 433% 273 B | 451% 213 B | 444% N B | 386% 93
To averylimited extent | 17.6% 560 18.0% 116 175% 143 189% 119 176% 83 153% 59 16.6% 40
Not at all 69% 219 B-  96% 62 ADEF| 67% 55 57% 36 B- | 61% 29 B- | 60% 23 B- | 58% 14
Don'tKnow/Notsure | 104% 330 B-EFG 77% 14 ~“CSPF nsw o2 BEFG sen 54 B- | 72% 34 A-B-C- 60% 23 AB-C| 54% 13 A-B-C-

FG




Eth,

ity

American Indian or

Native Hawaiian or

Some other race or

To what extent doyou | [REEXIELEl
feel each of the
following has the
expertise to effectively
CZITEERLENLEC LI To 5 very limited extent
cyber security of new
technologies?
—Congress

To what extent do you
feel each of the
following has the
expertise to effectively
OIS EEC LI To a very limited extent
cyber security of new

technologies? _Federal [NJeas]

Agencies (like FTC)

To what extent do you
feel each of the
following has the
expertise to effectively RERLITEINEL
evaluate the impact on
cyber security of new
technologies? _State
governments

To what extent do you
feel each of the
following has the
SEELEER R T To some extent
evaluate the impact on
cyber security of new
technologies? _Local
governments

To what extent do you [\

feel each of the
following has the
expertise to effectively
YNGR NG LEC EU I To a very limited extent
cyber security of new
technologies?
_American device

Overall White Not white Latino/a/x Black or African Asian
Alaskan Native other Pacific Islander ethnicity
A B C D E F G H |
3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
C-D- C-D- C-D-
9.8% 31 E 8.4% 206 E 133% 16 ABG 142% 38 ABG 155% 63 ABG 1.0% 18 3.3% 2 £l 0.0% 0 152% 5 G
To some extent 25.4% 810 C-  244% 600 C-FD- 289% 253 AB 307% 82 B 268% 109 325% 53 B 262% 16 71% 1 15.2% 5
27.6% 881 281% 691 261% 228 255% 68 259% 105 28.2% 46 262% 16 429% 6 273% 9
B-CD ACD A8 Al A8 A8 CDE CDE CDE
Not at all 269% 857 -E E 293% 722 EF 204% 178 G-H- 184% 49 G-H- 18.0% 73 G-H- 184% 30 G-H- 37.7% 23 E 429% 6 £ 394% 13 E
I- I- I- I-
Don’t Know/Not Sure |10.3% 328 E- 9.8% 242 E- 1.3% 99 2% 30 13.8% 56 AB  9.8% 16 6.6% 4 7% 1 3.0% 1
N= 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
To agreat extent 187% 595 17.9% 440 205% 179 19.5% 52 219% 89 H |221% 36 148% 9 0.0% ] E- 152% 5
To some extent 37.5% 196 E 39.0% 959 CE 344% 301 B-F- 337% 90 308% 125 A;B- 43.6% 71 CE 311% 19 429% 6 273% 9
ABE
213% 680 G- 214% 527 G- | 213% 186 240% 64 202% 82 G- 16.0% 26 G- 328% 20 F 357% 5 273% 9
ABD
6% 369 I- 0% 271 I 122% 107 m2% 30 I- 143% 58 F 8.0% 13 E-I-  131% 8 71% 1 242% 8 E
Don’t Know/Not Sure [10.9% 347 107% 264 Mn.6% 101 Mn6% 31 128% 52 104% 17 8.2% 5 14.3% 2 6.1% 2
N= 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
BC-D AC c-D.
To agreat extent 9.5% 304 E- "77% 190 D-E- 143% 125 ABG 150% 40 ABG 167% 68 ABG 129% 21 BG  3.3% 2 E- F. 7% 1 121% 4
- E -F-
333% 1061 331% 815 33.6% 294 352% 94 32.0% 130 387% 63 295% 18 14.3% 2 21.2% 7
To avery limited extent [29.8% 950 E 311% 766 E 27.6% 241 277% 74 24.6% 100 A;;B- 264% 43 393% 24 E 429% 6 33.3% n
Not at all 17.4% 556 CF 184% 454 CDF 144% 126 A-B- 13.5% 36 B- 145% 59 1.0% 18  A-B-I- 21.3% 13 28.6% 4 27.3% 9 F
Don’t Know/Not Sure | 9.9% 316 9.6% 236 10.1% 88 8.6% 23 121% 49 11.0% 18 6.6% 4 7% 1 6.1% 2
N= 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
BC-D. A
To agreat extent 8.5% 271 E- T 68% 168 D-E- 13.0% T4 AB  13.1% 35 AB 15.0% 61 ABG 123% 20 B 4.9% 3 E- 71% 1 15.2% 5
- e
C-D- C-D- C-D-
27.0% 860 E 25.4% 626 EF 323% 282 ABI 341% 91 ABI 328% 133 ABI 337% 55 Bl 279% 17 21.4% 3 121% 4 E-F.
To averylimited extent [32.2% 1025 CDE 33.7% 830 CDE 27.7% 242 A-B- 247% 66 A-B- 254% 103 A-B- 288% 47 361% 22 429% 6 33.3% n
Not at all 221% 705 CEF 241% 592 ¢ I: E 16.7% 146 : Bl- 17.6% 47 B-I- 148% 60 : Bll 147% 24 : Bl. 279% 17 CEF 286% 4 364% 12 ¢ I: E
Don’t Know/Not Sure [10.2% 326 10.0% 245 103% 90 10.5% 28 121% 49 G 104% 17 3.3% 2 E- | 0.0% 0 3.0% 1
3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
To agreat extent 238% 759 24.3% 598 231% 202 236% 63 212% 86 245% 40 213% 13 7% 1 303% 10
To some extent 414% 1319 CE 428% 1053 CEI 37.4% 327 A-B- 39.0% 104 340% 138 A-B- 423% 69 41.0% 25 571% 8 I 242% 8 B-H-
17.6% 560 E- 16.9% 417 E- 19.2% 168 15.4% 41 E- 219% 89 ABD 166% 27 24.6% 15 28.6% 4 242% 8
Not at all 6.9% 219 E- 61% 149 CE- ?. 88% 77 B 9.4% 25 B M1% 45 ABF  43% 7 E-l-  82% 5 7% 1 15.2% 5 BF
Don’t Know/Not Sure [10.4% 330 9.9% 244 1.4% 100 127% 34 1n.8% 48 12.3% 20 4.9% 3 0.0% 0 6.1% 2

manufacturers




D4. Do you believe America faces a technology trust gap — a gap between the level of

confidence we SHOULD have in the protection of our personal data online versus the level we
ACTUALLY have?

Overall Male Female Other
A B C D
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
Yes 631% 201 65.3% 987 C 61.0% 1009 B- 71.4% 15
No 15.0% 479 16.8% 254 C 13.4% 222 B- 14.3% 3
Don‘tknow | 21.9% 697 BC- 179% 271 A-C-  256% 423 AB  143% 3
AGE
Overall 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+
A B C D E F G
N= 3187 382 565 578 623 489 550
BCF- A-D-E- A-D-E- BCF- AB AB
Yes 63.1% 201 ¢ 49.5% 189 55.9% 316 621% 359 ¢ 663% 413 BC  699% 342 ¢ 713% 392 ¢
G- F-G- F-G- G- D D
No 0% 479 PCF 206 m AP 2msu 17 ABP ipon 98 BCE woan es APCgen 3r ABC gm 39 ABC
FG EFG EFG FG D- D- D-
Dontknow | 21.9% 697 20.9% 80 21.6% 122 20.9% 121 23.3% 145 22.5% 10 21.6% ne
Overall Northeast Midwest South West
A B C D E
N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
Yes 631% 201 64.4% 452 61.9% 467 62.1% 761 65.5% 331
No 15.0% 479 12.7% 89 D- 15.0% n3 16.8% 206 B 14.1% 7l
Don‘tknow | 21.9% 697 229% 161 232% 175 211% 258 20.4% 103
Overall Up to $24,999 $25,000 - $49,999 $50,000 - $74,999 $75,000 - $99,999 $100,000 - $149,000 $150,000 or greater
A B C D E F G
N= 3187 643 815 631 472 385 241
A-C-
Yes 63.1% 2011 BG- 53.0% 341 D-E-F- 64.0% 522 B 64.7% 408 B 66.1% 312 B 66.8% 257 B 71.0% 171 AB
G-
No 150% 479 4% M2 G 164% 134 135% 85 142% 67 14.0% 54 n2% 27 B
Don‘tknow | 21.9% 697 B- 29.5% 190 2 :g 19.5% 159 B- 219% 138 B- 19.7% 93 B- 19.2% 74 B- 17.8% 43 B-
Overall White Not white Latino/a/x Black or African Asian American Indian or Native Hawaiian or Some other race or
Alaskan Native other Pacific Islander ethnicity
A B C D E F G H |
N= 3187 2461 874 267 406 163 61 14 33
A-B- A-B-D-
Yes 63.1% 201 CE | 649% 1598 CE  58.6% 512 G 61.8% 165 E 53.4% 217 G 60.1% 98 73.8% 45 CE  714% 10 66.7% 22
A-C- ABD
No 15.0% 479 BC-E- 13.1% 322 D-E 203% 177 AB | 17.6% 47 BE-  249% 101 G 17.2% 28 5% 7 E- 7% 1 12.1% 4
Don‘tknow [21.9% 697 22.0% 541 212% 185 20.6% 55 21.7% 88 22.7% 37 14.8% 9 21.4% 3 21.2% 7




D5. In order to better to protect individual privacy and security, do you think it is more effective to:

Overall
A

Male
B

Female
C

Other
D

N=
Have the government
mandate the security
practices of private sector
companies by law or
regulation.

Have the government
incentivize the security
practices of private sector
companies.

Allow private sector
companies to set their
own security practices
with no government
involvement.

Don't know/not sure.

28.0%

24.1%

20.1%

27.9%

3187

892

768

639

888

BC-

29.2%

28.5%

21.2%

21.1%

1512

442

431

320

319

AC

A-C-

26.5%

20.2%

19.2%

34.1%

1654

439

334

564

D- | 524%

A-B-

14.3%

9.5%

23.8%

21

n

ABC

Overall

18-25

26-35

46-55

56-65

66+

N=
Have the government
mandate the security
practices of private sector
companies by law or
regulation.

Have the government
incentivize the security
practices of private sector
companies.

Allow private sector
companies to set their
own security practices
with no government
involvement.

Don't know/not sure.

28.0%

24.1%

20.1%

27.9%

3187

892

768

639

888

B-FG

BCG-

27.2%

32.7%

14.4%

257%

382

125

55

98

ACD
EFG

A-E-F-

30.4%

25.7%

15.8%

281%

565

145

89

159

30.1%

B-FG | 26.3%

AEF 3

26.3%

174

152

100

152

B-FG

E-G-

F-

27.1%

23.0%

233%

26.6%

623

169

143

145

166

BCD

27.0%

19.2%

21.9%

31.9%

489

25.6%

A-B-C-

94 19.8%

107 BC | 26.0%

156 D 28.5%

550

109

143

157

A-B-C

ABC

Overall
A

Midwest

C

South
D

West

E

Northeast

N=
Have the government
mandate the security
practices of private sector
companies by law or
regulation.

Have the government
incentivize the security
practices of private sector
companies.

Allow private sector
companies to set their
own security practices
with no government
involvement.

Don't know/not sure.

28.0%

24.1%

20.1%

27.9%

3187

892

768

639

888

30.3%

238%

16.8%

29.1%

702

213

167

18

204

26.9%

21.9%

21.9%

29.4%

755

203

165

165

222

E- 24.7%

257%

B 21.5%

E 28.1%

1225

303

315

263

344

A-B-E- 343%

24.0%

18.4%

23.4%

505

173

121

93

18

ACD

A-B-C




Overall
A

Up to $24,999

B

C

$25,000 - $49,999

Income
$50,000 - $74,999
D

$75,000 - $99,999
E

$100,000 - $149,000

F

$150,000 or greater
G

N=

Have the
government
mandate the security
practices of private
sector companies by
law or regulation.

Have the
government
incentivize the
security practices of
private sector

companies.

Allow private sector
companies to set
their own security
practices with no
government
involvement.

Don't know/not
sure.

28.0%

241%

20.1%

27.9%

3187

892 BF-

768

639 B

888 B-G

23.2%

23.0%

16.6%

37.2%

643

149

148

107

239

ABFR 7

22.8%

AC e
D-

ACD
EFG

27.6%

815

186

178

B-G

631

E-F-

25.5% 161

254% 160

22.8% BE

263% 166 B-G

472

30.9% 146 BD

26.3% 124

17.8% 84

25.0% 118 B-

33.8%

21.8%

19.7%

247%

385

130

84

76

95

ABC

241

33.2% 80 BD

27.4% 66

20.7% 50

18.7%

Overall

A

White

Not white

C

Latino/a/x

D

Black or African

E

Asian

American Indian or
Alaskan Native
G

Native Hawaiian or
other Pacific Islander
H

Some other race or
ethnicity
1

N=

Have the
government
mandate the security
practices of private
sector companies by
law or regulation.

Have the
government
incentivize the
security practices of
private sector

companies.

Allow private sector
companies to set
their own security
practices with no
government
involvement.

Don't know/not
sure.

28.0%

24.1%

20.1%

27.9%

3187

g2 P

639 CEF

888

26.9%

22.6%

215%

29.0%

2461

662

556

529

714

€D 3274

C-E- 27.8%

CEF  16.1%

CDG 233%

874

243

14

204

AB

AB

A-B-

A-B-

267

352% 94 AB

247% 66

18.4% 49

217% 58  A-B-

406

29.6% 120

30.8% 125 AB

A-B-

143% 58

254% 103

36.8%

29.4%

Nn7%

22.1%

163

60

48

36

AB

61

34.4% 21

21.3% 13

27.9% 17 CEF

16.4%

14

357% 5

357% 5

7% 1

21.4% 3

33

33.3% n

15.2% 5

273% 9 F

24.2% 8




Dé6. Which would you trust more, a mobile device where the latest security features are built-in
prior to purchase, or a mobile device that requires you to add or switch on security features
after purchase?

Overall Male Female Other

A B c D
N= 3187 1512 1654 21
Security features 373% 1189 392% 593 C 357% 591  B-  238% 5
built in
Add or switch on
security features 235% 750 251% 380 [+ 21.9% 363 B- 333% 7
after purchase
Wouldnotmakea | )70 g1 206% 326 19.9% 329 286% 6
difference
Don'tknow/notsure | 18.4% 587 BC- | 141% 213 A-C- 224% 371 AB | 143% 3

AGE
Overall 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+

A B c D E F G
N= 387 382 565 578 623 489 550
:ei:'_"tyfea'“'es 373% 189  D- 332% 127 D- 372% 210 D-  433% 250 BGC Flyon 23 350% 171  D- |355% 195  D-

ullt In

Add or switch on ACD
security features 285% 750 B 330% T6 [0 250% 1 B |209% @ B 218% B6 B 209% 102 B 225% 124 B
after purchase
Wouldnotmakea 1,570 661 Bo- 144% 55 “FFyoen 11 Ro- 8% 109 G- 223% 19 B | 239% 1w  BC 255% w0 ~BC
difference G- D
Don‘'t know/not sure | 18.4% 587 19.4% 74 20.0% 13 17.0% 98 18.0% n2 202% 99 16.5% 91

Overall Northeast Midwest South West
A B c ) E

N= 3187 702 755 1225 505
Security features 37.3% 1189 36.3% 25 7% 285 369% 452 39.0% 197
built in
Add or switch on
security features 235% 750 € | 245% 172 201% 152 A-D- 253% 310 C | 230% 16
after purchase
Wouldnotmakea | )70 g1 201% 141 205% 162 207% 254 206% 104
difference
Don’t know/not sure | 18.4% 587 190% 134 207% 156 D | 71% 209 C- | 17.4% 88

Overall Up to $24,999 $25,000 - $49,999 $50,000 - $74,999 $75,000-$99,999 | $100,000- $149,000 | $150,000 or greater
A B c D E F G
N= 3187 643 815 631 172 385 241
Security featt A ABC
be:‘,""' eatures 373% 189 BF- | 303% 195 D-E-F-368% 300 BF 369% 233 BF- 388% 183 BF 478% 84 ' 390% 94  BF
ullt Iin G-
Add or switch on AB.C
security features 235% 750 F 24 155 F | 238% 94 F  235% M8 F  275% 10 F  wan &7 [ V232% s
after purchase o
Wouldnotmakea | )70 41 19.0% 122 205% 175 223% 141 201% 95 184% 71 237% 57
difference
Don‘t know/not sure | 18.4% 587 B-E | 26.6% 71 2:(‘: 17.9% 146 B-E 17.3% 109 B- 13.6% 64 A-B-C- 16.4% 63 B- 14.1% 34 B-

American Indian or

Native Hawaiian or

Some other race or

Overall Whit Not whit Lati Black or Afri Asi

ere e of white ino/a/x eck or African en Alaskan Native other Pacific Islander ethnicity

A B c D E F G H |
N= 3187 2461 874 267 206 163 61 12 3
:e:;’,'"yfeam'es 37.3% 1189 37.0%  9on 392% 343 7% 99 369% 150 448% 73 426% 26 429% 6 394% 13
ullt Iin
Add or switch on
security features 235% 750 C-D-E- 219% 538 C-D-E-277% 242 AB 29.6% 79 AB 286% 16 AB 282% 46 262% 16 286% 4 182% 6
after purchase
Would not make a

207% 661 CF | 221% 543 CF  17.3% 151 A-B- | 176% 47 18.0% 73 123% 20  A-B- 213% 13 286% 4 273% 9

difference
Don'tknow/not sure | 18.4% 587 19.0% 469 C | 158% 138 B | 157% 42 165% 67 147% 24 98% 6 00% 0 152% 5




E1. Thinking about the global competitiveness of the United States, to what extent do you agree
or disagree with each of the following statements when it comes to technology?

Overall Male Female Other
A B C D
N= 3186 1511 1654 21
Thinking about the global compefitiveness of the | [3 JNa" 67.6% 2154 B-CD 72.3% 1092 ACD 63.7% 1053 A-B- 22.9% 9 A-B-
:.""ed S'a'_::' fo :’h‘:'r:x':“”' ® y°”:?’ee °: . Strongly agree 322% 1027 B-CD 37.4% 565 ACD 27.9% 461 A-B-D 48% 1 A-B-C-
isagree with each o1 e tollowing statements when
" co?“es o technology? We neegd US fechnology Agree 35.4% 127 34.9% 527 358% 592 38.1% 8
leadership so that America maintains ifs current N.e"he' sgree nor 27.6% 878 BC- 23.0% 348 A-C- 31.6% 523 AB 333% 7
position as a global leader and so that America disagree
N NS A - S ST Disagree 4.8% 154 D- 47% 71 D- 47% 78 D- 23.8% 5 ABC
industries of the future. Disagree 35% 12 3.6% 55 3.4% 56 4.8% 1
Strongly disagree 13% 42 D- 11% 16 D- 1.3% 22 D- 19.0% 4 ABC
N= 3186 1511 1654 21
Thinking about the global competitiveness of the | FSNm— 60.5% 1926 B-CD 69.0% 1042 ACD 53.1% 878 A-B-D | 286% 6 A-B-C-
:.""ed S‘af:f' fo ;’haf::’“:"”' W Y°”:9"’ee °" A Strongly agree 30.8% 982 B-CD 37.6% 568 ACD 25.0% i A-B-D 0.0% ) A-B-C-
iIsagree wr each o e rollowing statements when
" Co?"es e isgseeki"g i Agree 29.6% 944 31.4% 474 c 28.1% 464 B- 28.6% 6
dislodge American technology leadership, and wants :li::her egree nor 32.0% 1018 BC- 25.0% 377 A-C- 38.3% 634 AB 33.3% 7
to become the world’s leading innovator, so that gree
Chinese companies control the jobs and industries of ST Disagree 7.6% 242 D- 61% 92 C-D- 8.6% 142 BD- 38.1% 8 ABC
the future. Disagree 4.6% 148 D- 3.5% 53 C-D- 5.4% 90 BD- 23.8% 5 ABC
Strongly disagree 3.0% 94 D- 2.6% 39 D- 3.1% 52 D- 14.3% 3 ABC
N= 3186 1511 1654 21
Thinking sbout the global competitiveness of the [ JNINN 58.6% 1868 B-CD 65.5% 990 ACD 527% 872 A-B-D | 28.6% 6 A-B-C-
:’s‘::i:':'e;::c::j:::':;I*ot:;":;‘?;:e‘r""s WO strongly ogree 23.90% 762 B-C 29.90% 452 AC 18.6:/. 307 A-B- 14.3:/0 3
it comes to technology? _ltis critical that America Agree 347 106 356% 38 34.2% 365 14.3% 3
lead and alliance with European partners to ensure we :either agree nor 36.1% 149 BC- 29.1% 440 A-C- 42.3% 699 AB 47.6% 10
have a more uniform approach to technology policy \sagree
and protect innovation in order to effectively counter ST Disagree 53% 168 D- 53% 80 D- 5.0% 83 D- 23.8% 5 ABC
China. Disagree 34% 109 34% 51 34% 56 9.5% 2
Strongly disagree 1.9% 59 D- 1.9% 29 D- 1.6% 27 D- 143% 3 ABC
N= 3186 1511 1654 21
Thinking about the global competitiveness of the ST Agree 59.4% 1894 B-C 68.4% 1034 AC 513% 848 A-B- 57.1% 12
United States, to what extent do you agree or Strongly agree 23.5% 749 B-C 30.4% 460 AC 17.3% 286 A-B- 14.3% 3
disagree with each of the following statements when Agree 359% n45 38.0% 574 C 34.0% 562 B- 42.9% 9
it comes to technology? _Bipartisan investment in Neither agree nor
emerging technolog?eys, res:arch, and innovation can |[G[EETEN i 35.2% 23 BC 263% 398 A-C a.5% 79 AB 28.6% 6
help us stay on the cutting edge in order to better I3 JoTEFV1INY 53% 169 52% 79 5.3% 87 14.3% 3
compete with China. Disagree 3.6% n 36% 55 3.4% 57 9.5% 2
Strongly disagree 1.7% 55 1.6% 24 1.8% 30 4.8% 1
N= 3186 1511 1654 21
Thinking about the global compefitiveness of the | [3 JNaeN. 63.7% 2029 B-CD 70.1% 1059 ACD 58.3% 965 A-B-D | 238% 5 A-B-C-
:'.""ed S'a'_::' fo :’h‘:'r:x':“”' & y°”:?’ee °: . Strongly agree 27.7% 882 B-CD | 333% 503 ACD 22.9% 379 A-B-D 0.0% 0 A-B-C-
isagree with each o1 e tollowing statements when
" co?“es totechnology? _Congr:s should promote /:\gree 36.0% 147 36.8% 556 35.4% 586 238% 5
US technology leadership, ensure we maintain our :e"he' sgree nor 307% 978 BC-D- 24.8% 374 A-C-D- | 358% 592 AB 57.1% 2 AB
lead as home to the worlds” most innovative \sagree
companies, and help advance American technology ST Disagree 5.6% 79 D- 5.2% 78 b- 5.9% 97 D- 19.0% 4 ABC
leadership. Disagree 3.8% 121 D- 3.4% 52 D- 4.0% 66 14.3% 3 AB
Strongly disagree 1.8% 58 1.7% 26 1.9% 31 4.8% 1
N= 3186 1511 1654 21
Thinking about the global competitiveness of the | S yVs—~ 55.3% 1762 B-CD 60.6% 916 ACD 50.8% 841 A-B-D | 238% 5 A-B-C-
Uit s, (o uiies @i Ay Egien ar Strongly agree 22.8% 726 B-C 27.4% a4 AC 18.7% 310 A-B- 9.5% 2
disagree with each of the following statements when Agree 0.5 1036 3.2% 502 1% 531 14.3% 3
it comes to technology? _Congress should avoid
degrading US technology leadership, or hamstringing :::her egree nor 363% 1158 BC- 30.8% 466 A-C- 21.6% 688 ABD 19.0% 4 c-
our ability to build cutting edge technologies, gree
because that could allow Chinese companies to gain ST Disagree 8.3% 266 D- 8.5% 129 D- 7.6% 125 D- 57.1% 12 ABC
e Disagree 6.1% 193 D- 6.4% 97 D- 5.5% 91 D- 23.8% 5 ABC
Strongly disagree 2.3% 73 D- 2.1% 32 D- 2.1% 34 D- 33.3% 7 ABC
N= 3186 1511 1654 21
Thinking about the global competitiveness of the | FSTNa—- 37.3% 1187 B-CD- | 43.6% 659 AC 311% 515 A-B-D- | 619% 3 AC
;{"”Ed S'Ef:f' i :haf::"':"”* b Y°”f°;"ee °" A Strongly agree 14.3% 456 B-CD- 7.0% 259 ACD- 4% 189 A-B-D- | 381% 8 ABC
Isagree with each o1 e rollowing statements when
" c:r‘nes N ‘echiology p— Agree 22.9% 731 B-C 26.5% 400 AC 19.7% 326 A-B- 238% 5
have become too successful and powerful and, as a :e"her agree nor 39.9% 1270 BC- 33.1% 500 A-C- 46.2% 764 AB 28.6% 6
result, Congress needs to aggressively regulate \sagree
these companies even if that means making America |kl e 22.9% 729 233% 352 22.7% 375 9.5% 2
less competitive with China globally. Disagree 16.4% 521 16.1% 243 16.7% 277 4.8% 1
Strongly disagree 6.5% 208 7.2% 109 59% 98 4.8% 1
Thinking about the global competitiveness of the N= 3186 151 1654 2
United States, to what extent do you agree or ST Agree 59.9% 1910 B-C 67.8% 1024 AC 53.0% 876 A-B- 47.6% 10
disagree with each of the following statements wh Strongly agree 24.6% 783 B-C 29.1% 440 AC 20.5% 339 A-B- 19.0% 4
it comes to technology? _For US companies to Agree 35.4% 27 B-C 38.6% 584 AC 325% 537 A-B- 28.6% 6
compete on a level playing field around the globe, Neither agree nor
'heyPneed o gzveY:n?n o o o gli o e g 33.4% 1065 BC- 25.9% 392 A-C- 40.1% 664 AB 42.9% 9
standards that apply equally o American companies [ JoTF:1P8Y 6.6% il 6.3% 95 6.9% 14 9.5% 2
and our foreign competitors, like China and its Disagree 4.2% 133 38% 58 4.5% 74 4.8% 1
el Strongly disagree 2.4% 78 2.4% 37 2.4% 40 4.8% 1




AGE

Thinking about the global ST Agree
competitiveness of the United
States, to what extent do you
agree or disagree with each of
the following statements when it
comes fo technology? _We Agree
need US fechnology leadership
so that America maintains its
current position as a global
leader and so that Ameri
becomes home to the good
paying jobs and industries of the
future.

Thinking about the global
competitiveness of the United
States, to what extent do you
agree or disagree with each of
the following statements when it
comes fo technology? _Chinais
seeking fo dislodge American
technology leadership, and wants NN
to become the world's leading
innovator, so that Chinese
companies control the jobs and
industries of the future. Disagree

Thinking about the global ST Agree
competitiveness of the United
States, fo what extent do you
agree or disagree with each of
the following statements when it
comes fo technology? _ltis
crifical that America lead and
alliance with European partners |[FIWI0NY
fo ensure we have amore
uniform approach fo technology
policy and protect innovation in
order to effectively counter Disagree
China.

Thinking about the global ST Agree
competitiveness of the United
States, to what extent do you
agree or disagree with each of
the following statements when it
comes to technology? Agree
_Bipartisan investment in
emerging technologies,
research, and innovation can help
us stay on the cutting edge in
order to better compete with
China.

Thinking about the global

competitiveness of the United
States, to what extent do you
agree or disagree with each of
the following statements when it YUY
comes fo technology?
—_Congress should promote US
technology leadership, ensure
we maintain our lead as home to [ ANINI
the worlds’ most innovative
companies, and help advance
American technology leadership.

Thinking about the global
competitiveness of the United
States, to what extent do you
agree or disagree with each of
the following statements when it
comes fo technology? Agree
—Congress should avoid
degrading US technology
leadership, or hamstringing our
ability to build cutting edge
technologies, because that could
allow Chinese companies to gain |l dad
global pre-eminence.

Thinking about the global ST Agree
compefitiveness of the United
States, to what extent do you
agree or disagree with each of
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and industries of the future.
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to effectively counter China.
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Thinking about the global competitiveness of
the United States, to what extent do you
agree or disagree with each of the following
statements when it comes to technology?
_We need US technology leadership so that  [XIRT JRms
America maintains its current position as a disagree

global leader and so that America becomes
home to the good paying jobs and industries
of the future.

Thinking about the global competitiveness of
the United States, to what extent do you
agree or disagree with each of the following
statements when it comes to technology?
_Chinais seeking to dislodge American
technology leadership, and wants o become
the worlds leading innovator, so that Chinese
companies control the jobs and industries of [ ENWEA
the future.

Thinking about the global competitiveness of [ JNHNY
the United States, to what extent do you
agree or disagree with each of the following
statements when it comes to technology? _it [CLE]
is critical that America lead and alliance with
European partners fo ensure we have amore (/31088
uniform approach to technology policy and
protect innovation in order fo effectively
counter China.

Thinking about the global competifiveness of
the United States, to what extent do you
agree or disagree with each of the following
statements when it comes to technology?
_Bipartisan investment in emerging
technologies, research, and innovation can
help us stay on the cutting edge in order to
better compete with China.

Thinking about the global competitiveness of [SJNGER
the United States, to what extent do you
agree or disagree with each of the following
statements when it comes fo technology?
_Congress should promote US technology
leadership, ensure we maintain our lead as
home fo the worlds most innovative disagree
companies, and help advance American
technologyleadership.

Thinking about the global competitiveness of
the United States, to what extent do you
agree or disagree with each of the following
statements when it comes to technology?
_Congress should avoid degrading US
technology leadership, or hamstringing our
ability to build cutting edge technologies,
because that could allow Chinese companies
to gain global pre-eminence.

Thinking about the global competitiveness of
the United States, to what extent do you
agree or disagree with each of the following
statements when it comes to technology? Agree
_US technology companies have become too
successful and powerful and, as a result,
Congress needs to aggressively regulate disagree
these companies even if that means making
Americaless competitive with China globally.

Thinking about the global competitiveness of
the United States, o what extent do you
agree or disagree with each of the following
statements when it comes to technology? Agree
_For US companies to compete on alevel
playing field around the globe, they need the
US government o fight for global standards
that apply equally to American companies and [ RN
our foreign competitors, like China and its

companies. Disagree
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